
SHLAA Ref Emerging Local Plan Site Ref SDLP/CS Allocation Reference Location Site Type Area (ha) Parish Settlement Hierarchy New Settlement Hierarchy Application RefereApplication Type Greenfield / PDL / Mixed %Greenfield %PDL Current Land Use Neighbouring Land Use(s) National Policy Restrictions Risk of Flooding Risk of Surface Water Flooding Physical Constraints Overcoming suitability constraints Submitted by? Availability considerations Overcoming availability constraints Is the site economically viab Overall Deliverability Date of Permission/ Resolved to Grant/App  Permission started? (as    Permission Expiry Date Net developable area ratio Site Area Net Developable area  Build Rate Lead in times (mon Density Greenfield Capacity Previously Developed Land capacity Gross Capacity Dwellings Lost Net Capacity Gross Capacity Notes Gross Deliverab   2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 total years 1-5 minus losses 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32 total years 6-10 minus losses 2032-33 2033-34 2034-35 2035-36 2036-37 total years 11-15 minus losses total years 1-15 
Aroebuck-1 AROE-A N/A North Hall Farm, Chapel Green Potential Site 0.75 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Predominantly agricultural, residential to South None Flood Zone 3a - 24.18%, Flood Zone 1 - 75.82% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. This site adjoins the boundary of the Appleton Roebuck Con  Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.75 0.75 10 30 30 23 0 23 0 23 23 5 10 8 23 0 0 23
Aroebuck-15 AROE-K N/A Land adjacent to Hillcrest House, Colton Lane Potential Site 1.38 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Agricultural to North/West. Residential to South and paddocks to East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.38 1.17 20 30 30 35 0 35 0 35 35 10 20 5 35 0 0 35
Aroebuck-16 AROE-L N/A Land adjacent to Maltkin Lane Potential Site 0.37 Appleton Roebuck Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Mainly Agricultural w ith a couple of dw ellings to the West and also farm buildings. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.37 0.37 5 24 20 7 0 7 0 7 7 5 2 7 0 0 7
Aroebuck-17 AROE-M N/A Land adjacent to Rosemary Garth, Villa Farm Way Potential Site 0.74 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Open land Residential to the South and w est. Mainly Agricultural to the North and East None Flood Zone 2 - 0.41%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.59% RoSFW high (%) - 7% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con         Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.74 0.74 10 30 30 21 1 22 0 22 22 5 10 7 22 0 0 22
Aroebuck-18 AROE-N N/A Therncroft, Maltkin Lane Potential Site 0.35 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential/ Leisure Agriculture to the north and w est and road to the south and grazing land. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.35 0.35 10 30 30 11 0 11 0 11 11 5 6 11 0 0 11
Aroebuck-19 N/A N/A Studley, Church Lane Small Planning Permission 0.06 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 2020/0084/S73 FUL Mixed 60 40 Dw elling house and garden Residential None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 20/11/19 Yes N/A 100 0.06 0.06 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aroebuck-21 N/A N/A Windmill, Old Road Small Planning Permission 0.06 Appleton Roebuck Countryside Tier 2 2021/0347/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 15 85 Grassland Agriculture None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 20/08/21 Yes N/A 100 0.06 0.06 5 Started N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Aroebuck-3 AROE-C N/A Land at Villa Farm, Main Street Potential Site 1.71 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 85 15 Residential Predominantly agricultural, residential to South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                  Farm tenancy could be ended or relocated elsew here Engagement w ith site promoters        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.71 1.45 20 30 30 37 7 44 0 44 44 10 20 14 44 0 0 44
Aroebuck-4 AROE-D N/A Land East of Colton Lane Potential Site 9.81 Appleton Roebuck Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural to North/East/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 9.81 7.85 40 30 20 157 0 157 0 157 157 20 40 40 100 40 17 57 0 157
Aroebuck-5 AROE-E N/A Land West of Malt Kiln Lane Potential Site 17.82 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural to North/East/West. Residential to South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% This site adjoins the boundary of the Appleton Roebuck Conservation Area. Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 17.82 12.47 70 30 30 374 0 374 0 374 374 35 70 70 175 70 70 59 199 0 374
Aroebuck-6 AROE-F N/A Land East of Malt Kiln Lane Potential Site 5.59 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural to North/East/West. Residential to South-East/North-West None Flood Zone 2 - 0.13%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.87% RoSFW high (%) - 11% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.59 4.47 40 30 30 134 0 134 0 134 134 20 40 40 100 34 34 0 134
Aroebuck-7 AROE-G N/A Roebuck Barracks, Broad Lane Potential Site 6.46 Appleton Roebuck Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Former Army barracks Agricultural to North/East/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.46 5.17 40 30 20 78 26 103 0 103 103 20 40 40 100 3 3 0 103
Aroebuck-8 AROE-H N/A Land at Therncroft Maltkiln Lane Potential Site 0.17 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential to South/East. Agriculture f ields to North/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.17 0.17 5 24 30 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
Aroebuck-9 AROE-I N/A Land West of Northfield Avenue Potential Site 3.23 Appleton Roebuck Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to East/South. Agriculture to West/North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% The site is located adjacent to Appleton Roebuck Conservation Area. The Old Vicarage and The Malt                                           There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Development prop                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.23 2.75 30 30 30 82 0 82 0 82 82 15 30 30 75 7 7 0 82
Balne-1 BALN-A N/A Land to the rear of Council Houses, Low  Gate Potential Site 0.05 Balne Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Additional garden area Residential to the South, railw ay line to the w est. Agricultural to the East and North None Flood Zone 2 - 0.47%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.53% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.05 0.05 5 24 20 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Balne-2 N/A N/A Mobile Home, Horseshoe Fishing Pond, Balne Moor Road Small Planning Permission 0.01 Balne Secondary Village Countryside 2016/1171/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Caravan storage/ open land Agricultural/ ponds None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 25/01/17 Yes N/A 100 0.01 0.01 5 Started N/A 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Barkston-1 BARK-A N/A Land at Saw yer Wells Farm, Saw  Wells Lane Potential Site 1.26 Barkston Ash Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Agricultural land and farmstead Residential to West. Agricultural f ields to North/East/South None Flood Zone 2 - 17.54%, Flood Zone 1 - 82.46% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con                    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo                           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.26 1.07 10 30 20 11 11 21 0 21 21 5 10 6 21 0 0 21
Barkston-2 BARK-B N/A Land East of London Road and North of Back Lane Potential Site 2.38 Barkston Ash Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the North and East. Agricultural f ields and farm buildings to the West. 

    
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Grade II Laurel Farm to the immediate North East of the site Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow             No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.38 2.02 20 30 20 40 0 40 0 40 40 10 20 10 40 0 0 40

Barkston-7 N/A N/A Turpin Hall Farm, Back Lane Small Planning Permission 0.07 Barkston Ash Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0804/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 27/10/20 No 27/10/23 100 0.07 0.07 5 12 N/A 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Barlby-12 BARL-H N/A Land at Angram Lane Potential Site 6.56 Barlby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Farm Buildings to the North/South. Agricultural f ields to East/West Site partially w ithin Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 0.62%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.1%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.28% RoSFW high (%) - 19%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - multiple pow erlines run through the                  Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                              Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.56 5.25 40 30 20 105 0 105 0 105 105 20 40 40 100 5 5 0 105
Barlby-13 BARL-K N/A Land at Turnhead Farm Potential Site 1.02 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Agricultural Field/ Residential Agricultural to North/East. River Ouse West. Residential South. Site partially w ithin Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 0.23%, Flood Zone 2 - 4.87%, Flood Zone 1 - 94.9% RoSFW high (%) - 4% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land           Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Expressions of interest received                                             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.02 0.87 20 30 30 13 13 26 0 26 26 10 16 26 0 0 26
Barlby-2 BARL-A N/A Land North of Barlby Hall, York Road Potential Site 1.45 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural f ields & Poultry Buildings and Grazing Land Barlby Hall to South. Agricultural f ields to North/East/West None Flood Zone 3a - 6.8%, Flood Zone 1 - 93.2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Access can be achieved through third party land but an agr                     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Access arrangements                                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                        Farm tenancy could be ended or relocated elsew here. Access arrangements must be investigated an           Possible f lood mitigation measure                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.45 1.23 20 30 30 33 4 37 0 37 37 10 20 7 37 0 0 37
Barlby-23 BARL-L N/A Land off York Road Potential Site 2.79 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Agricultural f ield and farm buildings West. Highw ay East. Agricultural land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Possible ground c             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Expressions of interest received                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.79 2.37 30 30 30 71 0 71 0 71 71 15 30 26 71 0 0 71
Barlby-25 N/A N/A Low  Mill, York Road Small Planning Permission 0.82 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0724/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 04/12/19 No 04/12/22 100 0.82 0.82 5 18 N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Barlby-26 N/A N/A 1 Bungalow  Road Small Planning Permission 0.02 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/1037/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 95%, Flood Zone 2 - 5% RoSFW high (%) - 4% 0-5 years 06/12/19 No 06/12/22 100 0.02 0.02 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Barlby-28 BARL-N N/A Sand Lane, York Road Potential Site 1.18 Barlby Countryside Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field A19 to the East/ Farm buildings to the North. A minor road to the w est of the site 

             
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Possible ground c             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.18 1.00 10 30 20 20 0 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20

Barlby-29 BARL-O N/A Land off Turnhead Crescent Potential Site 0.04 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garage site Residential mainly surrounding w ith tree coverage and the A19 to the East. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible ground decontamination                        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.04 0.04 5 24 30 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Barlby-30 N/A N/A West View  Garage, Barlby Road Small Planning Permission 0.35 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/1362/OUT OUT Previously Developed Land 0 100 Employment Residential to w est and North, road to the South. None Flood Zone 3a - 100% 0-5 years 18/02/20 No 18/02/23 100 0.35 0.35 5 18 N/A 0 9 9 0 9 9 3 5 1 9 0 0 9
Barlby-31 N/A N/A Bay Horse Inn Phase 1 & 2, York Road Large Planning Permission 0.64 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2016/1330/REMM, 20  REM Greenfield 80 20 Public house Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 28/02/17 Yes N/A 100 0.64 0.64 10 Started N/A 10 3 13 0 13 2 2 2 0 0 2
Barlby-32 N/A N/A Mount Pleasant Cottage, York Road, Barlby Small Planning Permission 0.04 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0672/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Stables Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 15/12/21 No 15/12/24 100 0.04 0.04 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Barlby-8/27 BARL-E N/A Land at the Magazine Potential Site 14.54 Barlby Countryside Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Scrub old former industrial & farm buildings Railw ay lines to the South, A19 and farm buildings to the West. To the East is an 

         
None Flood Zone 3a - 96.21%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.48%, Flood Zone 1 - 3.31% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and gro                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 14.54 10.18 70 30 20 163 41 204 0 204 204 35 70 70 175 29 29 0 204

Barlby-9 N/A N/A Land West of York Road Large Planning Permission 10.75 Barlby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2013/0478/FUL, 201  FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields River Ouse to West/ Residential to South/East. Agricultural to North Site partially w ithin Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 80% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 14/12/17 Yes N/A 70 10.75 7.53 50 Started N/A 238 0 238 0 238 25 25 25 0 0 25
Barlow -11 BALW-A N/A Land East of Mill Lane Potential Site 1.26 Barlow Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Paddock Nursery to West. Farm to South. Residential to North None Flood Zone 3a - 28.83%, Flood Zone 2 - 10.73%, Flood Zone 1 - 60.45% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple o         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.26 1.07 10 30 20 17 4 21 0 21 21 5 10 6 21 0 0 21
Barlow -12 BALW-F N/A Land to rear of Morello Garth, Park Lane Potential Site 1.81 Barlow Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural land surrounding on all sides. None Flood Zone 3a - 99.58%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.42% RoSFW high (%) - 1%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner and land promoter w ith option.  Dicussions held w ith developer. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.81 1.54 20 30 20 31 0 31 0 31 31 10 20 1 31 0 0 31
Barlow -3 BALW-C N/A Land at Oak Tree Nursery, Mill Lane Potential Site 0.47 Barlow Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural land w ith Oak Tree Nursery Predominantly agriculture w ith residential to East/South None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.47 0.47 5 24 20 9 0 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Barlow -4 N/A N/A Gamekeepers Cottage, 5 Park Lane Small Planning Permission 0.09 Barlow Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0772/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Open land Resdiential and agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 30/09/20 No 30/09/23 100 0.09 0.09 5 18 N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Barlow -5 BALW-E N/A Land at School Farm, Mill Lane Potential Site 2.10 Barlow Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Predominantly agricultural w ith residential to North/South None Flood Zone 3a - 63.37%, Flood Zone 2 - 11.47%, Flood Zone 1 - 25.16% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                    Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.10 1.79 20 30 20 34 2 36 0 36 36 10 20 6 36 0 0 36
Barlow -6 N/A N/A Plot 2, Park Lane Small Planning Permission 0.07 Barlow Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/1048/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Open land Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 100% 0-5 years 21/12/20 No 21/12/23 100 0.07 0.07 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Beal-1 BEAL-A N/A Land North of Ings Lane Potential Site 0.65 Beal Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grazing/pony paddock River Aire to North. Residential to East/South/West None Flood Zone 3a - 30.55%, Flood Zone 2 - 68.75%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.7% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.65 0.65 10 30 20 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13
Beal-4 BEAL-D N/A Land at Dorham Hollygarth Lane Potential Site 0.38 Beal Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Residential Residential to North/East. Agricultural to West/South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         1 year for existing land use to cease. Engagement w ith site promoters                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.38 0.38 5 24 20 6 2 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8
Beal-5 N/A N/A Ings Lane/Village Farm Close Large Planning Permission 0.24 Beal Secondary Village Smaller Village CO/2000/0211 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential and scrubland Residential/farmstead to North. Agricultural f ields to East. Residential to West/South None Flood Zone 3a - 25%, Flood Zone 2 - 25%, Flood Zone 1 - 50% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                          6-10 years - development at          16/10/00 Yes N/A 100 0.24 0.24 10 Started N/A 23 0 23 0 23 9 0 9 9 0 9
Beal-6 N/A N/A Land off Jasmine, 
Broad Lane, 
Beal Small Planning Permission 0.03 Beal Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/0892/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 15/11/21 No 15/11/24 100 0.03 0.03 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Beal-8 BEAL-F N/A Land to the West side of New  Lane Potential Site 4.77 Beal Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the North and North w est w ith agricultural land surrounding the 

             
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.77 4.05 30 30 20 81 0 81 0 81 81 15 30 30 75 6 6 0 81

Beal-9 BEAL-G N/A Land to the East site of New  Lane Potential Site 17.17 Beal Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Minor roads surrounding on 3 sides of the site w ith agricultural land surrounding the 
          

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 3%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site Impacts on adjacent local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessedSite promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 17.17 12.02 70 30 20 240 0 240 0 240 240 35 70 70 175 65 65 0 240
Biggin- 8 N/A N/A Croft Farm, 
Oxmoor Lane
, Biggin Small Planning Permission 0.26 Biggin Secondary Village Smaller Village 2016/0243/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 20 80 Residential Predominantly agriculture w ith residential to the w est. None Flood Zone 3a - 75.23%, Flood Zone 2 - 24.77% 0-5 years 23/08/16 Yes N/A 100 0.26 0.26 5 Started N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Biggin-1 N/A N/A Land adjacent to Little Common Farm, Biggin Lane Small Planning Permission 0.16 Biggin Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0171/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Predominantly agricultural w ith residential to East/West None Flood Zone 3a - 30%, Flood Zone 2 - 70% 0-5 years 07/02/18 Yes N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Biggin-2 BIGG-C N/A Land South of Sycamore Farm Potential Site 3.31 Biggin Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural Residential to South w est corner, road to the North and east. Residential to the w est 

 
None Flood Zone 3a - 10.66%, Flood Zone 2 - 89.34% RoSFW high (%) - 21%, RoSFW med (%) - 13%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.31 2.81 30 30 20 51 6 56 0 56 56 15 30 11 56 0 0 56

Biggin-3 BIGG-E N/A Field adjacent to entrance to Biggin Lodge Farm on Oxmoor Potential Site 4.77 Biggin Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Surrounded by agricultural apart from road to east. None Flood Zone 3a - 58.14%, Flood Zone 2 - 33.46%, Flood Zone 1 - 8.41% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.77 4.05 30 30 20 81 0 81 0 81 81 15 30 30 75 6 6 0 81
Biggin-4 BIGG-F N/A Field to left of entrance to Biggin Lodge Farm on Oxmoor Lane Potential Site 1.70 Biggin Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Employment to North east and farm buildings to South east. Road to the w est w ith 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 28.91%, Flood Zone 2 - 67.08%, Flood Zone 1 - 4.01% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.70 1.45 20 30 20 29 0 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29

Biggin-5 BIGG-G N/A Field to right of entrance to Biggin Lodge Farm on Oxmoor Potential Site 0.97 Biggin Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Farm buildings to east. Road to the w est w ith agricultural surrounding the remainder 
 

None Flood Zone 3a - 17.31%, Flood Zone 2 - 76.16%, Flood Zone 1 - 6.53% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.97 0.97 10 30 20 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
Biggin-6 BIGG-D N/A Land North of Sycamore Farm Potential Site 0.99 Biggin Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural Residential to the w est, Road to the South and east. Agricultural to the North None Flood Zone 2 - 99.21%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.79% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.99 0.99 10 30 20 18 2 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20
Biggin-7 BIGG-H N/A Oxmoor Lane Potential Site 1.07 Biggin Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agriculture to the north, w est and south and highw ay to the east None Flood Zone 3a - 31%, Flood Zone 2 - 69% RoSFW high (%) - 11%, RoSFW med (%) - 6%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is North West of and w ithin the setting of Grade II listed    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l           Tenancy agreement on the site (A Farm Business Tenancy (FBT)) Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.07 0.91 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18
Bilbrough-1 BILB-A N/A Land adjacent to 3 The Old Stables, Moor Lane Potential Site 0.22 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Large residential extraneous garden land Predominantly agriculture w ith residential to East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 12%, RoSFW med (%) - 3%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.22 0.22 5 24 20 4 0 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Bilbrough-10 BILB-H N/A Land to rear of Redhill House Potential Site 0.50 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Garden Land Road to the West, Residential North and South, and Agricultural to the East. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 38%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.50 0.50 5 24 20 10 0 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10
Bilbrough-11 BILB-F N/A Land to the West of Redhill Field Lane Potential Site 1.24 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the North. Agricultural/ open Land surrounding rest of the site. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. This site adjoins the boundary of the Bilbrough Conservation Area Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Development pro                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.24 1.05 10 30 20 21 0 21 0 21 21 5 10 6 21 0 0 21
Bilbrough-12 BILB-E N/A Land to the South East of Cat Lane Potential Site 3.72 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the w est of the site, and a road abutting the North of the site. The 

    
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. This site adjoins the boundary of the Bilbrough Conservation Area Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Development pro                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.72 3.16 30 30 20 63 0 63 0 63 63 15 30 18 63 0 0 63

Bilbrough-4 N/A N/A Village Farm, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.24 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/0190/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm buildings Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 19/02/18 Yes N/A 100 0.24 0.24 5 Started N/A 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
Bilbrough-8 N/A N/A Granary North of Arden Grange, Back Lane Small Planning Permission 0.14 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village 2016/1027/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Cottages/Farm Buildings Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 24/11/16 Yes N/A 100 0.14 0.14 5 Started N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bilbrough-9 N/A N/A Land at 
Piggy Lane Small Planning Permission 0.06 Bilbrough Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/1298/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agriculture None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 24/04/20 Yes N/A 100 0.06 0.06 5 Started N/A 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Birkin-1 BIRK-A N/A Land North of Haddlesey Road Potential Site 0.84 Birkin Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable farming Agriculture to North. Residential to East/South/West None Flood Zone 2 - 19.13%, Flood Zone 1 - 80.87% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.84 0.84 10 30 20 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Birkin-2 BIRK-B N/A Land West of Main Street Potential Site 3.80 Birkin Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture to West/North. Residential to East/South None Flood Zone 2 - 43.19%, Flood Zone 1 - 56.81% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Birkin Lodge is immediately East of the site and is a Grade II  Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.80 3.23 30 30 20 65 0 65 0 65 65 0 30 30 5 65 0 65
BoltonPercy-1 BPER-A N/A Land to the West of Marsh Lane Potential Site 0.51 Bolton Percy Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Storage of building materials/ Timber storage. Residential to North. Agriculture to East/South/West Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 25.94%, Flood Zone 2 - 4.37%, Flood Zone 1 - 69.7% RoSFW high (%) - 13% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.51 0.51 5 24 20 0 10 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10
BoltonPercy-4 BPER-B N/A Land to the East of North House Potential Site 1.05 Bolton Percy Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Road to the South and w est of the site. Farm buildings to the east of the site and 

   
Site partially w ithin Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 84.58%, Flood Zone 3a - 5.05%, Flood Zone 2 - 6.3%, Flood Z    RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. This site adjoins the boundary of the Bolton Percy Conserva            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.05 0.89 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18

BoltonPercy-5 BPER-C N/A Land to the West of North House Potential Site 1.89 Bolton Percy Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 85 15 Agricultural/ tea room car park Road to the South and east of the site. Farm buildings to the w est of the site and 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. This site adjoins the boundary                Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint ow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.89 1.61 20 30 20 27 5 32 0 32 32 10 20 2 32 0 0 32
BoltonPercy-6 BPER-D N/A Land North of School Lane Potential Site 0.89 Bolton Percy Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential/ leisure Forest to the east, agricultural to the North. Road to the South of the site and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time. Site is immediately East of the Bolton Percy conservatio  There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Development prop                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple o           6 months for the existing land use to cease. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.89 0.89 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18

BoltonPercy-7 BPER-E N/A Land West of Oliver House, Church Lane Potential Site 5.22 Bolton Percy Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the north and east and residential to the w est None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site (Pre existing Site of Importance for Nature ConservaImpacts on adjacent local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessedSite promoted by landow ner No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.22 4.18 30 30 20 84 0 84 0 84 84 15 30 30 75 9 9 0 84
BoltonPercy-8 BPER-F N/A Land East of Glebe Farm, Low  Farm Road Potential Site 0.30 Bolton Percy Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential and highw ay None Flood Zone 2 - 34%, Flood zone 1 - 66% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is immediately East of and w ithin the immediate setting o                           Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.30 0.30 5 24 20 6 0 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
Brayton-1 N/A N/A Land South of Brackenhill Lane Small Planning Permission 0.31 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0294/REM REM Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to North/West. Residential to South/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 29%, RoSFW med (%) - 16%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 10% 0-5 years 07/09/18 Yes N/A 100 0.31 0.31 5 Started N/A 8 1 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Brayton-11 BRAY-J N/A Land East of Meadow croft Potential Site 5.68 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Woodland/residential to West. Agriculture to South/North. Primary School to East. 

      
None Flood Zone 2 - 97.62%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.38% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. This site covers a large area of the Brayton Conservation A                          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.68 4.54 40 30 30 136 0 136 0 136 136 20 40 40 100 36 36 0 136

Brayton-12 BRAY-K N/A Land East of Linton Close Potential Site 4.59 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to West. Agriculture to South/North. Canal to East None Flood Zone 3a - 56.45%, Flood Zone 2 - 33.27%, Flood Zone 1 - 10.28% RoSFW high (%) - 15%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.59 3.90 40 30 30 117 0 117 0 117 117 20 40 40 100 17 17 0 117
Brayton-19 BRAY-R N/A Land at Brayton Hall Potential Site 17.64 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural f ields and farm buildings Residential to North/East/West. Agriculture to East/South-West. Highw ay to South None Flood Zone 3a - 26.17%, Flood Zone 2 - 27.57%, Flood Zone 1 - 46.25% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Access can be achieved through third party land but an agr                      Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Access arrangements                                      Site promoted by landow ner and agent.  Discussions held w ith developers. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                   Access arrangements must be investigated and any ransom strips purchased to gain access to the s     3rd party access required and/o                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 17.64 12.35 70 30 30 333 37 370 0 370 370 35 70 70 175 70 70 55 195 0 370
Brayton-2 BRAY-A N/A Land North of Bridgfelde, Brayton Lane Potential Site 3.86 Brayton Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture f ields to North/West/East. Farm to South None Flood Zone 2 - 98.06%, Flood Zone 1 - 1.94% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land          6 months for the existing land use to cease. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.86 3.28 30 30 20 66 0 66 0 66 66 15 30 21 66 0 0 66
Brayton-22 BRAY-Q N/A Land betw een Barff Lane and Mill Lane Potential Site 7.32 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable farming purposes Residential to the East, Agricultural surrounding the remainder of land w ith a road to 

     
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site partly w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3. Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.32 5.86 40 30 30 176 0 176 0 176 176 20 40 40 100 40 36 76 0 176

Brayton-23 BRAY-X N/A Land North of Mill Lane Potential Site 7.82 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the North/East. North-East agricultural. Residential and agricultural to 
 

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Developers are in advanced lega                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.82 6.26 40 30 30 188 0 188 0 188 188 20 40 40 100 40 40 8 88 0 188
Brayton-24 N/A N/A 5A Barff Lane Small Planning Permission 0.13 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0397/OUT OUT Previously Developed Land 20 80 Service Station Residential None Flood Zone 2 - 20%, Flood Zone 1 - 80% 0-5 years 15/06/20 No 15/06/23 100 0.13 0.13 5 18 N/A 1 4 5 0 5 5 3 2 5 0 0 5
Brayton-25 N/A N/A Manor Felde, Barff Lane Small Planning Permission 0.30 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0940/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 6%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 7% 0-5 years 02/12/19 No 02/12/22 100 0.30 0.30 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brayton-27 BRAY-S N/A Land off St. Wilfred’s Close Potential Site 0.67 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residual land from earlier development Residential to the North, East and West. Agricultural to the South. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.67 0.67 10 30 30 20 0 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20
Brayton-28 BRAY-Z N/A Land to East of Foxhill Lane and North of Brayton Community Potential Site 1.15 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Minor road to the w est, Playing f ields to the South. Open land/ agricultural to the 

  
None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. This site lies w ithin the Brayton Conservation Area. Within t                       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.15 0.98 20 30 30 29 0 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29

Brayton-29 BRAY-S N/A Land South of Mill Lane Potential Site 13.29 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields and low  level grazing Residential to North/East. A63 to South. Agricultural f ields to South/East/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site impacts on PRoW. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. No previ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1 year to terminate existing use on the site.                Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 13.29 9.30 70 30 30 279 0 279 0 279 279 35 70 70 175 70 34 104 0 279
Brayton-3 BRAY-B N/A Land North of Evergreen Way Potential Site 13.62 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Arable farming Residential to East/South. Agricultural f ields to North/West. Cemetery to North None Flood Zone 2 - 65.5%, Flood Zone 1 - 34.5% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 7%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 12% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          1 year for the existing land use to cease. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 13.62 9.53 70 30 30 257 29 286 0 286 286 35 70 70 175 70 41 111 0 286
Brayton-5 BRAY-D N/A Land East of Foxhill Lane Potential Site 2.63 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grazing land Residential to West. Community centre/playing f ields to North. Church to East. 

   
None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 12% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site impacts on PRoW. This site lies w ithin the Brayton Cons                          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to accoun                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.63 2.24 30 30 30 67 0 67 0 67 67 15 30 22 67 0 0 67

Brayton-7 BRAY-F N/A Land East of Ness Bank Close Potential Site 6.12 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to West/North/East. Farm to South-East. Residential to West None Flood Zone 2 - 98%, Flood Zone 1 - 2% (D1 from EA Flood maps) RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.12 4.90 40 30 30 147 0 147 0 147 147 20 40 40 100 40 7 47 0 147
Brayton-8 BRAY-G N/A Land North of Barff Lane Potential Site 20.75 Brayton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to the North/South/East/West. Residential to South-East/North None Flood Zone 2 - 13.44%, Flood Zone 1 - 86.56% RoSFW high (%) - 16% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                           Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 20.75 14.53 70 30 30 436 0 436 0 436 Number of homes specif ied in   280 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 280 0 455
Brotherton-11 N/A N/A Mulberry House, High Street Small Planning Permission 0.13 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0680/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Residential/Grassland None Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 95% 0-5 years 22/02/17 Yes N/A 100 0.13 0.13 5 Started N/A 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brotherton-14 N/A N/A Land Adjacent Little Cottage, Old Great North Road Small Planning Permission 0.23 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/1136/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Woodland Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 09/08/19 No 09/08/22 100 0.23 0.23 5 18 N/A 7 0 7 0 7 7 3 4 7 0 0 7
Brotherton-15 N/A N/A Dobsons Yard, High Street Small Planning Permission 0.41 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/1332/FUL, 202 FUL Greenfield 80 20 Residential/ Grassland Residential/ Grassland None Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 95% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 10/04/19 Yes N/A 100 0.41 0.41 5 Started N/A 6 1 7 3 4 4 4 1 0 0 1
Brotherton-16 N/A N/A Land Adjacent To Punch Bow l Yard, Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.09 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0386/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Residential None Flood Zone 2 - 20%, Flood Zone 1 - 80% 0-5 years 20/03/20 No 20/03/23 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 4 0 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Brotherton-17 N/A N/A High Street Small Planning Permission 0.12 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/1103/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Open land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 27/10/20 Yes N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 Started N/A 4 0 4 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brotherton-18 N/A N/A Land To Rear of 15 To 20 Belmont Small Planning Permission 0.05 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/1033/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Open land Caravan storage and residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 05/02/21 No 05/02/24 100 0.05 0.05 5 12 N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Brotherton-19 N/A N/A 1 Gauk Street Small Planning Permission 0.05 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2016/0734/FUL FUL Mixed 40 60 Dw ellinghouses and gardens Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 23/08/16 Yes N/A 100 0.05 0.05 5 Started N/A 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brotherton-2 BROT-B N/A Land at Pasture Lane Potential Site 1.60 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Vehicle maintenance garage and storage Residential to East and South. Industrial w ater pools to West. Employment to North None Flood Zone 2 - 45.52%, Flood Zone 1 - 54.48% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - major electricity line over site. Deve                Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                                        6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.60 1.36 20 30 30 0 41 41 0 41 41 0 20 20 1 41 0 41
Brotherton-20 BROT-E N/A Land at Brotherton Quarry Potential Site 46.36 Brotherton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Site currently an active Quarry, To be close by 2025. Primarily agricultural uses surrounding the site. Road to the east and Employment to 

         
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 10%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site overlaps a local or regional nature conservation site. Development is located on land that is high                               Impacts on local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessed. Possible                                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination may ad   6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 70 46.36 32.45 70 30 30 974 0 974 0 974 974 0 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 700

BSalmon-1 BSAL-C N/A Land adjacent to Hillam Lane Potential Site 0.10 Burton Salmon Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residual land from development use Roads to the North, West and South w ith residential to the East. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Site is immediately West of Grade II Burton Salmon War Memorial Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
BSalmon-5 BSAL-D N/A Land to the East of Ledgate Lane Potential Site 10.10 Burton Salmon Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential to the South and South east and North w est. Residential to the east and 

      
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site is immediately East / South East of Grade II Burton Salmon War Memorial Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 10.10 7.07 40 30 20 141 0 141 0 141 141 20 40 40 100 40 1 41 0 141

BSalmon-6 BSAL-E N/A Land at Johns Drive South of New  Lane Potential Site 0.99 Burton Salmon Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Road to the North. Track to the w est, Residential to the east and agricultural to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.99 0.99 10 30 20 20 0 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20
BSalmon-7 BSAL-F N/A Land at Drive End East of A162 Potential Site 1.31 Burton Salmon Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Track to the east, road to the North/ w est and residential to South w est corner and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site is immediately East of a Grade II listed Milestone Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.31 1.11 10 30 20 22 0 22 0 22 22 5 10 7 22 0 0 22

BSalmon-8 BSAL-G N/A Land at Poole off New  Lane Potential Site 7.33 Burton Salmon Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Track to the w est, residential partly to the North along w ith trees. Farm buildings/ 
          

None Flood Zone 2 - 0.7%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.3% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.33 5.86 40 30 20 117 0 117 0 117 117 20 40 40 100 17 17 0 117
BSalmon-9 BSAL-H N/A Poole Lane Potential Site 1.48 Burton Salmon Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential, agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 2 - 7.5%, Flood zone 1 - 92.5% RoSFW high (%) - 4% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.48 1.26 10 30 20 25 0 25 0 25 25 5 10 10 25 0 0 25
Burn-1 BURN-A N/A Burn Grange Farm, Doncaster Road Potential Site 6.17 Burn Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North/West/East. Civil engineering company to the East. 

  
None Flood Zone 3a - 99.38%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.33%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.29% RoSFW high (%) - 10% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Grade II listed milestone is located on South Western extent   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary.Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.17 4.94 30 30 20 99 0 99 0 99 99 15 30 30 75 24 24 0 99

Burn-10 BURN-H N/A Land East of Main Road Potential Site 1.92 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields A19 to the w est along w ith residential. Agricultural and open land surround the rest 
   

None Flood Zone 3a - 97.63%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.37% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.92 1.63 20 30 20 33 0 33 0 33 33 10 20 3 33 0 0 33
Burn-11 BURN-I N/A Phase 1 – Burn Airf ield Potential Site 0.77 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Agricultural to the North, Residential to the West, Caravan Storage to the South, and 

       
None Flood Zone 3a - 92.26%, Flood Zone 2 - 7.74% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.77 0.77 10 30 20 15 0 15 0 15 15 5 10 15 0 0 15

Burn-12 N/A N/A Land Off Barff View , Burn, Selby, Large Planning Permission 0.25 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0014/FULM FUL Mixed 90 10 Greenfield land used as a recreation area Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Development located on ground that is a potential source of contaminants, including hazardous gases, Site has been granted permission 0-5 years 10/03/22 No 10/03/25 100 0.25 0.25 5 18 N/A 9 1 10 0 10 10 3 5 2 10 0 0 10
Burn-2 BURN-B N/A Land at Millstones West Lane Potential Site 1.15 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North/East/West. Residential to South None Flood Zone 2 - 20.82%, Flood Zone 1 - 79.18% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.15 0.98 10 30 20 20 0 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20
Burn-3 BURN-C N/A Land at Burn House Farm West Lane Potential Site 1.43 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the East/South. Farm/residential to the West/North None Flood Zone 2 - 31.84%, Flood Zone 1 - 68.16% RoSFW high (%) - 18%, RoSFW med (%) - 15% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. major constraints exist - south of site w ithin 380m outer buf                   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.43 1.22 10 30 20 24 0 24 0 24 24 5 10 9 24 0 0 24
Burn-6 N/A N/A Poplar House, Main Road Small Planning Permission 0.28 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village 2009/0950/REM REM Greenfield 75 25 Residential Overgrow n field to South-West. Residential to East/South. Agricultural f ield to North None Flood Zone 3a - 80%, Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 10% RoSFW high (%) - 34%, RoSFW med (%) - 13%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 4% 0-5 years 22/12/09 Yes N/A 100 0.28 0.28 5 Started N/A 7 2 9 0 9 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
Burn-8 BURN-G N/A Burn Airf ield Potential Site 228.80 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Leisure and Agricultural f ields. It is an active airf ield for   Woodland to South-West. Residential North East. Remaining land surrounded by 

     
Site w ithin HSE consultation zone Flood Zone 3a - 98.5%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.68%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.81% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. major constraints exist - w est of site crosses Asselby to Pa                                                          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                                                              Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 2 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec      6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 70 228.80 160.16 70 30 20 2883 320 3203 0 3203 Number of homes specif ied in   3900 0 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 700

Burn-9 N/A N/A Burn Grange Farm, Doncaster Road Small Planning Permission 0.21 Burn Secondary Village Smaller Village 2016/1438/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Agricultural Houses, off ices and commercial farming None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 25/05/17 Yes N/A 100 0.21 0.21 5 Started N/A 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Byram-1 BYRM-A N/A Land adjacent Primrose Dene Potential Site 1.75 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Overgrow n field Residential to North. Agriculture to East/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 2 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.75 1.49 20 30 30 45 0 45 0 45 45 10 20 15 45 0 0 45
Byram-12 BYRM-C N/A Land North of Byram Park Road Potential Site 2.73 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential to the w est, agricultural to the North and east and road to the South. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.73 2.32 30 30 30 70 0 70 0 70 70 15 30 25 70 0 0 70
Byram-13 BYRM-F N/A Land North of Queen Margarets Drive Potential Site 11.91 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential/ road to the South of the site. Agricultural to the North and east. Trees to 

     
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site overlaps a local or regional nature conservation site. Development is located on land that is high                   Impacts on local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessed. Possible                                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible ground decontamination    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 11.91 8.34 70 30 30 250 0 250 0 250 250 35 70 70 175 70 5 75 0 250

Byram-14 BYRM-G N/A Land South of Byram Park Road Potential Site 0.57 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Road to the North, residential to the w est, agricultural to the east and w oodland/ 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.57 0.57 10 30 30 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Byram-15 BYRM-H N/A Land at Stack Yard Field Potential Site 4.24 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Woodland/trees to the North, agricultural to the east, road to the South and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.24 3.60 40 30 30 108 0 108 0 108 108 20 40 40 100 8 8 0 108

Byram-16 BYRM-I N/A Land at Barrel Field Potential Site 1.98 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Road to the North, open land/ agricultural to the east, agricultural to the South and 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 15%, RoSFW med (%) - 5%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.98 1.68 20 30 30 50 0 50 0 50 50 10 20 20 50 0 0 50
Byram-17 BYRM-J N/A Land to the South of Sutton Lane Potential Site 0.43 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 The Site is currently derelict and is not being used for an                         Directly adjacent to the Site on the w estern boundary is residential property and the 

             
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 10%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site impacts on a PRoW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site w ill need to a     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.43 0.43 10 30 30 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13

Byram-2 BYRM-B N/A Land South of Field View Potential Site 15.62 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North. Agriculture to East/South/West. Highw ay to West Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 53.13%, Flood Zone 3a - 8.13%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.96%, Flood Zone 1 - 35.79% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner and agent. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 2 
        

No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may 
     

0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 15.62 10.93 70 30 30 328 0 328 0 328 328 35 70 70 175 70 70 13 153 0 328
Byram-9 N/A N/A 17 Sutton Lane Small Planning Permission 0.04 Byram Designated Service Village Tier 1 2011/0319/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Dw elling house and garden Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% 0-5 years 23/05/11 Yes N/A 100 0.04 0.04 5 Started N/A 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1
Camblesforth-1 CAMB-A N/A Land adjacent to Parkw ood farm, Selby Road, Potential Site 0.66 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural f ields to North/South/West. Residential to East/North-West None Flood Zone 3a - 97.27%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.73% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.66 0.66 10 30 20 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13
Camblesforth-12 N/A N/A Land at Mill Farm Small Planning Permission 0.40 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 2018/1115/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North/East. Agricultural to South. Primary School to North None Flood Zone 3a - 80%, Flood Zone 2 - 20% RoSFW high (%) - 13% 0-5 years 02/04/19 Yes N/A 100 0.40 0.40 5 Started N/A 9 0 9 0 9 8 5 4 9 0 0 9
Camblesforth-14 N/A N/A Land at Oaklands Close Small Planning Permission 0.08 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 2019/1234/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garages Residential to North/East/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 06/02/20 No 06/02/23 100 0.08 0.08 5 12 N/A 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Camblesforth-15 CAMB-E N/A 1 Grange Farm Cottages, Brigg Lane Potential Site 0.10 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Residential/ Leisure Residential to the south, paddock/agricultural land to the north, east and w est, w ith 

           
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site in groundw ater protection zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2

Camblesforth-16 CAMB-F N/A Oakw ood, Selby Road Potential Site 1.95 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Predominantly agriculture w ith some dw ellings w ithin large plots along the east of 
      

None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site in grou    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                              Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.95 1.66 20 30 20 33 0 33 0 33 33 10 20 3 33 0 0 33
Camblesforth-17 N/A N/A Low  Farm Barn, Camela Lane, Camblesforth, Selby, , YO8 8HA Small Planning Permission 0.28 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 2021/0383/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 10 90 Residential storage for the host dw elling Low  Farm barn Agricultural f ields surrrounding None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% 0-5 years 06/09/21 No 06/09/24 100 0.28 0.28 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Camblesforth-2 CAMB-B N/A Land at New  Oak Farm Potential Site 2.03 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Farm buildings and agricultural f ields Agricultural to the South/East/North. Residential to West None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.03 1.73 20 30 20 26 9 35 0 35 35 10 20 5 35 0 0 35
Camblesforth-3 CAMB-C N/A Land North of Beech Grove Potential Site 4.86 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North/West. Residential to the South/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Site impacts on PRoW but can be incorperated w ithin scheme. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Z                                                      Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW and can be incorperated in l                                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site greenfield and is econo  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.86 4.13 40 30 30 124 0 124 0 124 124 20 40 40 100 24 24 0 124
Camblesforth-6 N/A N/A Land adjacent to No 3 Chapel Court Small Planning Permission 0.04 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 2020/0612/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% (<1% Flood Zone 3a) RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% 0-5 years 26/11/20 No 26/11/23 100 0.04 0.04 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Camblesforth-7 CAMB-D N/A Land to the rear of Prospect Close and garages
 Potential Site 0.13 Camblesforth Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Open space and garage site Residential surrounding the site. With allotments South of the site. None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                  4 w eeks' notice to terminate existing uses. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.13 0.13 5 24 20 1 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Carlton-1 N/A N/A Land North of cemetery, Station Road Large Planning Permission 3.03 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0870/REMM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Church/cemetery to South Agriculture f ields to the West/South/North. Primary 

  
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% (Flood Zone 2 ~1%) Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site has a Overhead Transmission Line. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed     Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 24/05/19 Yes N/A 85 3.03 2.58 30 Started N/A 67 0 67 0 67 31 30 1 31 0 0 31

Carlton-10 CARL-G N/A Land North of Mill Lane Potential Site 12.58 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to East/South. Agricultural to North/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7% Major constraints exist - North East of the site is w ithin the 380m outer buffer of Asselby to Pannal G                Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site w ill need                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Under option to a developer.  En      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 12.58 8.81 70 30 30 264 0 264 0 264 264 35 70 70 175 70 19 89 0 264
Carlton-15
 N/A N/A Bingley Cottage, Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.16 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0370/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 60%, Flood Zone 2 - 40% RoSFW high (%) - 12%, RoSFW med (%) - 3% 0-5 years 03/09/19 Yes N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 Started N/A 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carlton-16 N/A N/A The Conifers, Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.16 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0946/REM REM Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 55%, Flood Zone 2 - 35%, Flood Zone 1 - 10% 0-5 years 19/01/21 Yes N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 Started N/A 0 4 4 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Carlton-17 CARL-I N/A Land adjacent to Holray Park Potential Site 1.53 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to the east, road to the North of the site. Trees/ w oodland to the South of 

      
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l   Agricultural Tenancy. Possible f lood mitigation may add          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.53 1.30 20 30 30 39 0 39 0 39 39 10 20 9 39 0 0 39

Carlton-18 CARL-J N/A Land West of Low  Street and South of Hirst Road Potential Site 0.58 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Road to the North, With Agricultural to the West and South. Residential also partially 
       

None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    Agricultural Holdings Act Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.58 0.58 10 30 30 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Carlton-19 CARL-K N/A Land to the North of Holy Family School & East of Station Road Potential Site 10.55 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Railw ay line to the North, A road to the West. School to the South of the site and 

      
Site w ithin HSE consultation zone Flood Zone 3a - 13.86%, Flood Zone 2 - 8.75%, Flood Zone 1 - 77.39% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. major constraints exist - north of site w ithin 115m inner buff                                 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                         Site promoted by Land Promoter No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    Farm Business Tenancy – this tenancy runs for a limited period allow ing for vacant possession to be                Possible f lood mitigation measure                                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 10.55 7.39 40 30 20 148 0 148 0 148 148 20 40 40 100 40 8 48 0 148

Carlton-20 CARL-L N/A Land North of Lynw ith Close and Columbine Grove Potential Site 2.34 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Residential to the South and partially in East w ith the remaining land mainly 
              

None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    Site subject to Farm Business Tenancy Possible f lood mitigation may add    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.34 1.99 30 30 30 60 0 60 0 60 60 15 30 15 60 0 0 60
Carlton-21 CARL-M N/A Land at Park Farm Potential Site 1.90 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Currently a business Road to the North, w ith open land/ tree coverage surrounding the remainder of the 

 
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 33% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 2 and 3. Site is north of Grade I Carlton Tow ers Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    Farm Business Tenancy Possible ground decontamination                          6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.90 1.62 20 30 30 0 48 48 0 48 48 0 20 20 8 48 0 48

Carlton-22 CARL-N N/A Land to the West of Holy Family School and Station Road Potential Site 1.10 Carlton Countryside Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Site surrounded mainly by Agricultural w ith an A road to the East Site located w ithin the Northern extent of a Scheduled Mo  Flood Zone 2 - 12.32%, Flood Zone 1 - 87.68% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3. Site has a Over   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    Agricultural Holdings Act Possible f lood mitigation measure                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.10 0.94 10 30 20 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
Carlton-23 N/A N/A Land Adj Thorn Tree Cottage, Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.34 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0356/FUL OUT Previously Developed Land 0 100 Existing Buildings Residential/ Agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 100% 0-5 years 24/12/21 No 24/12/24 100 0.34 0.34 5 18 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Carlton-24 N/A N/A Grove Farm, High Street Small Planning Permission 0.09 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0464/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Hadstanding/ agricultural building Residential and open land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 22/01/21 No 22/01/24 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Carlton-25 N/A N/A Geth I Nor, High Street, Carlton, Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 9L Small Planning Permission 0.02 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/1001/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Vacant garden area Residential and Commerical shops None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 20/05/21 No 20/05/24 100 0.02 0.02 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Carlton-26 N/A N/A Land at
 Elmstone House,
 Low  Street,
 Carlton, 
Goole, 
East YorksSmall Planning Permission 0.05 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0108/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Grass Poddock Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 100% 0-5 years 08/12/21 No 08/12/24 100 0.05 0.05 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Carlton-4 N/A N/A Pear Tree Farm, Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.16 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0741/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Farm yard Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 30%, Flood Zone 1 - 60% RoSFW high (%) - 16%, RoSFW med (%) - 4%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% 0-5 years 23/11/18 Yes N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 Started N/A 3 0 3 0 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
Carlton-5 N/A CAR/2 Land West of Low  Street SDLP Allocation 1.23 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural/Garden Land Residential/Agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher.Whole of site in groundw ater source protection zone 3. No a        Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                 SDLP Allocated Site No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure        Undeliverable N/A N/A N/A 85 1.23 1.05 20 30 30 31 0 31 0 31 31 0 0 0 0
Carlton-9 N/A N/A Land North of cemetery, Station Road Large Planning Permission 3.87 Carlton Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0871/REMM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture land to West/North/East. Residential to South-East. Empty f ield/planning 

  
None Flood Zone 3a - 50%, Flood Zone 2 - 20%, Flood Zone 1 - 30% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 24/05/19 Yes N/A 85 3.87 3.29 30 Started N/A 66 0 66 0 66 60 29 30 1 60 0 0 60

Catterton-3 CATT-D N/A Land South of Moor Lane Potential Site 1.22 Catterton Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Minor road to the North and w est of the site. Residential to the east. To the w est, 
        

Site is in the northern setting of Catterton Hall moated site          Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 10% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.22 1.04 10 30 20 21 0 21 0 21 21 5 10 6 21 0 0 21
Catterton-5 N/A N/A Old Street Farm, Moor Lane Small Planning Permission 0.10 Catterton Countryside Countryside 2017/0919/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural building Residential/ Agricultural Site w ithin close proximity of scheduled monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 12/01/18 Yes N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Catterton-6 N/A N/A Old Street Farm, Moor Lane Small Planning Permission 0.20 Catterton Countryside Countryside 2019/0376/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Agricultural Agricultural Site w ithin close proximity of scheduled monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 23%, RoSFW med (%) - 3% 0-5 years 04/09/19 Yes N/A 100 0.20 0.20 5 Started N/A 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Catterton-7 N/A N/A East Garth Farm, Moor Lane, Catterton, Tadcaster, Leeds, LS24 Small Planning Permission 0.4 Catterton Countryside Countryside 2020/0907/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 10/09/21 No 10/09/24 100 0.4 0.40 5 12 N/A 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Caw ood-1 N/A N/A Land betw een Ryther Road and the Cemetery Large Planning Permission 0.78 Caw ood Designated Service Village Tier 2 2017/0177/FULM FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural land and greenhouses Agriculture to North/South. Residential to South-East. Cemetery to South-West None Flood Zone 3a - 60%, Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 30% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 22/12/17 Yes N/A 100 0.78 0.78 10 Started N/A 23 0 23 0 23 23 10 10 3 23 0 0 23
Caw ood-12 CAWD-I N/A Field at Broad Lane Potential Site 1.03 Caw ood Countryside Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Animals on land Agricultural f ields to East/South/West. Residential to North None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - w ithin 280m outer buffer of Pannal    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple o              Tenant on land at present. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.03 0.88 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18
Caw ood-13 CAWD-J N/A Land South East of Caw ood off Bishop Dyke Road/Broad Potential Site 4.80 Caw ood Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable farming Residential to the North, Agricultural to the South, Residential to the West. 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 99.94%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.06% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - w ithin 280m outer buffer of Pannal               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.80 4.08 40 30 30 122 0 122 0 122 122 20 40 40 100 22 22 0 122

Caw ood-14 CAWD-K N/A Rear of Wolsey Avenue Potential Site 0.41 Caw ood Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Residential to east and new  development South West. Remaining appears None Flood Zone 3a - 27%, Flood Zone 1 73% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Potential third party land issue 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.41 0.41 10 30 30 12 0 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12
Caw ood-4 CAWD-D N/A Land off Castle Close Potential Site 1.69 Caw ood Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture to West/South/North. Residential to East None Flood Zone 3a - 47.83%, Flood Zone 1 - 52.17% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - w ithin 280m outer buffer of Pannal    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.69 1.44 20 30 30 43 0 43 0 43 43 10 20 13 43 0 0 43
Caw ood-8 N/A N/A Land Adjoining Riverside Court, Riverside Court Small Planning Permission 0.22 Caw ood Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/1331/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Open land Residential/ Caravans Site w ithin close proximity to Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 23/06/20 No 23/06/23 100 0.22 0.22 5 18 N/A 6 0 6 0 6 6 3 3 6 0 0 6
Caw ood-9 N/A N/A Ryther Road, Caw ood, Selby, Small Planning Permission 0.03 Caw ood Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/0712/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Storage Building Surrounded by agricultural apart from residential to the south Site w ithin close proximity to Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 08/07/21 No 08/07/24 100 0.03 0.03 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
CFenton-1 CFEN-A N/A Land North of Gate Bridge, Main Street Potential Site 1.53 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Greenfield land - unused - overgrow n field Greenfield / agricultural use on all sides. None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.53 1.30 20 30 30 39 0 39 0 39 39 10 20 9 39 0 0 39
CFenton-10 CFEN-J N/A Land West of Busk lane Potential Site 0.40 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Sports pitches to North/West. Residential to East/South None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 13% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.40 0.40 10 30 30 0 12 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12
CFenton-11 CFEN-K N/A Land at Mountain Ash, Sandw ath Lane Potential Site 2.70 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 70 30 Farm buildings and land Agricultural land to the North and West. Existing residential to the East and South. None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - part of the site is impacted by prop               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation, covena                                    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.70 2.30 30 30 30 48 21 69 0 69 69 15 30 24 69 0 0 69
CFenton-12 CFEN-L N/A Land South of Sandw ath Farm Potential Site 2.34 Church Fenton Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Community Field Agricultural f ields to North/East/South/West. Residential to South-West. Farm 

  
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints w hich are diff icult to mitigate - site is impa     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.34 1.99 20 30 20 40 0 40 0 40 40 10 20 10 40 0 0 40

CFenton-13 CFEN-M N/A Land North of Sandw ath Drive Potential Site 3.21 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Railw ay line to the East, Residential to the South, Agricultural / grazing land to the 
  

None Flood Zone 3a - 56.56%, Flood Zone 2 - 39.49%, Flood Zone 1 - 3.95% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - part of the site is impacted by prop               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation, covena          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.21 2.73 30 30 30 82 0 82 0 82 82 15 30 30 75 7 7 0 82
CFenton-15 CFEN-P N/A Land West of Sandw ath Drive Potential Site 3.39 Church Fenton Countryside Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Fishing lake to the North, residential to the East and agriculture to the West and None Flood Zone 3a - 99.74%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.26% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints w hich are diff icult to mitigate - site is impa     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                            Site is subject to a Farm Tenancy expiring 2 April 2020. Subject to a part resumption clause upon prov         Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.39 2.88 30 30 20 58 0 58 0 58 58 15 30 13 58 0 0 58
CFenton-2 N/A N/A Maple Cottage, Nanny Lane Small Planning Permission 0.09 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2020/1245/REM REM Greenfield 100 0 Garden Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 19/03/21 No 07/01/24 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
CFenton-24 N/A N/A Land North of Station Road Small Planning Permission 0.16 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2017/0443/REM REM Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ield Agricultural land to the North and West and residential to the East and South. None Flood Zone 2 - 70%, Flood Zone 1 - 30% 0-5 years 08/09/16 Yes N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 Started N/A 5 0 5 0 5 2 2 2 0 0 2
CFenton-27 CFEN-R N/A Land South of Nanny Lane Potential Site 0.28 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Paddock Farm land/buildings to East/South. Residential to West/North None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.28 0.28 5 24 30 0 8 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8
CFenton-28 CFEN-S N/A Land to North of Station Road Potential Site 1.34 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Scrub, rough grazing Agricultural to the West, Agricultural to the East, Residential South-East. Agricultural 

 
None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.34 1.14 20 30 30 32 2 34 0 34 34 10 20 4 34 0 0 34

CFenton-29 CFEN-T N/A South of Common Lane Potential Site 1.77 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential / Scrubland to West. Railw ay to South/South-West. Dw ellings / 
  

None Flood Zone 3a - 92.7%, Flood Zone 2 - 3.95%, Flood Zone 1 - 3.35% RoSFW high (%) - 36%, RoSFW med (%) - 6%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.77 1.50 20 30 30 45 0 45 0 45 45 10 20 15 45 0 0 45
CFenton-3 N/A N/A Land to the South of Main Street, Church Fenton Large Planning Permission 6.83 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2017/0736/REMM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0.2% risk of 1 in 1000 year surface w ater f looding Whole or part of the site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site located close to Church of Saint Mary the Virgin, a G     Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site has been granted permission 0-5 years 11/06/21 No 11/06/24 80 7.7 6.16 20 18 N/A 50 0 50 0 50 50 10 20 20 50 0 0 50
CFenton-30 N/A N/A The Orchards, Church Fenton Small Planning Permission 1.50 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/0108/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential Agricultural to the North. Agricultural to West. Agricultural to East. Residential South-

    
None Flood Zone 2 - 95%, Flood Zone 1 - 5% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 06/12/19 Yes N/A 85 1.50 1.28 5 Started N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2

CFenton-31 N/A N/A Joiners Workshop, Sandw ath Lane Small Planning Permission 0.47 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2018/0207/OUT OUT Greenfield 75 25 Open land/ hardstanding Residential and train track None Flood Zone 3a - 90%, Flood Zone 2 - 10% 0-5 years 27/07/20 No 27/07/23 100 0.47 0.47 5 18 N/A 3 1 4 0 4 4 3 1 4 0 0 4
CFenton-32 N/A N/A Land South of Common Lane Small Planning Permission 0.82 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2020/0904/S73 REM Greenfield 100 0 Open land Resdiential and agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 80%, Flood Zone 1 20% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 03/06/20 No 03/06/22 100 0.82 0.82 5 12 N/A 9 0 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
CFenton-33 N/A N/A 1 Fern Cottages, Nanny Lane Small Planning Permission 0.03 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2015/1220/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 20%, Flood Zone 1 80% 0-5 years 12/01/17 Yes N/A 100 0.03 0.03 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
CFenton-34 CFEN-V N/A Land adjacent Kennel Garth Farm Potential Site 0.46 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Site is currently a grass f ield. It isn’t used for any purpos    Road to the North of the site. To the east is farm buildings and to the South of the 

         
None Flood Zone 2 - 86.34%, Flood Zone 1 - 13.66% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.46 0.46 10 30 30 14 0 14 0 14 14 5 9 14 0 0 14

CFenton-35 CFEN-U N/A The Orchards Potential Site 1.20 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Woodland Residential to the North. Agricultural to West. Agricultural to East. Residential South-
    

None Flood Zone 2 - 95.93%, Flood Zone 1 - 4.07% RoSFW high (%) - 6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.20 1.02 20 30 30 31 0 31 0 31 31 10 20 1 31 0 0 31
CFenton-36 CFEN-D N/A Land South of Sandw ath Drive Potential Site 0.49 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Scrub land Drain runs along Southern boundary. Railw ay to the East. Residential to the South, 

   
None Flood Zone 3a - 83.4%, Flood Zone 2 - 16.6% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.49 0.49 10 30 30 11 4 15 0 15 15 5 10 15 0 0 15

CFenton-37 CFEN-W N/A Land South of Brackenhill Lane Potential Site 4.43 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural Residential, agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 13%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site impacts on PRoW. The site is located immediately south    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to accoun                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.43 3.77 40 30 30 102 11 113 0 113 113 20 40 40 100 13 13 0 113
CFenton-38 CFEN-X N/A Land West of Broad Lane Potential Site 2.93 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential, agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 21%, RoSFW med (%) - 4% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.93 2.49 30 30 30 75 0 75 0 75 75 15 30 30 75 0 0 75
CFenton-39 CFEN-Y N/A Ambleside Main Street Potential Site 0.14 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential, agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site adjace     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.14 0.14 5 24 30 0 4 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
CFenton-40 N/A N/A Land at Church Fenton Station, Station Road, Church Fenton, Ta  Small Planning Permission 0.36 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2021/0818/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 07/03/22 Yes N/A 100 0.36 0.36 5 Started N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
CFenton-5 CFEN-E N/A Land South of Hall Lane Potential Site 0.10 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential garden land Agricultural land to the West, South residential to the East and North beyond None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 24 30 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
CFenton-6 CFEN-N N/A Land West of Sandw ath Lane Potential Site 0.16 Church Fenton Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Woodland Lake to the West agricultural land to the South and North, unused f ield to the East None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - site is impacted by adjacent propos               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 24 20 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
CFenton-8 CFEN-H N/A Land North of Fieldside Court Potential Site 7.74 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Railw ay track to West. Agricultural f ields to North/East. Residential to South None Flood Zone 2 - 99.72%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.28% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.74 6.19 40 30 30 176 9 186 0 186 186 20 40 40 100 40 40 6 86 0 186
CFenton-9 CFEN-I N/A Land West of Northfield Lane Potential Site 1.74 Church Fenton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Arable farmland to the North and West, existing residential to the East and South. None Flood Zone 2 - 99.78%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.22% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner and agent. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and 

    
0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.74 1.48 20 30 30 44 0 44 0 44 44 10 20 14 44 0 0 44

CHaddlesey-1 CHAD-A N/A Land South of Millf ield Potential Site 1.10 Chapel Haddlesey Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grazing Agricultural f ields to South/East. Residential/agricultural to North-West. Farm 
  

Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 26.1%, Flood Zone 3a - 54.78%, Flood Zone 2 - 19.12% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    Farm Business Tenancy Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.10 0.94 10 30 20 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
CHaddlesey-2 CHAD-B N/A Land West of Millf ield Potential Site 1.39 Chapel Haddlesey Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grazing Agricultural land to the South , West, North and residential/farmland to the East Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 61.84%, Flood Zone 3a - 34.74%, Flood Zone 2 - 3.42% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow      AHA (Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy). Possible f lood mitigation may add  6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.39 1.18 10 30 20 24 0 24 0 24 24 0 10 10 4 24 0 24
CHaddlesey-4 CHAD-D N/A Land at Manor Farm Court Potential Site 0.23 Chapel Haddlesey Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open land Residential to the w est, road to the North of the site. Open land to the east and 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site partly w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.23 0.23 5 24 20 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

Cliffe-10 CLIF-O N/A Land North of Clif fe Primary School, Main Street Potential Site 3.03 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to West, school to South and residential to East and North None Flood Zone 2 - 2.1%, Flood Zone 1 - 97.9% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                                     Main site is subject to a tenancy agreement expiring September 2017. A building to the north of the sit                  Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.03 2.58 30 30 20 52 0 52 0 52 52 15 30 7 52 0 0 52
Cliffe-26 CLIF-S N/A Land at Clif fe Cottages Field Potential Site 1.03 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the South, Agricultural/open land to the east. Road to the North and 

   
None Flood Zone 3a - 66.16%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.18%, Flood Zone 1 - 31.65% RoSFW high (%) - 12% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.03 0.88 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18

Cliffe-27 CLIF-T N/A Land at Green Lane Farm Potential Site 0.24 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Agricultural/ Caravan Storage Road/ track to the North, residential to the east, Caravan storage to South, 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.24 0.24 5 24 20 2 2 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 0 5
Cliffe-28 CLIF-U N/A Land to the South of Station Lane and North of the A63 Potential Site 2.54 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the North and east, road to the South and residential to the w est. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.54 2.16 20 30 20 43 0 43 0 43 43 10 20 13 43 0 0 43
Cliffe-29 CLIF-V N/A Land to the South of Turnham Lane Potential Site 0.27 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Road to the North, agricultural to the east, South and w est. None Flood Zone 3a - 79.52%, Flood Zone 2 - 8.09%, Flood Zone 1 - 12.38% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.27 0.27 5 24 20 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
Cliffe-3 CLIF-B N/A Land at Bon Accord Farm Potential Site 0.64 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Farmland Agricultural land to the East-West, residential to the South. Agricultural land to the 

      
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible ground decontamination    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.64 0.64 10 30 20 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13

Cliffe-30 CLIF-W N/A Land to the North of the A63 Potential Site 1.07 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the North, east and w est, road to the South. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.07 0.91 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18
Cliffe-31 CLIF-X N/A Land to the North of Hull Road Potential Site 1.65 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the North, east and w est, road and open land to the South. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 12%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.65 1.40 20 30 20 28 0 28 0 28 28 10 18 28 0 0 28
Cliffe-32 CLIF-Y N/A Land at Four Acres, South Duff ield Road, Clif fe Common Potential Site 1.45 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Residential/ Agricultural Road to the North and east, agricultural to the South and w est. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.45 1.23 10 30 20 20 5 25 0 25 25 5 10 10 25 0 0 25
Cliffe-33 CLIF-Z N/A Land to the North of the A63 adjacent to Chantry House Potential Site 0.15 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Mineral Use Agricultural to the North and east, road to the South and residential to the w est. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l                               The Site is currently part of a w ider clay mineral extraction site, albeit the site itself currently includes            Engagement w ith site promoters     6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.15 0.15 5 24 20 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 3
Cliffe-34 CLIF-AA N/A Land to the North of the A63 adjacent to Garth House Potential Site 0.98 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Mineral Use Road to the South, w est and North, residential/ agricultural to the east. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on Informal Greenspace. Site w ill need to account for impact on recreational open space. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l                               The Site is currently part of a w ider clay mineral extraction site, albeit the site itself currently includes            Need to remediate the quarry sit 6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.98 0.98 10 30 20 0 20 20 0 20 20 0 10 10 20 0 20
Cliffe-35 CLIF-AB N/A Land to the North of New  Road Potential Site 10.00 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Agricultural/ Mineral use Agricultural to the North, employment/ agricultural/ road to the east, road to the 

    
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l                               The Site is currently part of a w ider clay mineral extraction site, albeit the site itself currently includes            Engagement w ith site promoters     6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 80 10.00 8.00 40 30 20 0 160 160 0 160 160 0 40 40 40 40 160 0 160

Cliffe-36 CLIF-AC N/A Land w est of Fern Cottage, Turnham Lane Potential Site 0.40 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Road to the North, residential to the east, Agricultural to the South and w est. None Flood Zone 3a - 88.98%, Flood Zone 1 - 11.02% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.40 0.40 5 24 20 8 0 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8
Cliffe-37 CLIF-AD N/A Chapel Field Potential Site 1.41 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Trainline to the North, residential to the east, road to the South and agricultural to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow               There is an agreement allow ing the land to be farmed by another until 31/12/2020 Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.41 1.20 10 30 20 24 0 24 0 24 24 5 10 9 24 0 0 24
Cliffe-38 CLIF-AE N/A Land off Ings Road Potential Site 0.14 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Track to the South w est, agricultural land surrounds the remainder of land. None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 22%, RoSFW med (%) - 6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.14 0.14 5 24 20 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Cliffe-39 CLIF-AF N/A Land off York Road, Clif fe Common Potential Site 0.12 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrub and rough grasses Residential/ track to the North, Open land to the east and South and road to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Major constraints exist - eastern half of site w ithin 289m outer Zone of Caw ood to Susw orth T Wes   Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Cliffe-4 CLIF-C N/A Land East of York Road Potential Site 2.87 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Residential to the South, agricultural to the North and East. Farmland to the West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                       The site is subject to a tenancy agreement for grazing and agricultural matters. To be relinquished upo      Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.87 2.44 20 30 20 49 0 49 0 49 49 10 20 19 49 0 0 49
Cliffe-40 CLIF-Q N/A Land on South side of A163, either side of High Common Farm Potential Site 2.44 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Agricultural to the South, East and West of the Site. A163 to the North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.44 2.07 20 30 20 41 0 41 0 41 41 10 20 11 41 0 0 41
Cliffe-41 CLIF-R N/A Land on West side of Low moor Road Potential Site 8.28 Cliffe Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Agricultural to the South, North and West of the Site. Minor road to the East of the 

        
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 8.28 6.62 40 30 20 132 0 132 0 132 132 20 40 40 100 32 32 0 132

Cliffe-42 N/A N/A 4 Curson Terrace Small Planning Permission 0.04 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 2020/0625/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 08/10/20 No 08/10/23 100 0.04 0.04 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Cliffe-43 N/A N/A Manor House, Hull Road Small Planning Permission 0.17 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 2020/0242/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 25 75 Residential Residential, and open land to south None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 07/08/20 No 07/08/23 100 0.17 0.17 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Cliffe-44 N/A N/A Goule Hall Farm, Ings Road, Clif fe, Selby, , YO8 6PN Small Planning Permission 0.19 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 2021/0006/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential/Garden Land Agricultural Site in close proximity to Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5% 0-5 years 01/04/21 No 01/04/24 100 0.19 0.19 5 12 N/A 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 1
Cliffe-5 CLIF-D N/A Land off Fenw ick Lane Potential Site 0.23 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm buildings Farmland to the West agricultural to the North and East and some 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible ground decontamination                        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.23 0.23 5 24 20 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

Cliffe-6 CLIF-F N/A Land South of Station Lane Potential Site 0.43 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural land to the South residential to the West railw ay line to the North and 
       

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.43 0.43 5 24 20 9 0 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Cliffe-7 CLIF-G N/A Land South of Turnham Lane Potential Site 0.83 Cliffe Countryside Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural land to the South and North. Farm buildings to the East and West, 

  
None Flood Zone 3a - 93.21%, Flood Zone 1 - 6.79% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.83 0.83 10 30 20 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17

Cliffe-9 CLIF-H N/A Land North of Turnham Lane Potential Site 2.79 Cliffe Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural land to the West, East and South. Barns to the North None Flood Zone 3a - 1.53%, Flood Zone 1 - 98.47% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l     1 Year tenancy agreement. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.79 2.37 20 30 20 47 0 47 0 47 47 10 20 17 47 0 0 47
Colton-1 COLT-A N/A Land North of Main Street Potential Site 1.71 Colton Secondary Village Smaller Villlage N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North/East and residential to the South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Grade II Ye Olde Sun Inn located immedately South West Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.71 1.45 20 30 20 29 0 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29
Colton-3 N/A N/A Land Adjacent, St Pauls Church, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.08 Colton Secondary Village Smaller Village 2017/0238/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 15% 0-5 years 14/07/17 Yes N/A 100 0.08 0.08 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Cstubbs-1 CRID-A N/A Land to the West of Cridling Stubbs and to the South of M62 Potential Site 3.45 Cridling Stubbs Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields mainly surrounding the site. With scattered buildings to the w est 

              
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.45 2.93 30 30 20 59 0 59 0 59 59 15 30 14 59 0 0 59

Cstubbs-5 N/A N/A Manor Grange Equestrian, Cobcroft Lane Small Planning Permission 0.06 Cridling Stubbs Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0209/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Retail Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 15/06/20 No 15/06/23 100 0.06 0.06 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Drax-1 DRAX-A N/A Land South of Main Road Potential Site 4.40 Drax Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North, South, East and West None Flood Zone 3a - 69.61%, Flood Zone 2 - 12.95%, Flood Zone 1 - 17.43% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.40 3.74 30 30 20 75 0 75 0 75 75 15 30 30 75 0 0 75
Drax-3 DRAX-B N/A Land adjacent to Read School Potential Site 0.69 Drax Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Playing Fields Residential/school None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Access can be achieved through third party land but an agr           Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Access arrangements                                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                Access arrangements must be investigated and any ransom strips purchased to gain access to the sPossible f lood mitigation may add          6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.69 0.69 10 30 20 14 0 14 0 14 14 0 10 4 14 0 14
Drax-4 DRAX-D N/A Land adjacent to former Adamson House Potential Site 0.39 Drax Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural f ields to East/West. Farm buildings to North/South None Flood Zone 3a - 0.01%, Flood Zone 2 - 47.59%, Flood Zone 1 - 52.41% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.39 0.39 5 24 20 8 0 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8
Drax-5 DRAX-E N/A Land at Back Lane Potential Site 0.15 Drax Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Storage of building supplies Residential to the East / South. Agricultural to the North. Lane/ residential to the None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow      Site leased w ith a notice period. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.15 0.15 5 24 20 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Eggborough-19 N/A N/A Land West of Meadow  View Large Planning Permission 4.86 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2017/0542/OUTM OUT Greenfield 100 0 Residential and derelict farm buildings Residential to North/East. Factory to South-East. Agricultural f ields to South. 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 31% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 09/09/19 No 09/09/22 85 4.86 4.13 40 24 N/A 120 0 120 0 120 120 40 40 40 120 0 0 120

Eggborough-22 N/A N/A 1 Weeland Road Small Planning Permission 0.06 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2016/0415/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Dw elling house and garden Residential/car show  room None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 23/08/16 Yes N/A 100 0.06 0.06 5 Started N/A 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Eggborough-23 N/A N/A Land Tranmore Lane Small Planning Permission 0.14 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/1278/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm Dw ellings Residential and open land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 05/03/21 No 05/03/24 100 0.14 0.14 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Eggborough-24 N/A N/A Weeland Road, Large Planning Permission 1.4 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/1328/REMM REM Greenfield 75 25 Agricultural f ield Predominantly agriculture w ith industrial to the east. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. 0-5 years 21/03/22 No 21/03/24 85 1.4 1.19 20 18 N/A 23 8 30 0 30 30 10 20 30 0 0 30
Eggborough-25 N/A N/A 18 Tranmore Lane, Eggborough, Selby, , DN14 0PR Small Planning Permission 0.1 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0965/OUT OUT Greenfield 85 15 Residential curtilage comprising hard standing, law n, do             Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 28/09/21 No 28/09/24 100 0.1 0.10 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Eggborough-26 EGGB-S N/A Teasle Hall Farm, Weeland Road Potential Site 7.66 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural crops Predominantly agriculture w ith residential to the south and east and Teasel Hall 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site impacts on PRoW. Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                    Approximately 20 acres of the land is let on a gentleman's agreement of one year's notice for agricult  Engagement w ith site promoters                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.66 6.13 40 30 30 184 0 184 0 184 184 35 70 70 175 9 9 0 184

Eggborough-28 EGGB-T N/A Land adjacent to 23 Tranmore Lane Potential Site 2.83 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield and farm buildings Residential/agricultural f ields to South. Fields to East/West. Employment to North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.83 2.41 30 30 30 72 0 72 0 72 72 15 30 27 72 0 0 72
Eggborough-29 EGGB-U N/A Land West of White House Farm, Low  Eggborough Road Potential Site 0.46 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Agricultural f ields Residential to the North and w est. Open land to the South w est and east. A19 is 

      
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 20%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination may ad                       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.46 0.46 10 30 30 10 3 14 0 14 14 5 9 14 0 0 14

Eggborough-3 EGGB-B EGG/3 Land South of Selby Road SDLP Allocation 2.90 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agriculture Agriculture housing and industrial None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       SDLP Allocated Site No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontimation measure    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.90 2.47 30 30 30 74 0 74 0 74 74 15 30 29 74 0 0 74
Eggborough-33 EGGB-Y N/A Land West of Kellington Lane Potential Site 70.82 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to the east along w ith minor road to the North/ South and east and then 

      
None Flood Zone 2 - 5.39%, Flood Zone 1 - 94.61% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist - 2 overhead transmission lines run          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed              Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 70.82 49.57 70 30 30 1487 0 1487 0 1487 1487 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 875

Eggborough-34 EGGB-Z N/A Land to the rear of Glenholme, Kellington Lane Potential Site 1.35 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Residential Residential to the east and then remaining land is surrounded by agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.35 1.15 20 30 30 33 2 34 0 34 34 10 20 4 34 0 0 34
Eggborough-7 N/A N/A 1 The Bungalow , Weeland Road Small Planning Permission 0.23 Eggborough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0784/REM REM Greenfield 90 10 Residential Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 26/11/19 No 26/11/22 100 0.23 0.23 5 12 N/A 5 1 6 1 5 5 5 4 0 0 4
Escrick-1 ESCK-A N/A Land North of Skipw ith Road Potential Site 18.79 Escrick Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Multiple f ields used for grazing and crops. Residential to West. Woodland to North. Agricultural f ields to the East/South. 

    
None Flood Zone 3a - 49.73%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.43%, Flood Zone 1 - 47.85% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site impacts on Informal Greenspace. This site adjoins the b      Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to accoun                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow      Site part subject to AHA (Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy). tenancy Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 18.79 13.15 70 30 30 395 0 395 0 395 395 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 10 220 0 395

Escrick-2 ESCK-B N/A Land West of Escrick Potential Site 16.43 Escrick Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Farm buildings/Residential to East. Agricultural f ields to North/West/South None Flood Zone 3a - 32.59%, Flood Zone 2 - 9.67%, Flood Zone 1 - 57.74% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. This site adjoins the boundary o                                          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 16.43 11.50 70 30 30 345 0 345 0 345 345 35 70 70 175 70 70 30 170 0 345
Escrick-3 ESCK-D N/A Land to the West of Queen Margaret's School Potential Site 2.97 Escrick Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open land/ w oodland. Agricultural land to South. A19 to the w est. Open land/ playing f ields to the North 

      
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site overlaps a local or regional nature conservation site. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. This site is loc         Impacts on local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessed. Site w il                           Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.97 2.52 30 30 30 76 0 76 0 76 76 15 30 30 75 1 1 0 76

Fairburn-12 N/A N/A Land At, The Haven, Raw field Lane Small Planning Permission 0.49 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 2019/1352/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield w ith surrounding w oodland Farmland to the North, w ooded area to the East, arable/w ooded area to the South, 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 30/03/20 Yes N/A 100 0.49 0.49 5 Started N/A 6 0 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
Fairburn-15 FAIR-K N/A Land at Pear Tree House, Raw field Lane Potential Site 0.21 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Wider non domesticated garden land Residential to East/South. Residential to North. Highw ay to West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.21 0.21 5 24 20 4 0 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Fairburn-16 FAIR-L N/A Land adjacent Pollums Farm Potential Site 0.28 Fairburn Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 20 80 Caravan storage Residential to South. Agricultural f ields to North/West/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.28 0.28 5 24 20 1 4 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
Fairburn-17 FAIR-N N/A Land at Beckfield Lane Potential Site 0.03 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Residential to the East, South farmland to the West and North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.03 0.03 5 24 20 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Fairburn-18 N/A N/A The Bungalow , Raw field Lane Small Planning Permission 0.08 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 2020/0955/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential Residential and agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6% 0-5 years 16/11/20 No 16/11/23 100 0.08 0.08 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Fairburn-19 N/A N/A Land Adjacent To Araslie, Caudle Hill Small Planning Permission 0.10 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 2019/0679/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 2.5%, Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 92.5% RoSFW high (%) - 16% 0-5 years 21/10/19 No 21/10/22 100 0.10 0.10 5 18 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Fairburn-2 FAIR-B N/A Land at First Pinfold Farm, Caudle Hill Potential Site 0.37 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grazing land Residential to the East, South farmland to the West and North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination may ad   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.37 0.37 5 24 20 7 0 7 0 7 7 5 2 7 0 0 7
Fairburn-20 FAIR-A N/A Land to rear of Renarta, Raw field Lane Potential Site 0.85 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Residential to the East and West, arable to the North, some residential/arable to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.85 0.85 10 30 20 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Fairburn-3 FAIR-D N/A Land West of Silver Street Potential Site 1.03 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Overgrow n area Overgrow n area. Field to the South arable to the East and lakes to the West. 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 17%, RoSFW med (%) - 4%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Major constraints exist - pow erline through the site. Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. An appraisal carried out by the m             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.03 0.88 10 30 20 16 2 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18

Fairburn-4 FAIR-E N/A Land adjacent Beech House, Silver Street Potential Site 0.41 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable Part residential to the East and West, playing f ield to the North, f ields to the South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 5%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.41 0.41 5 24 20 8 0 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8
Fairburn-5 FAIR-C N/A Land North of Top House Farm Mew s Potential Site 2.35 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable Residential to the East, South, arable to the North and West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.35 2.00 20 30 20 40 0 40 0 40 40 10 20 10 40 0 0 40
Fairburn-6 FAIR-G N/A Land at Watergarth Quarry, Lunnsfield Lane Potential Site 2.62 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable Wooded area to the South, residential to the West, arable land to the East and South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site adjacent to dissused quarry. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminatAdjacent dissused quarry use impacts w ill need to be assessed. Possible              Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination may ad   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.62 2.23 20 30 20 45 0 45 0 45 45 10 20 15 45 0 0 45
Fairburn-7 FAIR-H N/A Land South of Raw field Lane Potential Site 1.10 Fairburn Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable Arable land to the North and South, residential to the West farmland to the East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.10 0.94 10 30 20 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
Gateforth-1 GATE-A N/A Land South of Hillam Road Potential Site 0.61 Gateforth Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Arable land to the South, West, residential/farmland to the North, residential to the None Flood Zone 3a - 11.09%, Flood Zone 2 - 55.57%, Flood Zone 1 - 33.34% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. major constraints - w ithin Asselby to Pannal gas pipeline mi       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.61 0.61 10 30 20 12 0 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12
Gateforth-4 N/A N/A Wheatlands, New  Road Small Planning Permission 0.48 Gateforth Countryside Smaller Village 2019/0059/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Paddock Dw elling and Golf Course North, Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 14/09/17 Yes N/A 100 0.48 0.48 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Gateforth-6 N/A N/A Fir Tree Farm, Landing Road Small Planning Permission 0.24 Gateforth Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/1398/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm Buildings and hardstanding Residential and agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 03/09/20 No 03/09/23 100 0.24 0.24 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
GHeck-1 HECK-A N/A Land East of Great Heck Basin Potential Site 1.52 Great Heck Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Horse paddocks South Yorkshire boat club (marina to the east). River to the North. Agricultural land 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 94.78%, Flood Zone 2 - 5.22% RoSFW high (%) - 11%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site w ithin    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                              Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.52 1.29 20 30 20 26 0 26 0 26 26 10 16 26 0 0 26

GHeck-6 HECK-D N/A Land West of Long Lane Potential Site 1.98 Great Heck Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Former gravel pit. Sellite Blocks site to the South and West. Residential to South and former 
       

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 14%, RoSFW med (%) - 9%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 16% Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contamina         Impacts of nearby w aste facility w ill need to be considered. Possible grou                                  Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.98 1.68 20 30 20 34 0 34 0 34 34 10 20 4 34 0 0 34
GHeck-8 N/A N/A The Stables, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.30 Heck Countryside Smaller Village 2019/1269/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Farm Building, car park and open land/ agricultural Residential to east w est and north and open land/ agricultural to the south None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 08/06/20 No 08/06/23 100 0.30 0.30 5 12 N/A 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
GHeck-9 N/A N/A Land Adjacent Pasture Cottage, Main Street, Great Heck, Goole   Small Planning Permission 0.06 Heck Countryside Smaller Village 2021/0471/OUT OUT Previously Developed Land 70 30 Vacant land Predominantly agricultural w ith residential to the south None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 09/07/21 No 09/07/24 100 0.06 0.06 5 18 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hambleton-1 HAMB-C N/A Land West of Bar Lane Potential Site 4.46 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to East. Agriculture to South/West/North None Flood Zone 3a - 6.19%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.77%, Flood Zone 1 - 93.04% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints w hich are diff icult to mitigate -  Asselby to          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.46 3.79 40 30 30 114 0 114 0 114 114 20 40 40 100 14 14 0 114
Hambleton-18 N/A N/A Land North of Main Road Large Planning Permission 4.60 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2017/0117/REMM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to the East, North-East and North. Residential to the South and None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 12/01/18 Yes N/A 85 4.60 3.91 40 Started N/A 115 0 115 0 115 25 25 25 0 0 25
Hambleton-19 HAMB-Q N/A Land East of Gateforth Court Potential Site 0.91 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to the North and w est. Agricultural land to the South and east. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.91 0.91 20 30 30 27 0 27 0 27 27 10 17 27 0 0 27
Hambleton-23 HAMB-N N/A Land East of Gateforth Lane Potential Site 10.23 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to North-West. Agricultural to the South / West. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site partly w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site should be de                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 10.23 7.16 70 30 30 215 0 215 0 215 215 35 70 70 175 40 40 0 215
Hambleton-25 N/A N/A 7 St Marys Walk Small Planning Permission 0.01 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/0176/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 13/05/19 No 13/05/22 100 0.01 0.01 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hambleton-26 N/A N/A Land off Station Road Small Planning Permission 0.12 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/1159/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 06/02/20 No 06/02/23 100 0.12 0.12 5 12 N/A 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Hambleton-27 N/A N/A Bar Farm, 46 Main Road Large Planning Permission 0.83 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2018/1243/OUTM OUT Previously Developed Land 10 90 Agricultural Farm Buildings A63 to the south. Resi to east and partial to north and to w est and north w est 

 
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 08/03/21 No 08/03/24 100 0.83 0.83 10 24 N/A 2 19 21 0 21 21 10 10 1 21 0 0 21

Hambleton-28 HAMB-D N/A Land East of Common Lane and West of Station Road Potential Site 5.66 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential to East/South/West. Agriculture to North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Option A               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.66 4.53 40 30 30 136 0 136 0 136 136 20 40 40 100 36 36 0 136
Hambleton-29 N/A N/A 2 Anson Croft Small Planning Permission 0.02 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2021/1082/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Garden Residential surrounding the site None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 11/11/21 No 11/11/24 100 0.02 0.02 5 18 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hambleton-30 N/A N/A Land at White House Farm, 115 Main Road, Hambleton Small Planning Permission 0.33 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 2021/0179/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 70 30 Disused farmstead Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 19/10/21 No 19/10/24 100 0.33 0.33 5 12 N/A 3 1 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Hambleton-4 HAMB-A N/A White House Farm & Manor Farm Potential Site 6.39 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 70 30 Farm buildings and agricultural f ields Residential to North/East/West. Farm buildings to North. Agricultural f ields to South. 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Garth House on Chapel Street                                        Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Site unde           No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.39 5.11 40 30 30 107 46 153 0 153 153 20 40 40 100 40 13 53 0 153

Hambleton-6 HAMB-F N/A Land south of Scalm Lane Potential Site 5.15 Hambleton Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to the North, East, and South. Residential to the West. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 24%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                Agricultural tenancy - 12 months' notice to be given of land no longer being available Engagement w ith site promoters     6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.15 4.12 40 30 30 124 0 124 0 124 124 0 40 40 40 4 124 0 124
HCourtney-1 HCOU-A N/A Land at Royal Oak, Hirst Courtney Potential Site 0.34 Hirst Courtney Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Public House w ith car park Residential to the South, West, farmland to the East and North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.34 0.34 5 24 20 0 7 7 0 7 7 5 2 7 0 0 7
Hcourtney-2 N/A N/A Manor House, Old Lane, Hirst Courtney, Selby, , YO8 8BQ Small Planning Permission 0.11 Hirst Courtney Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/0720/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Paddock Agricultural f ields None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 2% 0-5 years 28/02/22 No 28/02/25 100 0.11 0.11 5 18 N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Healaugh-1 N/A N/A Land off Oakw ood, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.23 Healaugh Countryside Smaller Village 2017/0706/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 10 90 Farm buildings Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 08/12/17 Yes N/A 100 0.23 0.23 5 Started N/A 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-1 HEMB-A N/A Land to West of Chapel Balk Road Potential Site 3.40 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture to South/North-East. School to North-West. Residential to West/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 10% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.40 2.89 30 30 30 87 0 87 0 87 87 15 30 30 75 12 12 0 87
Hemingbrough-10 HEMB-I N/A Land South of Orchard End Potential Site 0.86 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Residential to the North, East. Agricultural to the South and West. None Flood Zone 3a - 2%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.12%, Flood Zone 1 - 95.88% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.86 0.86 20 30 30 26 0 26 0 26 26 10 16 26 0 0 26
Hemingbrough-11 HEMB-J N/A Land East of Mill Lane Potential Site 1.59 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North-West. Agricultural to North-East/East/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow        Subject to Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.59 1.35 20 30 30 41 0 41 0 41 41 10 20 11 41 0 0 41
Hemingbrough-12 HEMB-K N/A Land South of School Road Potential Site 1.91 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential w ith long gardens to East. More residential to West. Field to None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                    Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy. If  planning consent is obtained the ow ner can serve a Case B Noti   Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.91 1.62 20 30 30 49 0 49 0 49 49 10 20 19 49 0 0 49
Hemingbrough-13 HEMB-L N/A Land East of Poorlands Road Potential Site 1.90 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to West. Agriculture to North. Paddocks to East. Field to South. None Flood Zone 2 - 6.53%, Flood Zone 1 - 93.47% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                    Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy. If  planning consent is obtained the ow ner can serve a Case B Noti   Possible f lood mitigation measure     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.90 1.62 20 30 30 48 0 48 0 48 48 10 20 18 48 0 0 48
Hemingbrough-16 HEMB-O N/A Land West of Selchant Gardens Potential Site 0.64 Hemingbrough Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture to West/North/South. A63 to North. Farm w ith greenhouses to East. None Flood Zone 3a - 76.83%, Flood Zone 2 - 3.52%, Flood Zone 1 - 19.65% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.64 0.64 10 30 20 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13
Hemingbrough-20 HEMB-Y N/A The Coach Station, Hull Road Potential Site 1.62 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 25 75 Bus and coach depot Residential to East/West. Agricultural f ields to North/East/South/West None Flood Zone 3a - 10.3%, Flood Zone 2 - 3.46%, Flood Zone 1 - 86.24% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Development is located o         Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo                                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.62 1.38 20 30 30 10 31 41 0 41 41 10 20 11 41 0 0 41
Hemingbrough-3 HEMB-C N/A Land West of Chapel Balk Lane Potential Site 1.17 Hemingbrough Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North, South, East and West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.17 0.99 10 30 20 20 0 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20
Hemingbrough-31 HEMB-S N/A Land at A63 Potential Site 6.58 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Farm/agriculture to West/North/East. Nature site/w oodland to West. 

      
None Flood Zone 2 - 41.97%, Flood Zone 1 - 58.03% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site overlaps a local or regional nature conservation site.  D            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on local or regi                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo                 0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.58 5.26 40 30 30 158 0 158 0 158 158 20 40 40 100 40 18 58 0 158

Hemingbrough-33 N/A N/A HF Brow n And Sons, Portland Works, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.01 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0963/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 21%, RoSFW med (%) - 3%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 14/06/19 No 14/06/22 100 0.01 0.01 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-34 N/A N/A 2 Babthorpe Cottages, Hull Road Small Planning Permission 0.15 Hemingbrough Countryside Tier 1 2019/0857/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Agricultural Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 21%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 09/12/19 No 09/12/22 100 0.15 0.15 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-35 HEMB-AA N/A Land at chapel Fields Potential Site 1.14 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Agricultural to North, w est and east of the site and A63 to the South of the site. None Flood Zone 2 - 16.91%, Flood Zone 1 - 83.09% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.14 0.97 20 30 30 28 1 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29
Hemingbrough-36 HEMB-AB N/A Land at Chantry Field Potential Site 1.68 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural land/ track to the North, employment to the east, residential to the South 

      
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.68 1.43 20 30 30 43 0 43 0 43 43 10 20 13 43 0 0 43

Hemingbrough-37 HEMB-AD N/A Brickyard Field, land to the North of the A63 Potential Site 2.29 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential to the South and agricultural, road to the w est. Lake/ 
        

None Flood Zone 3a - 1.46%, Flood Zone 2 - 26.4%, Flood Zone 1 - 72.14% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                Site has an agricultural tenancy that can be brought to an end w ithin 6 months Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.29 1.95 30 30 30 58 0 58 0 58 58 15 30 13 58 0 0 58
Hemingbrough-38 N/A N/A 15 School Road Small Planning Permission 0.14 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0211/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential Residential to north, east ad w est and road to south None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 01/07/20 No 01/07/23 100 0.14 0.14 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-4 HEMB-V N/A Land betw een Barmby Ferry Road and Chapel Balk Road Potential Site 1.63 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agriculture to North/East/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                   The land is subject to a farm business tenancy agreement w ith the term expiring on 30 September 20 Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.63 1.39 20 30 30 42 0 42 0 42 42 10 20 12 42 0 0 42
Hemingbrough-40 N/A N/A Market Garden, Hull Road Small Planning Permission 0.24 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0261/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm buildings Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 60%, Flood Zone 1 40% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 16/06/21 No 16/06/24 100 0.24 0.24 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-41 N/A N/A Induna, Back Lane Small Planning Permission 0.01 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2015/1022/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential garden Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 23/12/15 Yes N/A 100 0.01 0.01 5 Started N/A 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-42 HEMB-AE N/A Land adjoining Hemingbrough Hall, School Road Potential Site 4.39 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Residential garden area and agricultural land Mixture of agricultural and residential use None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.39 3.73 40 30 30 101 11 112 0 112 112 20 40 40 100 12 12 0 112
Hemingbrough-43 N/A N/A Kimberley
, School Road, 
Hemingbrough
, Selby, 
, 
YO8 6QS Small Planning Permission 0.27 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0235/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Garden Land Mixture of agricultural and residential use None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 5% 0-5 years 30/06/21 No 30/06/24 100 0.27 0.27 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-44 N/A N/A Building Adjacent The Villa, Main Street, Hemingbrough, Selby, Small Planning Permission 0.07 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0184/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Ancillary space and residential Mixture of agricultural and residential use None Flood Zone 3a - 50%, Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 40% RoSFW high (%) - 7% 0-5 years 23/04/21 No 23/04/24 100 0.07 0.07 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hemingbrough-8 HEMB-G N/A Plinthstones, School Road Potential Site 1.46 Hemingbrough Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Garden area Residential and road to the North Agricultural to the w est and South. To the east 

       
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.46 1.24 20 30 30 37 0 37 0 37 37 10 20 7 37 0 0 37

Hensall-1 HENS-A N/A Land to North of Weeland Road Potential Site 0.97 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Vacant grassland of low  ecological value Fields to the North, Church and grounds to the South, residential to the East, farm 
    

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3. Tw o Grade II* Listed Buildings are located to the south o                                             Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.97 0.97 10 30 20 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
Hensall-16 HENS-J N/A Land South of Field Lane Potential Site 1.51 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to the North arable to the East and West, aggregate f ield to the South None Flood Zone 2 - 8.84%, Flood Zone 1 - 91.16% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Site w ithin Groundw ater   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.51 1.28 20 30 20 26 0 26 0 26 26 0 20 6 26 0 26
Hensall-17 HENS-K N/A Land adjacent to Dene Close Potential Site 3.28 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Currently being used to construct a foodbank Farmland to the North, East, w ooded area and f ields to the South, 

   
None Flood Zone 3a - 52.31%, Flood Zone 2 - 21.31%, Flood Zone 1 - 26.38% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Access can be achieved through third party land but an agr                            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Access arrangements                                                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                Access arrangements must be investigated and any ransom strips purchased to gain access to the sPossible decontamination and f lo                          6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.28 2.79 30 30 20 56 0 56 0 56 56 0 30 26 56 0 56

Hensall-19 HENS-L N/A Land North of Wand Lane Potential Site 3.18 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Agricultural to the North. Residential to the West. Agricultural to the East. Residential 
  

None Flood Zone 3a - 19.4%, Flood Zone 2 - 18.41%, Flood Zone 1 - 62.19% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land             Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo              0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.18 2.70 30 30 20 54 0 54 0 54 54 15 30 9 54 0 0 54
Hensall-2 HENS-B N/A A19 Caravan Storage Ltd, Hazel Old Lane Potential Site 1.60 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Caravan storage Pow er station to the North, f ields to the East West, Morris Trucks to the South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow       Site subject to a tenancy agrrement Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.60 1.36 20 30 20 0 27 27 0 27 27 10 17 27 0 0 27
Hensall-20 HENS-M N/A Land east of Faircroft, Field Lane Potential Site 0.73 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Residential to the North and w est w ith agricultural to South and east. None Flood Zone 2 - 56.66%, Flood Zone 1 - 43.34% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Site w ithin Groundw ater   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.73 0.73 10 30 20 15 0 15 0 15 15 0 10 5 15 0 15
Hensall-21 HENS-N N/A Land at Main Street Potential Site 0.24 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residual land from initial bungalow  development Agricultural to the North and East. Residential/ Farm Buildings to the West and Road 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.24 0.24 5 24 20 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

Hensall-22 N/A N/A The Lyndens, Station Road Small Planning Permission 0.05 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 2019/0696/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 55%, Flood Zone 2 - 45% 0-5 years 06/12/19 No 06/12/22 100 0.05 0.05 5 18 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hensall-23 N/A N/A Land Adjacent To The Bungalow , Finkle Street Small Planning Permission 0.04 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 2019/0975/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 80%, Flood Zone 2 - 20% RoSFW high (%) - 5% 0-5 years 11/12/19 Yes N/A 100 0.04 0.04 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hensall-24 HENS-O N/A Land to the rear of Wand Lane Potential Site 0.12 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open Land Agricultural to the North. Residential surrounding the remainder of site. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site should be de                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Hensall-26 HENS-P N/A Land South of Station Road Potential Site 6.21 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Agricultural and Eastern part of site is a Registered grey      Open land/ residential/ farm/ employment buildings to the North, railw ay line to the 

          
None Flood Zone 3a - 39.91%, Flood Zone 2 - 7.46%, Flood Zone 1 - 52.63% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Development is located o               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as                                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l        No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.21 4.97 30 30 20 75 25 99 0 99 99 15 30 30 75 24 24 0 99

Hensall-27 HENS-Q N/A Land North of Ashleigh Potential Site 1.02 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the North, east and w est. Residential/ open land to the South. None Flood Zone 3a - 18.4%, Flood Zone 2 - 8.86%, Flood Zone 1 - 72.75% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.02 0.87 10 30 20 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Hensall-28 HENS-R N/A Land West of Ings Lane Potential Site 2.22 Hensall Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural land to the North, east, South and w est. None Flood Zone 3a - 26.43%, Flood Zone 2 - 7.13%, Flood Zone 1 - 66.43% RoSFW high (%) - 6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.22 1.89 20 30 20 38 0 38 0 38 38 10 20 8 38 0 0 38
Hensall-3 HENS-C N/A Land East of Heck Lane Potential Site 0.81 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Residential Residential to the North and West, farmland to the East and South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.81 0.81 10 30 20 15 1 16 0 16 16 5 10 1 16 0 0 16
Hensall-31 N/A N/A The White Bungalow , Hazel Old Lane Small Planning Permission 0.18 Hensall Countryside Tier 2 2016/0690/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Residential Railw ay lines and open land/ agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 22/09/16 Yes N/A 100 0.18 0.18 5 Started N/A 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hensall-32 HENS-S N/A Land adjacent to the South and East of the conifers Potential Site 0.12 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Site is a law n Residential to the north, agriculture to the w est, paddock/agricluture to the south 

 
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Site in groundw ater protection zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2

Hensall-33 HENS-U N/A Land South of Weeland Road, Weeland Road Potential Site 0.42 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Allotment/orchard to the east, agricullture and residential to the north, church and 
        

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4% Site in groundw ater protection zone 3. The site is immediately considered as w ithin the setting of the                            Site can be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in or                           Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                 Agricultural FBT Fixed term to 31 August 2021. 12 month notice required to end the tenancy. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.42 0.42 10 30 30 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13
Hensall-34 HENS-T N/A Land Northw est of St Paul's Church Potential Site 0.19 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Allotment / Orchard / Garden Agriculture to the north w ith some residential, small compound to the east 

           
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Site in groundw ater protection zone 3. The site is immediately considered as w ithin the setting of the                           Site can be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in or                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                 Licence agreement on the site, albeit can be terminated for development f llow ing 12 month notice. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.19 0.19 5 24 30 6 0 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6

Hensall-35 HENS-V N/A Land South of Weeland Road (and West of Church Lane) Potential Site 3.12 Hensall Secondary Village Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agriculture to the w est, Hensall Primary School to the east w ith agriculture beyond, 
           

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Site in groundw ater protection zone 3. The site is immediately south of and w est of Grade II* red hou                                               Site can be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in or                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                 Agricultural FBT Fixed term to 31 August 2021. 12 month notice required to end the tenancy. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.12 2.65 30 30 30 80 0 80 0 80 80 15 30 30 75 5 5 0 80
Hensall-36 N/A N/A Hazel Grove Farm, 
Weeland Road, 
Hensall Small Planning Permission 0.06 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 2021/0668/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Show room, off ice, toilets and car park Agriculture None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 16%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 4% 0-5 years 24/08/21 No 24/08/24 100 0.06 0.06 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hensall-37 N/A N/A A19 Caravan Storage Limited, Hazel Old Lane, Hensall Small Planning Permission 0.06 Hensall Secondary Village Tier 2 2015/0918/REM REM Greenfield 60 40 Storage Agriculture to te North and West of the sire. Industrial to the east. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8% 0-5 years 12/05/17 Yes N/A 100 0.06 0.06 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hillam-1 HILL-A N/A Land West of Main Street Potential Site 2.34 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Residential to Northeast and South, footpath to the West w ith pond to West of that, 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site impacts on PRoW. The south east corner of the                         Impacts on adjacent local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessed                            Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.34 1.99 30 30 30 57 3 60 0 60 60 15 30 15 60 0 0 60

Hillam-11 HILL-D N/A Land at Hillam Lane Potential Site 2.02 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to the North,  overgrow n cottage garden to West, agriculture f ield to None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Major constraints exist - major pow er line crosses site. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site w ill need       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow       Current farm agreement runs until 15.9.2020 National grid guidelines concerni                    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.02 1.72 30 30 30 52 0 52 0 52 52 15 30 7 52 0 0 52
Hillam-17 HILL-I N/A Land East of Betteras Hill Road Potential Site 0.41 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open land Residential to the South and east of the site. Open land to the North and minor road 

     
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time. This site adjoins the boundary of the Hillam Conservatio  Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.41 0.41 10 30 30 12 0 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12

Hillam-18 HILL-J N/A Land to the rear of Hillam Lane Potential Site 0.06 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Additional garden area Residential to the South East w ith the remainder of the site surrounded by 
  

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow       Garden licence - 4 w eeks' notice. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.06 0.06 5 24 30 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Hillam-19 MFRY-H N/A Land South of Old Vicarage Lane Potential Site 0.64 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Pasture land East and South along w ith associated farm to South-East. Residential 

 
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 18%, RoSFW med (%) - 11%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 6% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.64 0.64 10 30 30 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19

Hillam-20 HILL-K N/A Land off Hillam Lane/Beterras Hill Road Potential Site 1.36 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential, agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 14%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          Rented on a short term basis to local farmer. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.36 1.16 20 30 30 35 0 35 0 35 35 10 20 5 35 0 0 35
Hillam-3 HILL-F N/A Orchard Farm Potential Site 4.00 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North and East. Residential to the West and South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. T                           Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Possible ground c                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.00 3.40 40 30 30 82 20 102 0 102 102 20 40 40 100 2 2 0 102
Hillam-5 N/A N/A Land South of Hillam Common Lane Small Planning Permission 0.17 Hillam Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/0009/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Plant centre Pasture land to North w ith farm building, residential to North-West and West, 

     
None Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 95% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 3%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 14/03/19 Yes N/A 100 0.17 0.17 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

Hillam-6 N/A N/A Land South Of Brooklands, Betteras Hill Road, Hillam, Leeds, We  Small Planning Permission 0.04 Hillam Countryside Tier 2 2020/1141/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential to the East and South of the site, Agricultural f ields to the East and North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 18%, RoSFW med (%) - 5%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 20/04/21 No 20/04/24 100 0.04 0.04 5 18 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Hillam-7 N/A N/A Brooklands, Betteras Hill Road, Hillam, Leeds, West Yorkshire, L  Small Planning Permission 0.06 Hillam Countryside Tier 2 2020/1142/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential to the East and South of the site, Agricultural f ields to the East and North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 19/04/21 No 19/04/24 100 0.06 0.06 5 18 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Huddleston-1 N/A N/A Huddleston Grange Small Planning Permission 0.02 Huddleston Countryside Countryside 2017/0063/FUL FUL Mixed 70 30 Farm and associated agricultural f ield Agricultural/ Woodland and agricultural f ields to North Ancient w oodland adjacent to the site. Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 26/06/17 Yes N/A 100 0.02 0.02 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kelf ield-1 KELF-A N/A Institute Field, Riccall Lane Potential Site 1.00 Kelf ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Builders storage yard Agricultural f ields to the East and South. Residential development to the North and None Flood Zone 2 - 98.73%, Flood Zone 1 - 1.27% RoSFW high (%) - 19%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                            6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 1.00 1.00 10 30 20 16 4 20 0 20 20 0 10 10 20 0 20
Kelf ield-4 KELF-B N/A Cherry Trees, Main Street Potential Site 0.48 Kelf ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 25 75 Residential/ Farm Buildings Farm buildings, trees and agricultural to the North, residential to the east and w est. 

   
 200m south-w est of a moated site w hich is a scheduled         Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. S               Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Possible ground c                                        Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow      Public footpath through village farm Possible decontamination measu                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.48 0.48 5 24 20 3 8 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10

Kelf ield-5 KELF-C N/A Land opposite Orchard House, Moor End Potential Site 0.21 Kelf ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential/ road to the North, agricultural/ road to the east. Residential to the South 
     

None Flood Zone 2 - 85.5%, Flood Zone 1 - 14.5% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.21 0.21 5 24 20 4 0 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Kelf ield-6 N/A N/A The Homestead, Main Street, Kelf ield, Selby, , YO19 6RG Small Planning Permission 0.19 Kelf ield Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/0844/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential, agricultural f ields Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 35%, Flood Zone 2 - 65% 0-5 years 24/03/22 No 24/03/25 100 0.19 0.19 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kellington-1 KELL-A N/A Land south of Roall Lane Potential Site 2.26 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural - crops / open f ield landscape Primarily agricultural.  Small residential development to the South West, agricultural 

     
This site lies 190 metres to the south of a Roman Fort w h               Flood Zone 3a - 42.43%, Flood Zone 2 - 31.33%, Flood Zone 1 - 26.24% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.26 1.92 30 30 30 58 0 58 0 58 58 15 30 13 58 0 0 58

Kellington-10 KELL-I N/A Land off Roall Lane and Uppercommon Lane Potential Site 4.37 Kellington Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to the east. Agricultural surrounding the remainder of the site. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% major constraints exist - major pylon on site, another adjacent to site and 2 overhead transmission lin         Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. National grid guidelines concerni             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.37 3.71 30 30 20 74 0 74 0 74 74 15 30 29 74 0 0 74
Kellington-12 KELL-K N/A Land north of Weeland Road Potential Site 4.49 Kellington Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential and Agricultural f ields Agricultural surrounding the site. Abutted by three roads on the South, east and 

       
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 18%, RoSFW med (%) - 11% major constraints exist - major pylon on site, another adjacent to site and 2 overhead transmission lin   Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow        One year Agricultural Tenancy w ith adjacent farm. Possible f lood mitigation may add                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.49 3.82 30 30 20 76 0 76 0 76 76 15 30 30 75 1 1 0 76

Kellington-13 N/A N/A Land on West side of Broach Lane Small Planning Permission 0.40 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 2018/1123/REM REM Greenfield 100 0 Residential and Agricultural f ields Residential to the north of the site, employment to the w est. Agricultural land to the 
       

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 17/01/19 Yes N/A 100 0.40 0.40 5 Started N/A 4 0 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Kellington-14 N/A N/A Land Adjacent  The Old Vicarage, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.12 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 2020/0807/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Hard standing Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 05/10/20 No 05/10/23 100 0.12 0.12 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Kellington-2 KELL-B N/A Land off Church Lane and Lunn Lane Potential Site 8.42 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural - crops / open f ield landscape Residential to East. Farm to South. Listed church to West and agricultural f ields to The Church of St Edmund, less than 200 metres to the so                                       Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4% Site impacts on PRoW. Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 8.42 6.74 70 30 30 202 0 202 0 202 202 35 70 70 175 27 27 0 202
Kellington-3 KELL-C N/A Land North of Manor Garth Potential Site 0.15 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Open space and former garage plots Residential surrounding the majority of the site w ith some minor roads to the West 

    
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on Informal Greenspace. Site w ill need to account for impact on recreational open space. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          Garage Plot Tenancy Agreement - 4 Weeks' Notice Period. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.15 0.15 5 24 30 2 2 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

Kellington-5 KELL-E N/A Land on West side of Broach Lane Potential Site 3.21 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential and Agricultural f ields Residential to the North of the site, employment to the w est. Agricultural land to the 
       

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% Site adjacent to intensive business use Adjacent intensive business use impacts w ill need to be assessed. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow        One year Agricultural Tenancy adjacent w ith Poskitt's Farm Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.21 2.73 30 30 30 82 0 82 0 82 82 15 30 30 75 7 7 0 82
Kellington-7 KELL-G N/A Land East of Manor Garth Potential Site 0.91 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Primary school to the North, f ields to the East and South residential units to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters            0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.91 0.91 20 30 30 27 0 27 0 27 27 10 17 27 0 0 27
Kellington-9 KELL-H N/A Land w est of Wells Lane Potential Site 2.61 Kellington Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Primary school to the North, f ields to the East and South residential units to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on PRoW. Site is located roughly 150m to the east of the Grade I listed Church of St EdmSite w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Development proposals mus                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.61 2.22 30 30 30 67 0 67 0 67 67 15 30 22 67 0 0 67
KSmeaton-1 KSME-A N/A Land East of Rectory Court Potential Site 0.37 Kirk Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to West. Farm to East. School playing f ields to North. Agricultural f ields to None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on PRoW. This site is located w ithin the boundary of the Kirk Smeaton Conservation Are                Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Development proposals mus                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.37 0.37 5 24 20 7 0 7 0 7 7 5 2 7 0 0 7
KSmeaton-2 KSME-B N/A Land North of Went Bridge Road Potential Site 1.35 Kirk Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Woodland to North. Agricultural f ields to West/South/East. Barns to East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow        Five year agricultural tenancy expiry date 2017 Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.35 1.15 10 30 20 23 0 23 0 23 23 5 10 8 23 0 0 23
KSmeaton-8 KSME-D N/A Garden to Rear The Manor House, Pinfold lane Potential Site 0.30 Kirk Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Mixed 30 70 House and gardens Residential to North/East/West. Paddocks to South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Site is partially w ithin and adjoins the Kirk Smeaton Conservation Area. Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.30 0.30 5 24 20 2 4 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
KSmeaton-9 KSME-E N/A Paddock adjacent The Manor House Potential Site 1.36 Kirk Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Stables for three horses Road  to the South and w est of site. Residential to the North of the site. Agricultural 

         
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.36 1.16 10 30 20 23 0 23 0 23 23 5 10 8 23 0 0 23

LFenton-1 N/A N/A The Courtyard, Sw eeming Lane Small Planning Permission 0.65 Little Fenton Countryside Smaller Village 2021/0129/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garden Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% (<1% Flood Zone 1) RoSFW high (%) - 19%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 05/03/20 No 05/03/23 100 0.65 0.65 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
LFenton-2 N/A N/A The Old Barn, Sw eeming Lane Small Planning Permission 0.36 Little Fenton Countryside Smaller Village 2019/1074/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 05/03/20 No 05/03/23 100 0.36 0.36 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
LFenton-3 N/A N/A Grove Farm, Sw eeming Lane Small Planning Permission 0.04 Little Fenton Countryside Smaller Village 2021/1457/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm Buildings and hardstanding Residential and agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 22/09/20 No 22/09/23 100 0.04 0.04 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
LSmeaton-1 LSME-A N/A Land at College Farm Potential Site 0.52 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Farm - horse livery Residential to East/South/West. Agricultural f ields to North/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW med (%) - 1% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site is  w ithin the Little Smeato   Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow    No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                                0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.52 0.52 5 24 20 8 2 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10
LSmeaton-2 LSME-B N/A Land East of Windy Ridge Potential Site 0.12 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Disused land Residential to West. Agricultural f ields to North. Woodland to East. Play area to None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
LSmeaton-3 LSME-C N/A Land South of Mount Pleasent Potential Site 1.46 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North/South-East. Woodland to West. Agricultural f ields to South/North- None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 45% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Possible ground c             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.46 1.24 10 30 20 25 0 25 0 25 25 5 10 10 25 0 0 25
LSmeaton-4 N/A N/A The Fox Inn,  Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.05 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0992/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Pub Car Park Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 10%, RoSFW med (%) - 4%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 24/04/19 No 24/04/22 100 0.05 0.05 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
LSmeaton-5 LSME-D N/A Land North of New  Road Potential Site 1.58 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Farm buildings/ residential to the w est and South w est of site. Agricultural land 

     
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 18% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.58 1.34 20 30 20 27 0 27 0 27 27 10 17 27 0 0 27

LSmeaton-6 LSME-E N/A Land South of Main Street Potential Site 1.14 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Road/ residential to the North and w est of the site. Open land/ agricultural to the 
      

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. S         Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Possible ground c                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.14 0.97 10 30 20 19 0 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
LSmeaton-7 LSME-F N/A Field next to Windy Ridge Potential Site 1.47 Little Smeaton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Open land to the North and w est of the site. To the North Is also a road. To the east 

            
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on PRoW. Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.47 1.25 10 30 20 25 0 25 0 25 25 5 10 10 25 0 0 25

Lumby-1 N/A N/A Hall Farm, Butts Lane Small Planning Permission 0.17 Lumby Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/1310/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Farm and outbuildings Residential to North/East/South. Agricultural f ields to West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 16/04/20 No 16/04/23 100 0.17 0.17 5 12 N/A 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Lumby-3 LUMB-C N/A Land betw een Old Quarry Lane and Cass Lane Potential Site 3.47 Lumby Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to West. Agricultural f ields to North/East/South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner and agent. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site 

    
0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.47 2.95 30 30 20 59 0 59 0 59 59 15 30 14 59 0 0 59

Lumby-6 N/A N/A Land at Lumby Court Small Planning Permission 0.16 Lumby Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0571/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm and outbuildings Farm buildings to North. Residential to East/South-East. Greenfield land to South. 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 11/02/19 No 30/07/23 100 0.16 0.16 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1
Lumby-7 N/A N/A Mulberry Farm, Butts Lane Small Planning Permission 0.37 Lumby Secondary Village Smaller Village 2015/1263/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural barns Residential/ Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 5%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 23/08/16 Yes N/A 100 0.37 0.37 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
MFryston-10 N/A N/A Ashville, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.13 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 2020/0991/OUT OUT Mixed 70 30 Dw elling and Garden Residential / Agricultural/  Highw ay to the North/ None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 09/02/21 Yes N/A 100 0.13 0.13 5 Started N/A 2 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
MFryston-11 N/A N/A Margyl Cottage Small Planning Permission 0.09 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 2018/0482/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Residential, Hall Grounds None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 21/06/18 Yes N/A 100 0.09 0.09 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
MFryston-13 N/A N/A The Bungalow , 31 Lumby Hill Small Planning Permission 0.42 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 2020/0567/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential/ Garden Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 13/11/20 Yes N/A 100 0.42 0.42 5 Started N/A 5 1 5 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
MFryston-15 N/A N/A Wayside Cottage,16 Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.18 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 2021/0677/S73 FUL Greenfield 80 20 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 20/11/19 Yes N/A 100 0.18 0.18 5 Started N/A 2 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
MFryston-16 N/A N/A Beam House, 2 The Quarry, Lumby Lane, Monk Fryston, Selby,   Small Planning Permission 0.16 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 2021/0808/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 15% 0-5 years 19/10/21 No 19/10/24 100 0.16 0.16 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
MFryston-18 MFRY-N N/A Land at North Priory Park Farm Potential Site 2.50 Monk Fryston Countryside Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Agricultural land surrounding the w hole of the site w ith a minor road to the east of 

 
None Flood Zone 3a - 34.9%, Flood Zone 2 - 3.3%, Flood Zone 1 - 61.8% RoSFW high (%) - 31%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.50 2.13 20 30 20 43 0 43 0 43 43 10 20 13 43 0 0 43

MFryston-19 MFRY-O N/A Former garage site off Mill Lane Potential Site 0.07 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Open Land Residential to the North and East. Open Land to the South w ith in the East and South 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% No physical constraints identif ied at this time. There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         Garage tenancy agreement – requires 4 w eeks' notice Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.07 0.07 5 24 30 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
MFryston-20 MFRY-P N/A Land to the North of A63 Potential Site 33.36 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural To the North is a road and to the South is the A63, to the east is agricultural and to 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 18.51%, Flood Zone 2 - 4.95%, Flood Zone 1 - 76.54% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 Land o       No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Viability assessment has been u        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 33.36 23.35 70 30 30 701 0 701 0 701 Number of homes specif ied in   500 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 45 325 0 500

MFryston-21 MFRY-Q N/A Bumble Barn, Green Lane Potential Site 2.95 Monk Fryston Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural Residential, employment and agricultural f ields None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.95 2.51 20 30 20 48 3 50 0 50 50 10 20 20 50 0 0 50
MFryston-22 MFRY-T N/A Catnaps, Green Lane Potential Site 0.97 Monk Fryston Countryside Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Residential/ Employment/ agriculture? Residential, employment and agricultural f ields None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.97 0.97 10 30 20 10 10 19 0 19 19 5 10 4 19 0 0 19
MFryston-23 MFRY-S N/A Oakw ood Cottage, Green Lane Potential Site 1.36 Monk Fryston Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Residential/ Employment Residential, employment and agricultural f ields None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.36 1.16 10 30 20 12 12 23 0 23 23 5 10 8 23 0 0 23
MFryston-24 MFRY-T N/A 122 Main Street Potential Site 0.26 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Residential Garden Area Residential, grazing land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% The site is located w ithin the conservation area. Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.26 0.26 5 24 30 6 2 8 0 8 8 3 5 8 0 0 8
MFryston-25 MFRY-B N/A Land to the South of Main Street, Monk Fryston, Selby Potential Site 0.94 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 70 30 Vacant land Road to north and east, residential to w est, agricultural to south None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.94 0.94 20 30 30 20 8 28 0 28 28 10 18 28 0 0 28
MFryston-3 MFRY-D N/A Land South of Fryston Common Lane Potential Site 1.08 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Organic farm Residential to West. Deer park grange to North West. Farms to North/East. Woodland 

 
None Flood Zone 2 - 5.55%, Flood Zone 1 - 94.45% RoSFW high (%) - 13% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. This site adjoins the Monk Fryston Conservation Area. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development 

        
Site promoted by landow ner and agent. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Viability assessment has been 

   
0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.08 0.92 20 30 30 25 3 28 0 28 28 10 18 28 0 0 28

MFryston-4 MFRY-E N/A Land North of Fryston Common Lane Potential Site 0.98 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Garden to Deer Park Range Historic park and garden to North and West. Farm buildings to North/East. 
   

None Flood Zone 3a - 70.37%, Flood Zone 2 - 11.58%, Flood Zone 1 - 18.05% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. This site lies w ithin the Monk Fryston Conservation Area. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.98 0.98 20 30 30 29 0 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29
MFryston-6 MFRY-B N/A Land betw een Water Land and Main Street Potential Site 2.23 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential/ Agricultural f ields Residential to North and South West, Ashfield house to the East, agricultural land to 

  
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6% Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Development is located on land that is highly likely t       Impacts on adjacent local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessed                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.23 1.90 30 30 30 57 0 57 0 57 57 15 30 12 57 0 0 57

MFryston-7 MFRY-G N/A Land South of 8 Priory Park Grove Potential Site 0.43 Monk Fryston Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Overgrow n fields Stream to the North,3 long f ields to the West, f ields to the North, pond to the East, 
   

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Development is located on land that is highly likely t            Impacts on adjacent local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be assessed                                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.43 0.43 10 30 30 13 0 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13
NDuffield-11 NDUF-L N/A Land at Gothic Farm, Back Lane Potential Site 0.33 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 75 25 Residential Residential/ road to the w est and South of the site w ith agricultural land to the North 

  
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.33 0.33 5 24 30 8 3 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10

NDuffield-12 NDUF-M N/A Land at Hall Farm Potential Site 1.66 North Duff ield Countryside Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land the  North, East South and farm to the East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Third party land is required. 6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.66 1.41 20 30 20 28 0 28 0 28 28 0 20 8 28 0 28
NDuffield-13 N/A N/A Lilac House, York Road Small Planning Permission 0.03 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/0951/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Agricultural and Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 27%, RoSFW med (%) - 3% 0-5 years 17/12/19 No 16/12/22 100 0.03 0.03 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
NDuffield-2 NDUF-B N/A Land to the West and South of Meadow  Gate Potential Site 2.72 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Mixed 70 30 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the West and South, residential to the North East, agricultural 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner and agent. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially 

    
0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.72 2.31 30 30 30 49 21 69 0 69 69 15 30 24 69 0 0 69

NDuffield-3 NDUF-C N/A Land South of A163 and East of Menthorpe Lane Potential Site 3.58 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields agricultural land to the South, East. Residential North-east and farm to the West None Flood Zone 2 - 0.01%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.99% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.58 3.04 30 30 30 91 0 91 0 91 91 15 30 30 75 16 16 0 91
NDuffield-30 NDUF-N N/A Land to the South of A163 Potential Site 2.94 North Duff ield Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural to the South, East and West of the Site. A163 to the North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.94 2.50 20 30 20 50 0 50 0 50 50 10 20 20 50 0 0 50
NDuffield-31 NDUF-O N/A Gothic Farm, Back Lane Potential Site 3.96 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Mixture of agricultural and residential use None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.96 3.37 40 30 30 101 0 101 0 101 101 20 40 40 100 1 1 0 101
NDuffield-32 NDUF-M N/A Hall Farm, Back Lane Potential Site 1.07 North Duff ield Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Agricultural land the  North, East South and farm to the East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.07 0.91 10 30 20 18 0 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18
NDuffield-4 NDUF-D N/A Land North of A163 Potential Site 1.76 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Paddocks/grazing land to the North, agricultural land to the East and South and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.76 1.50 20 30 30 45 0 45 0 45 45 10 20 15 45 0 0 45

NDuffield-7 N/A N/A Land West of The Green Large Planning Permission 2.46 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 2018/1344/OUTM, 20   FUL Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Residential to East. Playing f ields to North/agriculture f ields to West/South. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 29/04/19 Yes N/A 85 2.46 2.09 20 Started N/A 33 2 35 0 35 34 10 20 4 34 0 0 34



NDuffield-9 NDUF-J N/A Land at York Road Potential Site 4.28 North Duff ield Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural / open land Residential to the South and South and West of the site. With Agricultural to the East 
  

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters            0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.28 3.64 40 30 30 104 5 109 0 109 109 20 40 40 100 9 9 0 109
New land-2 NEWL-A N/A Land at New lands adjacent to Wood Lane betw een Langrick 

   
Potential Site 1.27 New land Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Residential to the West and East of the Site w ith Agricultural to the North. Road and 

      
Site w ithin HSE consultation zone. Site partially w ithin Flo    Flood Zone 3b - 3.15%, Flood Zone 3a - 96.85% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist w hich are diff icult to mitigate - Caw o                            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow      Agricultural Holdings Act for agriculture Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.27 1.08 10 30 20 22 0 22 0 22 22 5 10 7 22 0 0 22

NKyme-1 N/A N/A 29 Papyrus Villas Small Planning Permission 0.06 New ton Kyme Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/1062/FUL FUL Greenfield 75 25 Residential Residential and open land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 22/01/21 No 22/01/24 100 0.06 0.06 5 12 N/A 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
NKyme-2 NKYM-B N/A Land South of Papyrus Villas Potential Site 0.45 New ton Kyme Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to South/West. Residential to North/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Major constraints exist - w ithin Yarforth to Tow ton Gas pipeline middle 300m and outer 340m buffer             Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.45 0.45 5 24 20 9 0 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
NKyme-4 NKYM-C N/A Land East of New ton Kyme Papyrus Works Potential Site 33.81 New ton Kyme Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Agricultural f ields to East. Residential to West. River Wharfe to North Site w ithin HSE consultation zone. Flood Zone 3b - 26.43%, Flood Zone 3a - 1.07%, Flood Zone 2 - 5.8%, Flood Zone 1 - 66.7% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraints exist w hich are diff icult to mitigate - Yarfo                                                                                 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                                            Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow      Agricultural Holdings Act for agriculture Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 33.81 23.67 70 30 20 473 0 473 0 473 473 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 18 298 0 473
Osgodby-13 N/A N/A Holly Lodge, Back Lane Small Planning Permission 0.12 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/1121/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 12% 0-5 years 20/03/20 Yes N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 Started N/A 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Osgodby-14 N/A N/A Land to the West of Mill Hill Cottage, Hull Road, Osgodby Small Planning Permission 0.37 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/1119/REM, 202REM Greenfield 90 10 Agricutlural Field Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 15%, RoSFW med (%) - 3%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 6% 0-5 years 30/04/19 Yes N/A 100 0.37 0.37 5 Started N/A 1 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Osgodby-15 OSGB-K N/A Land at South Duff ield Road Potential Site 0.69 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Agriculture to w est and North, residential to the east and South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.69 0.69 10 30 30 21 0 21 0 21 21 5 10 6 21 0 0 21
Osgodby-16 OSGB-L N/A Land at site North of Barlby and Osgodby Methodist Church Potential Site 26.76 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Agricultural to the North, agricultural/ residential/ road to the east and South and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on PRoW. Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 26.76 18.73 70 30 30 562 0 562 0 562 562 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 70 350 37 37 562

Osgodby-17 N/A N/A Tindalls Farm, Sand Lane Small Planning Permission 0.26 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0679/OUT OUT Mixed 50 50 Residential Road to the south, Residential to the East and West and Open Land to the North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 19/12/18 No Outline application (2021/1036/OUT) currently being con  100 0.26 0.26 5 18 N/A 2 2 4 0 4 4 3 1 4 0 0 4
Osgodby-3 OSGB-C N/A Land East of St Leonards Avenue Potential Site 0.84 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to West. Agricultural f ields to North/East/South. None Flood Zone 3a - 18.17%, Flood Zone 1 - 81.83% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.84 0.84 10 30 30 25 0 25 0 25 25 5 10 10 25 0 0 25
Osgodby-4 OSGB-D N/A Osgodby Nurseries, Hull Road Potential Site 0.80 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Agricultural f ields/ Residential Agricultural land to the South/East/West and residential to the North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held Extant planning permission. Multiple Landow ners. No impact o      No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                                             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.80 0.80 10 30 30 19 5 24 0 24 24 5 10 9 24 0 0 24
Osgodby-5 N/A H2 Land West of South Duff ield Road SDLP Allocation 1.20 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Mixed 90 10 Agricultural land/Agricultural buildings/Dw elling house Residential/Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Possible ground contamination in the middle of the site from the farm building Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       SDLP Allocated Site No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontimation measure    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.20 1.02 20 30 30 28 3 31 0 31 31 10 20 1 31 0 0 31
Osgodby-6 N/A N/A Land East of St Leonards Avenue Small Planning Permission 0.37 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/1190/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Open agricultural f ield. Agricultural land to the South residential to the North and West, garden centre to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 19/03/21 Yes N/A 100 0.37 0.37 5 Started N/A 9 0 9 0 9 3 3 3 0 0 3
Osgodby-7 OSGB-G N/A Lake View  Farm Potential Site 0.69 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Agricultural f ields Residential East, South and West, farm to the North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                  Site is subject to an Agricultural Holdings Act Tenancy w ith security for the lifetime of the tenant. Possible decontamination measu                         6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.69 0.69 10 30 30 10 10 21 0 21 21 0 10 10 1 21 0 21
Osgodby-8 OSGB-H N/A Land South of Hull Road Potential Site 37.32 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North, agriculture to remainder None Flood Zone 3a - 66.25%, Flood Zone 2 - 1.68%, Flood Zone 1 - 32.06% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site impacts on PRoW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to accoun     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                                      Site is subject to an Agricultural Holdings Act Lifetime Tenancy. Approximately 12.5 years remaining o                       Possible f lood mitigation may add  11-15 years N/A N/A N/A 70 37.32 26.12 70 30 30 784 0 784 0 784 784 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 350 350
Osgodby-9 OSGB-I N/A Land East of Sand Lane Potential Site 2.81 Osgodby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the East and South, arable land to the North and residential to the 

     
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.81 2.39 30 30 30 72 0 72 0 72 72 15 30 27 72 0 0 72

Riccall-10 RICC-H N/A Riccall Business Park, Selby Road Potential Site 26.99 Riccall Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Employment - Part of the site is currently utilised as a mix          Primarily agricultural uses.  Site w ithin HSE consultation zone Flood Zone 1 - 100% Major constraints exist -  w estern part of site crosses Caw ood to Susw orth Trent West gas pipeline                                  Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Possible grou                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow              Off ice suites and industrial units let to a variety of local and national business. Possible decontamination measu                               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 26.99 18.89 70 30 20 189 189 378 0 378 378 35 70 70 175 70 70 63 203 0 378
Riccall-11 RICC-J N/A Land at Landing Lane Potential Site 9.31 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural Fields Residential to the North w ith Agricultural surrounding the majority of the site. There 

                   
None Flood Zone 3a - 6.06%, Flood Zone 2 - 10.91%, Flood Zone 1 - 83.02% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Tow er House, 150 metres to the w est of the site, is a Grad                 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 9.31 7.45 70 30 30 212 11 223 0 223 223 35 70 70 175 48 48 0 223

Riccall-24 N/A N/A Garden House, Manor Garth Small Planning Permission 0.36 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0476/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 10/01/20 No 10/01/23 100 0.36 0.36 5 12 N/A 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Riccall-25 N/A N/A York House
, York Road Small Planning Permission 0.08 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0855/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 90% 0-5 years 08/01/18 Yes N/A 100 0.08 0.08 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Riccall-26 RICC-K N/A Land South East of York Road Potential Site 3.36 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Mixed 60 40 Employment/ Agricultural Agricultural w ith some employment and residential to w est None Flood Zone 3a - 3.6%, Flood Zone 2 - 96.4%, Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.36 2.86 30 30 30 51 34 86 0 86 86 15 30 30 75 11 11 0 86
Riccall-27 N/A N/A Tamw ood 
Station Road Small Planning Permission 0.15 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/1300/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Property Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 3% 0-5 years 17/05/21 No 17/05/24 100 0.15 0.15 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Riccall-5 N/A N/A 20 Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.17 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0157/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential and 7 bedroom guesthouse/restaurant/ Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 8%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 27/04/18 Yes N/A 100 0.17 0.17 5 Started N/A 0 5 5 0 5 4 4 4 0 0 4
Riccall-6 RICC-G N/A Land North of Riccall Potential Site 6.47 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural uses to the North, West. Allotments to the South and residential along 

   
This site lies 185 metres from the boundary of York prebe          Flood Zone 3a - 48.14%, Flood Zone 2 - 40.02%, Flood Zone 1 - 11.83% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site impacts on PRoW. The Manor House is a Garde II* Liste           Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to accoun                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.47 5.18 40 30 30 155 0 155 0 155 155 20 40 40 100 40 15 55 0 155

Riccall-8 RICC-I N/A Land betw een Landing Lane and Kelf ield Potential Site 9.94 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields Residential to the East of the Site. Agricultural to the East. Open Land/ Residential to 
          

None Flood Zone 3a - 96.58%, Flood Zone 2 - 3.42% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 9.94 7.95 70 30 30 239 0 239 0 239 239 35 70 70 175 64 64 0 239
Riccall-9 N/A N/A Jackadory, 37 York Road Small Planning Permission 0.01 Riccall Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0199/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential garden Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 3a 70%, Flood Zone 2 - 30% 0-5 years 18/07/18 Yes N/A 100 0.01 0.01 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Ryther-1 RYTH-A N/A Woodbine Grange Farm Potential Site 2.86 Ryther Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Agricultural f ields Residential to East/South. Agricultural f ields to North/West None Flood Zone 3a - 81.81%, Flood Zone 2 - 15.99%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                    Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. No previ                        The site is subject to an Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy (AHA). Possible decontamination and f lo                           11-15 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.86 2.43 20 30 20 39 10 49 0 49 49 0 0 20 20 9 49 49
Ryther-2 RYTH-B N/A Land East of Mill Lane Potential Site 1.64 Ryther Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North-West. Agricultural f ields to North/East/South/South-West None Flood Zone 3a - 7.76%, Flood Zone 2 - 30.54%, Flood Zone 1 - 61.7% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                     The site is subject to an Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy (AHA). Possible f lood mitigation may add   11-15 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.64 1.39 20 30 20 28 0 28 0 28 28 0 0 20 8 28 28
Ryther-3 N/A N/A Methodist Chapel, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.09 Ryther Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/1069/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 25 75 Residential Residential to east and w est, road to south and open land to north. None Flood Zone 3a - 75%, Flood Zone 2 - 25% 0-5 years 29/05/20 No 29/05/23 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Ryther-4 N/A N/A Rose Lea, 28 Mill Lane Small Planning Permission 0.43 Ryther Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/1381/S73 FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential Residential and agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 90%, Flood Zone 1 - 10% RoSFW high (%) - 2%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 2% 0-5 years 05/02/21 No 05/02/24 100 0.43 0.43 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Saxton-1 SAXT-A N/A Land East of Milner Lane Potential Site 2.10 Saxton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Unused f ield Residential to South. Agriculture f ields to North/East/West. Site is located w ithin the South Western extent of the Tow   Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site adjoins the Saxton Conservation Area. Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                            Subject to an Agricultural Holdings Act 1988 retirement tenancy w ithout succession rights. Right to re             Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.10 1.79 20 30 20 36 0 36 0 36 36 10 20 6 36 0 0 36
Saxton-10 N/A N/A Saxton Riding School, Coldhill Lane Small Planning Permission 0.28 Saxton w ith Scarthingw ell Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0189/OUT OUT Previously Developed Land 25 75 Riding centre/ equestrian Residential, open land, recreational open space and agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 19/06/20 No 19/06/23 100 0.28 0.28 5 18 N/A 1 3 4 0 4 4 3 1 4 0 0 4
Saxton-11 N/A N/A Saxon Holme
, Coldhill Lane, 
Saxton Small Planning Permission 0.36 Saxton w ith Scarthingw ell Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0476/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Vacant land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 03/06/21 Yes N/A 100 0.36 0.36 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Saxton-12 N/A N/A Old Hall Farm, Scarthingw ell Lane Small Planning Permission 10.27 Saxton w ith Scarthingw ell Countryside Smaller Village 2018/1314/S73 FUL Mixed 50 50 Residential/ Agricultural Residential/ Agricultural Site located less than 300 metres from Ancient Woodland Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 30/10/12 Yes N/A 70 10.27 7.19 5 Started N/A 5 5 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Saxton-2 SAXT-B N/A Land at Scarthingw ell Park Potential Site 3.85 Saxton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Residential care home to North. Residential to South. Agricultural f ields to West/East. 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner and agent. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
Subject to an Agricultural Holdings Act 1988 retirement tenancy w ithout succession rights. Right to 

            
Engagement w ith site 

    
0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.85 3.27 30 30 20 65 0 65 0 65 65 15 30 20 65 0 0 65

Saxton-8 N/A N/A Milner Lane Small Planning Permission 0.20 Saxton w ith Scarthingw ell Secondary Village Smaller Village 2015/1275/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 20 80 Bungalow  dw elling, gardens and garages Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 45% 0-5 years 13/03/18 Yes N/A 100 0.20 0.20 5 Started N/A 1 3 4 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 2
Saxton-9 N/A N/A Old Hall Farm, Scarthingw ell Lane Small Planning Permission 0.14 Saxton w ith Scarthingw ell Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/1083/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Farm Buildings and hardstanding Farm buildings and residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 22/03/21 No 22/03/24 100 0.14 0.14 5 12 N/A 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SDuffield-1 SDUF-A N/A Land adjacent to Willow  Cottage, Mill Lane Potential Site 3.06 South Duff ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to East/South. Agricultural f ields to North/West/South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on PRoW. Site is immediately West of Grade II listed Mill House, Windmill. Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Development proposals mus                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.06 2.60 30 30 20 52 0 52 0 52 52 15 30 7 52 0 0 52
SDuffield-2 SDUF-B N/A Land at Haymoor House Moor Lane Potential Site 0.45 South Duff ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Residential Residential to South/East. Greenfield land to North/West. Agricultural f ield to South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.45 0.45 5 24 20 9 0 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
SDuffield-3 SDUF-C N/A Land South of Moor Lane Potential Site 1.15 South Duff ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Residential f ields to North/East/West. Agricultural f ields to West/South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.15 0.98 10 30 20 19 1 20 0 20 20 5 10 5 20 0 0 20
SDuffield-5 SDUF-E N/A Land to the West of Hagg Lane Potential Site 0.15 South Duff ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land surrounds the w hole of the site w ith a minor road to the east. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.15 0.15 5 24 20 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
SDuffield-6 SDUF-F N/A Land to the West of Hagg Lane Potential Site 0.25 South Duff ield Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land surrounds the w hole of the site w ith a minor road to the east. Site w ithin HSE consultation zone Flood Zone 1 - 100% Major infrastructure constraints - w ithin inner 80m and middle 250m buffer Zones of Caw ood to Sus     Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.25 0.25 5 24 20 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
SDuffield-7 SDUF-G N/A Orchard House Potential Site 0.75 South Duff ield Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 80 20 Residential Residential/ track to the North. Residential/ open land to the east. Open land to the 

       
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.75 0.75 10 30 20 12 3 15 0 15 15 5 10 15 0 0 15

Selby-1/8/15/69 SELB-BZ N/A Land at Cross Hills Lane Potential Site 59.58 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural f ields Residential to North-East and South. Agricultural f ields to North-West/West. Farm 
     

None Flood Zone 3a - 81.5%, Flood Zone 2 - 18.31%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.19% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con                                                Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l                     Tenancy or operational requirements remain on all or part of the site. Site is partially ow ned/ under op                                                                    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 59.58 41.71 70 30 35 1387 73 1460 0 1460 Number of homes specif ied in   1270 30 30 60 100 100 100 100 100 500 100 100 100 100 100 500 1060
Selby-100 N/A N/A Old Willow  House, West Park, Selby, YO8 4JL Small Planning Permission 0.09 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2020/1208/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Rear Garden Residential w ith agricultural f ield to the south None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 5%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 20/05/21 No 20/05/24 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-101 N/A N/A Pymble, Flaxley Road, Selby Small Planning Permission 0.31 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2020/0173/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Retirement Home Residential and commercial shops None Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 85%, Flood Zone 3a - 5% 0-5 years 03/09/21 No 03/09/24 100 0.31 0.31 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Selby-102 N/A N/A 62 Wistow  Road, Selby Small Planning Permission 0.7 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n CO/2003/0520 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Part agriculture, part garden area Residential and agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 3a - 97.8%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.2% RoSFW high (%) - 12% 6-10 years - development at          05/09/03 Yes N/A 100 0.7 0.70 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Selby-15 SELB-BZ SEL/1 Land at Cross Hills Lane SDLP Allocation 22.75 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 80%, Flood Zone 2 - 20% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. SDLP Allocated Site No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 22.75 15.93 70 30 35 557 0 557 0 557 Lead in time and build out rates          557 50 50 100 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 37 107 557
Selby-18 SELB-T N/A Land North of Brayton Lane, South of bypass Potential Site 1.60 Selby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Wooded area to the West of the site. A63 bypass to the North. Large agricultural 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 15.23%, Flood Zone 2 - 73.38%, Flood Zone 1 - 11.39% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple O       Agricultural land subject to tenancy Possible f lood mitigation may add          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.60 1.36 20 30 20 27 0 27 0 27 27 10 17 27 0 0 27

Selby-19 SELB-U N/A Land South of Brayton Lane Potential Site 1.50 Selby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Farm building to the West, large agricultural f ields on all sides. None Flood Zone 3a - 71.21%, Flood Zone 2 - 27.57%, Flood Zone 1 - 1.22% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 ow ner      Agricultural land subject to tenancy Possible f lood mitigation may add          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.50 1.28 20 30 20 26 0 26 0 26 26 10 16 26 0 0 26
Selby-2/3 SELB-B N/A Industrial Chemicals Ltd, Canal View , Baw try Road Potential Site 15.02 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2013/1245/FUL, 201 N/A Mixed 50 50 Chemical w orks, w ith large heavy-industrial buildings Railw ay line/residential to West. Canal and retail park to East. Residential and light 

  
Site w ithin HSE blast Zone. Flood Zone 3a - 83.4%, Flood Zone 2 - 14.53%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.07% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major infrastructure constraints - w ithin inner middle and ou                Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                    Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 Ow ner                                     The chemical w orks site remains in active use and w ill continue to be in active use until such time as                Part of the site represents previo                                                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 15.02 10.51 70 30 35 225 225 450 0 450 Number of homes specif ied in   450 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 65 275 0 450

Selby-20 SELB-CH N/A Land at Cockret Farm Potential Site 11.51 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Mainly surrounded by agricultural f ields/ open land. There is a road to the North 
             

None Flood Zone 3a - 68.65%, Flood Zone 2 - 31.35% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l             No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 11.51 8.06 70 30 35 282 0 282 0 282 282 35 70 70 175 70 37 107 0 282
Selby-21 N/A N/A Land East of Flaxley Road Large Planning Permission 9.10 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2017/0775/REMM REM Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural land and farm buildings Residential to East. Agricultural f ields to North/West/South None Flood Zone 3a - 15%, Flood Zone 2 - 80%, Flood Zone 1 - 5%. RoSFW high (%) - 25%, RoSFW med (%) - 4%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Garde II Listed Buildings adjacent to the site. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 15/03/18 Yes N/A 80 9.10 7.28 40 Started N/A 147 16 163 0 163 88 40 40 8 88 0 0 88
Selby-30 N/A N/A 34 Leeds Road Small Planning Permission 0.02 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2016/1465/FUL FUL Greenfield 80 20 Dw elling house and garden Residential/Grassland None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 20/03/17 Yes N/A 100 0.02 0.02 5 Started N/A 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-31 SELB-BO N/A Land off Canal Road Potential Site 0.23 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Residential/ Paddocks Stalled (housing) vacant site to South. Parking/residential development to  North. 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Development is located o         Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Potential third party land issue -                        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.23 0.23 5 24 35 7 1 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8

Selby-33 N/A N/A Phases 4A,4B,4C,4D,4E, Staynor Hall Development, Baw try RoaLarge Planning Permission 14.42 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2015/0452/EIA REM Greenfield 100 0 Mixed Use residential development site Residential development to West/South. Selby College to North. The A63 bypass to 
     

Ancient w oodland w ithin the site. Flood Zone 3a - 97.5%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.5% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 04/03/22 Yes N/A 70 14.42 10.09 50 18 N/A 215 0 215 0 215 215 25 50 50 50 175 40 40 0 215
Selby-36 N/A N/A Land betw een 45 Wistow  Road and Fairview Small Planning Permission 0.60 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n CO/1999/597 REM Greenfield 75 25 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 15%, Flood Zone 2 - 85% 6-10 years - development at          24/10/06 Yes N/A 100 0.60 0.60 5 Started N/A 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Selby-37 N/A N/A 36 Sandhill Lane Small Planning Permission 0.13 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2020/0060/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Dw elling Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 20%, Flood Zone 1 - 80% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 1%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 2% 0-5 years 11/09/20 No 11/09/23 100 0.13 0.13 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-4 SELB-E N/A Holmes Field, East of Bondgate Potential Site 32.57 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to West/East/North. Residential development site to South None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by Land Promoter No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 32.57 22.80 70 30 35 798 0 798 0 798 798 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 63 273 798
Selby-42 SELB-AD N/A Land to West of Selby Business Park Potential Site 1.75 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Greenfield land Wooded 3 lakes area to the North, Selby business park w ith light industrial units to 

            
None Flood Zone 2 - 3.2%, Flood Zone 1 - 96.8% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. There is developer interest w itho                                        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.75 1.49 30 30 35 52 0 52 0 52 52 15 30 7 52 0 0 52

Selby-43 SELB-BD N/A Land West of Foxhill Lane Potential Site 19.58 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North/East/South. Agricultural f ields/farms to East/South/West. Sports 
  

None Flood Zone 2 - 95.1%, Flood Zone 1 - 4.9% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                 2 years to end current farm tenancy. A range of technical appraisals        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 19.58 13.71 70 30 35 480 0 480 0 480 Number of homes specif ied in   335 35 70 70 175 70 70 20 160 0 335
Selby-44 N/A N/A Rear 13 Cedar Crescent Small Planning Permission 0.46 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2009/0175/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Gardens Residential area surrounding site to North/East/West. Railw ay track to South and 

   
None Flood Zone 2 - 40%, Flood Zone 1 - 60% RoSFW high (%) - 15%, RoSFW med (%) - 20%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 15% 0-5 years 21/06/07 Yes N/A 100 0.46 0.46 5 Started N/A 6 0 6 0 (1 overall) 5 1 1 1 0 0 1

Selby-45 SELB-BF N/A Land North of Brayton Bridge, East of canal Potential Site 4.97 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Canal/Agricultural f ields to West. Residential to North-West/South. Woodland to East. None Flood Zone 3a - 84.53%, Flood Zone 2 - 10.47%, Flood Zone 1 - 5% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site w ithin   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                    Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation w orks m     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.97 4.22 40 30 35 148 0 148 0 148 148 20 40 40 100 40 8 48 0 148
Selby-46 SELB-BE N/A Land betw een Baffam Lane and Selby Canal Potential Site 6.20 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential development on its Northern edge. The Selby Canal and public footpath 

   
None Flood Zone 2 - 99.66%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.34% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.20 4.96 40 30 35 174 0 174 0 174 174 20 40 40 100 40 34 74 0 174

Selby-50 N/A N/A 47 Gow thorpe Small Planning Permission 0.10 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2014/0414/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential/Commercial/Car Park Residential/Commercial/Car Park None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 21/01/15 Yes N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 Started N/A 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-58 N/A N/A Phase 3E, 3F, 3G, 3K Staynor Hall, Abbots Road Large Planning Permission 4.79 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2016/1077/FULM, 20REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to West. Residential development site to North. A63/Agricultural f ields to 

   
None Flood Zone 3a - 95%, Flood Zone 1 - 5% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 28/10/15 Yes N/A 85 4.79 4.07 50 Started N/A 212 0 212 0 212 14 14 14 0 0 14

Selby-6/11 SELB-D N/A Land at Bondgate Potential Site 5.66 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Site is used as reclaimed landfill site Residential to the South and East and South West. Agricultural to the w est and 
  

None Flood Zone 3a - 39.12%, Flood Zone 2 - 4.87%, Flood Zone 1 - 56% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con                                      Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo                                        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.66 4.53 70 30 50 0 226 226 0 226 226 35 70 70 175 51 51 0 226
Selby-69 SELB-CP N/A Land North of Flaxley Road Potential Site 3.01 Selby Countryside Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the East of the site. Road to the South of the Site. Agricultural to the 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 69.42%, Flood Zone 2 - 30.58% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow           Site w as previously subject to an annual Farm business Tenancy. Possible f lood mitigation may add   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.01 2.56 30 30 20 51 0 51 0 51 51 15 30 6 51 0 0 51

Selby-7 N/A SP7 Olympia Park Core Strategy Allocation 91.46 Barlby Designated Service Village Principal Tow n N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Storage, Vacant Land, Allotments, Sports Pitches, Previ  Mixed - residential, employment, river and countryside Site borders Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Potential ground contamination from agricultural use and exi        Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                                Core Strategy Allocated Site No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontimation and f lood     6-10 years. Assessed as un                   N/A N/A N/A 70 91.46 64.02 70 30 50 1601 1601 3201 0 3201 3201 0 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 700
Selby-70 SELB-BX N/A Land to the North West of Selby Business Park Potential Site 1.99 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Greenfield w ith a w ood. Business park to the East, Greenfield covers the rest of the surrounding area. None Flood Zone 2 - 70.05%, Flood Zone 1 - 29.95% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site w ithin   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                    Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple o         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.99 1.69 30 30 35 59 0 59 0 59 59 15 30 14 59 0 0 59
Selby-72 N/A N/A Lake House Baw try Road Small Planning Permission 0.12 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2017/0784/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Disused land Ponds to North and East/ Residential to West/ None Flood Zone 2 - 50%. Flood Zone 1 - 50% 0-5 years 26/09/17 Yes N/A 100 0.12 0.12 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-75 N/A N/A 12 Brook Street Small Planning Permission 0.03 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2017/1081/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Dw elling Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 30/01/18 Yes N/A 100 0.03 0.03 5 Started N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-76 N/A N/A 31 Gow thorpe Small Planning Permission 0.01 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2020/0080/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Retail Retail None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 31/01/22 No 31/01/25 100 0.01 0.01 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Selby-77 N/A N/A First Floor And Second Floor, 21 Finkle Street Small Planning Permission 0.01 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2018/1456/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Retail Retail None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 30/04/19 No 30/04/22 100 0.01 0.01 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Selby-78 N/A N/A Access Selby, 8 - 10 Market Cross Small Planning Permission 0.06 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2019/0817/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Retail Residential/ Retail None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 07/02/20 No 07/02/23 100 0.06 0.06 5 12 N/A 0 9 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Selby-79 N/A N/A 54 Millgate Small Planning Permission 0.04 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2019/0967/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 30%, Flood Zone 2 - 70% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 26/02/20 Yes N/A 100 0.04 0.04 5 Started N/A 0 4 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Selby-80 SELB-CG N/A Land off Friars Meadow Potential Site 1.12 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Residential/ Paddocks Residential to the South w est w ith the remainder of the site surrounded by 

 
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Potential third party land issue -                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.12 0.95 20 30 35 30 3 33 0 33 33 10 20 3 33 0 0 33

Selby-81 SELB-CL N/A Land adjacent to St. James’s Church Potential Site 0.07 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open land/ tree covered Residential surrounding on all sides apart from St James Church to the North East. None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is w ithin the Selby Tow n Conservation area and immed            Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Potential third party land issue -                          6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.07 0.07 5 24 35 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2
Selby-82 SELB-CM N/A Land at Benedict Avenue Potential Site 0.07 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garage site Residential surrounding on all sides. None Flood Zone 3a - 96.34%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.77%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.89% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.07 0.07 5 24 50 0 4 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
Selby-83 SELB-CN N/A Land at Richard Street Potential Site 0.10 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garage site Residential to the North and East. Football ground to the West and Leisure Centre 

     
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow        Site is currently a Garage Site. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 24 50 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

Selby-84 N/A N/A Portholme Road Large Planning Permission 3.20 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2020/0776/FULM FUL Mixed 30 70 Derelict Site Residential/ railw ay line/ Derelict Site/ Supermarket. None Flood Zone 2 - 90%, Flood Zone 1 - 10% RoSFW high (%) - 3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and d         Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination               Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                                        0-5 years 26/08/21 Yes N/A 85 3.20 2.72 40 Started N/A 31 71 102 0 102 94 40 40 14 94 0 0 94
Selby-85 N/A N/A Brighthouse, 20 Market Cross Small Planning Permission 0.02 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2019/0736/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Employment Employment None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 16% 0-5 years 31/01/20 No 31/01/23 100 0.02 0.02 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-86 N/A N/A Santander, 25 Market Cross Small Planning Permission 0.01 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2019/0405/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Employment Employment None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 31/01/20 No 31/01/23 100 0.01 0.01 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-87 SELB-AG N/A Rigid Group Ltd, Denison Road Potential Site 7.53 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Overgrow n grassland site w ith areas of hardstanding River Ouse to North. Industrial buildings to East. Residential to South.  Canal and 

   
Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 3.97%, Flood Zone 3a - 96.03% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site adjacent to industrial estate. Development is located on                                                                    95% of the site benefits from flood defences, how ever f lood risk 

mitigation measures may be necessary  Adjacent industrial use impacts 
Site promoted by landow ner/agent. Currently in dialogue w ith developers to purchase the site to bring forw ard 
residential development 

1 landow ner. No impact on availability from existing land 
use  The site w as cleared of all industrial buildings in 2009 

No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation 
measures may add to costs  

0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.53 6.02 70 30 50 0 301 301 0 301 301 35 70 70 175 70 56 126 0 301
Selby-88 N/A N/A 6 Sandhill Lane Small Planning Permission 0.03 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n 2020/0362/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential Garden Residential and agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 11/09/20 No 11/09/23 100 0.03 0.03 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-89 SELB-CQ N/A Former Selby Shipyard and adjoining land comprising a pond Potential Site 5.48 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Mixed 40 60 In part industrial estate, part recreation Mixture of residential and industrial uses Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b -11%, Flood Zone 3a - 89% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.48 4.38 30 30 35 61 92 153 0 153

 p   
reduced to remove the 100 0 30 30 30 10 100 0 100

Selby-90 SELB-CR N/A Former Ousegate Maltings Potential Site 0.41 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Mixed 70 30 Part car repairs, part vacant Part w arehousing part residential None Flood Zone 3a - 44.9%, Flood Zone 2 - 46.3%, Flood Zone 1 - 8.8% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con                   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.41 0.41 10 30 35 10 4 14 0 14 14 5 9 14 0 0 14
Selby-91 SELB-CS N/A Land adjoining 64 Wistow  Road Potential Site 0.49 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Part agriculture, part garden area Residential and agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 3a - 97.8%, Flood Zone 2 - 2.2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.49 0.49 10 30 35 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Selby-92 SELB-CT N/A Land off Coupland Mew s Potential Site 0.17 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Was employment land. Most recently site compound for  Residential and car repair garage to southeast. None Flood Zone 3a - 98.7%, Flood Zone 2 - 1.3% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.17 0.17 5 24 50 0 9 9 0 9   9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Selby-93 SELB-CU N/A Land East of Staynor Hall Potential Site 8.56 Selby Principal Tow n Principal Tow n N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Woodland and agriculture A63 Bypass and agricultural f ields to the south, Industrial buildings to the north and 

       
None Flood Zone 3a - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Access can be achieved through third party land but an agr                    Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Access arrangements                                                       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                Access arrangements must be investigated and any ransom strips purchased to gain access to the sEngagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 8.56 6.85 70 30 35 240 0 240 0 240 240 35 70 70 175 65 65 0 240

Selby-94 N/A N/A The Nelson Inn, Ousegate, Selby, , YO8 8BL Small Planning Permission 0.09 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2019/0980/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Public House and a 6 bedroom apartment above Residential and commercial shops w ith the River Ouse to the North. Site borders Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 01/10/21 No 01/10/24 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 0 3 3 1 2 3 3 2 0 0 2
Selby-95 N/A N/A Abbey Lodge, 10 Leeds Road, Selby, YO8 4HX Small Planning Permission 0.14 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2021/0125/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Serviced Accomodation C1 and C4 Residential w ith agriculture to the north, Selby High School to the south of the site. None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 12/11/21 Yes N/A 100 0.14 0.14 5 Started N/A 0 4 4 0 4 3 3 3 0 0 3
Selby-96 N/A N/A 4 The Crescent, Selby Small Planning Permission 0.1 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2021/0402/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Vacant Offices Surrounded by commercial and retail w ith Selby Abbey and the A19 to the north of 

 
None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 31/03/22 No 31/03/25 100 0.1 0.10 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2

Selby-97 N/A N/A 9 New  Street, Selby Small Planning Permission 0.01 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2021/0827/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Shop w ith storage above Commercial and residential w ith Selby Abbey to the w est and A19 to the South None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 09/03/22 No 09/03/25 100 0.01 0.01 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Selby-98 N/A N/A The Haven, White Street, Selby Small Planning Permission 0.12 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2020/0467/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Domestic single story dw elling w ith gardens Residential None Flood Zone 2 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 13/04/21 No 13/04/24 100 0.12 0.12 5 12 N/A 0 7 7 1 6 7 5 2 6 0 0 6
Selby-99 N/A N/A Land At Wistow  Road, Selby Small Planning Permission 0.05 Selby Principal Tow n - Selby Principal Tow n 2020/1360/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Development Residential None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 12/05/21 No 12/05/24 100 0.05 0.05 5 12 N/A 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Sherburn-1 N/A N/A Land at 23 Finkle Hill Small Planning Permission 0.03 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2018/0289/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Residential, Allotment gardens and Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 15/05/18 Yes N/A 100 0.03 0.03 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sherburn-13 SHER-R N/A Land West of Garden Lane Potential Site 2.30 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Redundant plant nursery Residential to the East, agricultural land to the West, f ield to the South and w aste 

 
Site in close proximity to a Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Site in close proximity to Grade I Listed Building. Impacts of nearby w aste facility w ill need to be considered. Development                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.30 1.96 30 30 35 0 68 68 0 68 68 15 30 23 68 0 0 68

Sherburn-14 SHER-AP N/A Old Vicarage, Church Hill Potential Site 1.22 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Vicarage and garden curtilage Church and grounds to East. Residential to South. Agricultural f ields to West/North. This site adjoins the edge of the site of King Athelstan's P       Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. The site adjoins the churchya           Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.22 1.04 20 30 35 33 4 36 0 36 36 10 20 6 36 0 0 36
Sherburn-15 SHER-U N/A Plot 6 and 7, Church Hill Potential Site 0.45 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Private residential garden to the East. Church Hill road to the North. Fields to the 

   
Site in close proximity to a Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time. Site in close proximity to Garde I Listed Building. There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Development prop                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint land                                  Historically site w as under multiple land ow ners caught up in a land banking scam that divided the site       Engagement w ith site promoters            0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.45 0.45 5 24 20 9 0 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9

Sherburn-17 SHER-W N/A Land North of Millcroft House, Garden Lane Potential Site 4.99 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Surrounded by green f ield / agricultural land on all sides (disused quarry to the 
 

Site in close proximity Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contamina           Impacts of nearby w aste facility w ill need to be considered. Possible grou                                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.99 4.24 30 30 20 85 0 85 0 85 85 15 30 30 75 10 10 0 85
Sherburn-24 SHER-AE N/A Chapel Hill, Tadcaster Road Potential Site 2.85 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable cropping Agricultural f ields to North/East/West. Football pitches to the East. Residential/f ield to 

 
None Flood Zone 3a - 2.01%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.38%, Flood Zone 1 - 97.61% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow        Land subject to annual cropping agreement. Developer interest show n in the         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.85 2.42 20 30 20 48 0 48 0 48 48 10 20 18 48 0 0 48

Sherburn-3/48 SHER-AU N/A Land betw een Coldhill Lane and Finkle Hill Potential Site 22.91 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural Field Agricultural to West/South/North. Dw elling South-East. Agricultural North-East. Site in close proximity to a Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 3a - 4.85%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.22%, Flood Zone 1 - 94.93% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site in close proximity to Grade I Listed Building. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 22.91 16.04 70 30 35 533 28 561 0 561 561 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 70 350 36 36 561
Sherburn-37 N/A N/A Land South of Pasture Avenue Large Planning Permission 2.40 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2017/0234/REMM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North/West. Agricultural f ields to South None Flood Zone 3a - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 60%, Flood Zone 1 - 30% RoSFW high (%) - 11% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 28/03/18 Yes N/A 85 2.40 2.04 20 Started N/A 50 0 50 0 50 6 6 6 0 0 6
Sherburn-54 N/A N/A Land South of Saxton Way Large Planning Permission 4.29 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2017/0147/REMM , 2   REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Residential to North-East and West. Agricultural land to the North-East/East None Flood Zone 3a - 45%, Flood Zone 2 - 45%, Flood Zone 1 - 10% RoSFW high (%) - 5% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 20/09/16 Yes N/A 85 4.29 3.65 50 Started N/A 292 0 292 0 292 11 11 11 0 0 11
Sherburn-55 N/A N/A 61 Kirkgate Small Planning Permission 0.28 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2020/0938/REM OUT Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential/ Sports f ield Site w ithin close proximity of Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 4% 0-5 years 16/07/21 No 02/12/24 100 0.28 0.28 5 18 N/A 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Sherburn-56 N/A N/A 34 Kirkgate Small Planning Permission 0.06 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2019/1089/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garden Land Residential Site w ithin close proximity of Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 11%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 17/01/20 No 17/01/23 100 0.06 0.06 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sherburn-57 SHER-AY N/A Sherburn in Elmet South Potential Site 60.84 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2015/1396/COU N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential/ railw ay line to the South of the site. To the North of the site is 

             
Adjacent to SSSI. Flood Zone 3a - 2.01%, Flood Zone 2 - 1.08%, Flood Zone 1 - 96.9% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Negotiations ongoing w ith a stra              0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 60.84 42.59 70 30 35 1491 0 1491 0 1491 1491 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 875

Sherburn-58 SHER-AZ N/A Land associated w ith The Wheatsheaf Potential Site 2.99 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 85 15 Leisure A162 to the w est of the site, employment to the South of the site. Railw ay line to the 
         

None Flood Zone 2 - 92.52%, Flood Zone 1 - 7.48% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Site marketed - enquiries have b                             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.99 2.54 30 30 35 76 13 89 0 89 89 15 30 30 75 14 14 0 89
Sherburn-59 SHER-BA N/A Land on the South side of Church Hill Potential Site 0.50 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Road to the North of the site. With open land/ agricultural surrounding the remainder 

   
Site in close proximity to Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site in close proximity to Grad     Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Site is ow ned by a developer. Po        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.50 0.50 5 24 20 10 0 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10

Sherburn-6 N/A N/A Land off Hodgsons Lane Large Planning Permission 10.23 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2018/0045/REMM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to North/West. Residential to South/West/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 26/11/18 Yes N/A 70 10.23 7.16 50 Started N/A 270 0 270 0 270 65 50 15 65 0 0 65
Sherburn-60 N/A N/A Land off Highfield Villas Small Planning Permission 0.10 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2019/1158/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Open Land Residential to North, Play park to the East and South Road/ Residential to the West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 6%, RoSFW med (%) - 4%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 26/03/20 No 26/03/23 100 0.10 0.10 5 12 N/A 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Sherburn-61 SHER-Q N/A Land to West of Nos. 8 to 36 (even) Garden Lane Potential Site 0.47 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Greenfield land w ith allotments Residential to the East, North and North West of the site. Private residential gardens 

        
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.47 0.47 10 30 35 16 1 16 0 16 16 5 10 1 16 0 0 16

Sherburn-62 SHER-V N/A Land North of Leeds Road Potential Site 1.18 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to North/South/West. Residential to the East This site lies 140 metres from the edge of the site of King        Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.18 1.00 20 30 35 35 0 35 0 35 35 10 20 5 35 0 0 35
Sherburn-63 SHER-X N/A Land at Ellarf ield Lane Potential Site 10.32 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North/ East. Football ground to the West. Existing residential 

    
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site impacts on PRoW. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 10.32 7.22 70 30 35 253 0 253 0 253 253 35 70 70 175 70 8 78 0 253

Sherburn-64 SHER-Z N/A Land West of Tadcaster Road Potential Site 2.54 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields agricultural land to the East, West, unused f ield to the North and farm to the South Site in close proximity to a Scheduled Monument Flood Zone 3a - 6.98%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.75%, Flood Zone 1 - 92.27% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. The development of this area could also affect the setting o          Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.54 2.16 20 30 20 43 0 43 0 43 43 10 20 13 43 0 0 43
Sherburn-65 SHER-BB N/A Land at the Back of No.44 Garden Lane Potential Site 0.21 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Overgrow n Orchard Open land to the North, residential to the east, Nurseries (Garden) to the South and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.21 0.21 5 24 35 7 0 7 0 7 7 5 2 7 0 0 7

Sherburn-67 SHER-BD N/A Land South of Leeds Road Potential Site 24.05 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Residential Road/ open land to the North, open land/agricultural/employment to the east, 
           

Adjacent to SSSI. Flood Zone 3a - 1.87%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.52%, Flood Zone 1 - 97.6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 100m of w aste facility. Development is located o             Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts of nearby w as                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 24.05 16.84 70 30 20 337 0 337 0 337 337 35 70 70 175 70 70 22 162 0 337
Sherburn-68 N/A N/A 37 Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.11 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2020/0379/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Residential to east and north, Open land to south and road to w est None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 01/07/20 No 01/07/23 100 0.11 0.11 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sherburn-69 N/A N/A Hague House, 10 Pasture Grove Small Planning Permission 0.06 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2020/0901/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Garden Land Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 10/03/21 No 10/03/24 100 0.06 0.06 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sherburn-7 SHER-H N/A Land adjacent to Prospect Farm, Low  Street Potential Site 17.37 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Leisure Agricultural land - residential to the West, agricultural to the North, East and South None Flood Zone 3a - 4.53%, Flood Zone 2 - 1.55%, Flood Zone 1 - 93.92% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc           Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Developer interest show n in the          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 17.37 12.16 70 30 35 426 0 426 0 426 426 35 70 70 175 70 70 70 41 251 0 426
Sherburn-70 N/A N/A Sherburn Common Farm, Hodgsons Lane Small Planning Permission 0.01 Sherburn in Elmet Countryside Local Service Centre 2015/0331/ATD FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural dw elling Agriculture None Flood Zone 2 - 80%, Flood Zone 1 20% 0-5 years 02/06/15 Yes N/A 100 0.01 0.01 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sherburn-71 SHER-BE N/A Land to the South of Church Meadow Potential Site 0.76 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Vacant land Residential, Agricultural f ields. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% The site is located w ithin the setting of a Grade I Listed building and Grade II Listed Church Yard. (Ch     There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Development prop                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.76 0.76 20 30 35 27 0 27 0 27   27 10 17 27 0 0 27
Sherburn-72 N/A N/A 3 Church Hill, Sherburn In Elmet, , LS25 6AX Small Planning Permission 0.09 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2020/0270/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Single Storey Bed and Breakfast accomodation Residential, agricultural f ields, All Saints Church to the north Site is adjacent to the site of the now  demolished St Athe        Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 12/01/22 No 12/01/25 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sherburn-73 N/A N/A Land Adjacent, 27 Low  Street, Sherburn In Elmet, Small Planning Permission 0.09 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2020/1265/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 20 80 Vacant Land Residential, Agricultural Fields None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 28/07/21 No 28/07/24 100 0.09 0.09 5 12 N/A 1 4 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
Sherburn-74 N/A N/A Hodgsons Lane, Sherburn in Elmet Large Planning Permission 7.8 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre 2016/1409/OUTM OUT Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Fields 

g     ,           
West None Flood Zone 2 - 50%. Flood Zone1 - 50% (~1% FZ3) RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of the site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission. No unimplemented residential permissions. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Enquiries received from develop                  0-5 years 21/06/17 No Reserved Matters application (2020/0354/REMM) curren    80 7.8 6.24 40 24 N/A 150 0 150 0 150 150 40 40 40 40 160 10 10 0 170

Sherburn-8 N/A SHB/1 Land West of A162 SDLP Allocation 5.35 Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre - Sherburn in Elmet Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agriculture Land Residential to the w est, open land to the north, east and south. None Flood Zone 3a - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. SDLP Allocated Site No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation measure    Undeliverable N/A N/A N/A 80 5.35 4.28 40 30 35 150 0 150 0 150 150 0 0 0 0
Skipw ith-3 N/A N/A Land North of Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.58 Skipw ith Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0818/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Farm buildings Residential to East/West/South. Agricultural f ields to North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 11/10/18 Yes N/A 100 0.58 0.58 5 Started N/A 8 0 8 0 8 1 1 1 0 0 1
Skipw ith-5 N/A N/A North House Farm, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.40 Skipw ith Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0294/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 20 80 Farm Residential w ith agricultural land to the south None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 06/12/17 Yes N/A 100 0.40 0.40 5 Started N/A 2 6 8 0 8 3 3 3 0 0 3
Skipw ith-6 N/A N/A Land Adjacent To Park Farm, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.16 Skipw ith Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/0675/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Open land Residential and agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 26/11/20 No 26/11/23 100 0.16 0.16 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
SMilford-12 SMIL-H N/A Land East of Common Lane Potential Site 2.67 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural to the North, residential to the West, f ield to the East beyond A162 and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.67 2.27 30 30 30 68 0 68 0 68 68 15 30 23 68 0 0 68

SMilford-13 SMIL-G N/A Land at Whitecote Lane Potential Site 2.61 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Farmland to the South, West and North. High Street to the North, existing residential 
   

This site lies just 100 metres from the edge of Steeton Ha             Flood Zone 3a - 0.27%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.73% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Seeton gatehouse and the Hall are both Grade I Listed Build             Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.61 2.22 30 30 30 67 0 67 0 67 67 15 30 22 67 0 0 67
SMilford-2 SMIL-J N/A Land East of Milford Road Potential Site 3.54 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable farming Agricultural f ield to North and East of the Site. Residential and 'gas governor' to the 

        
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.54 3.01 30 30 30 90 0 90 0 90 90 15 30 30 75 15 15 0 90

SMilford-31 N/A N/A Cragland, 20 Milford Road Small Planning Permission 0.43 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0958/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Residential Agricultural to East. Residential to West/South. Railw ay line to the North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 18/11/20 No 18/11/23 100 0.43 0.43 5 12 N/A 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
SMilford-38 N/A N/A The Old Methodist Church, 7 High Street Small Planning Permission 0.02 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0638/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Place of Worship Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 23/09/19 Yes N/A 100 0.02 0.02 5 Started N/A 0 4 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4
SMilford-40 SMIL-B N/A Land North of LundSyke Lane Potential Site 6.89 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Petrol station/residential to North. Site is bound by A162 to East and South. 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters            0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.89 5.51 40 30 30 165 0 165 0 165 165 20 40 40 100 40 25 65 0 165

SMilford-41 SMIL-C N/A Land South of Mill Lane Potential Site 3.09 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to South. Residential to West. Civil engineering company to North 
     

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters            0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.09 2.63 30 30 30 79 0 79 0 79 79 15 30 30 75 4 4 0 79
SMilford-42 SMIL-D N/A Land South of Legion Street Potential Site 9.81 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural f ields to the West/South. Restaurant to East. Residential to North None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 9.81 7.85 70 30 30 235 0 235 0 235 235 35 70 70 175 60 60 0 235
Smilford-43 SMIL-U N/A Land to the South of China Palace, London Road Potential Site 0.58 South Milford Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Extant planning permission for partially constructed 60 b  Employment to the North and South, road/ trees to the east, track/agricultural to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.58 0.58 10 30 20 0 12 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12
SMilford-44 N/A N/A 16 Low  Street Small Planning Permission 0.15 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2021/0918/S73 FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential/ Garden Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 19/02/21 No 19/02/24 100 0.15 0.15 5 12 N/A 4 0 4 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 2
SMilford-45 N/A N/A Cragland, 
Milford Road
, South Milford Small Planning Permission 0.43 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0918/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 10 90 Residential curtilage Residential, agricultural f ields None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 20/01/20 No 20/01/23 100 0.43 0.43 5 12 N/A 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
SMilford-46 N/A N/A China Palace, London Road, South Milford, Leeds, West Yorksh   Small Planning Permission 0.3 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0777/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 40 60 Restaurant Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7% 0-5 years 07/07/21 No 07/07/24 100 0.3 0.30 5 12 N/A 3 5 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8
SMilford-6 N/A N/A 11 Milford Road Small Planning Permission 0.01 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0096/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 26/04/18 Yes N/A 100 0.01 0.01 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
SMilford-9 N/A N/A 25 Sand Lane Small Planning Permission 0.13 South Milford Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0521/REM REM Mixed 70 30 Residential and Shop Residential and school None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 03/12/20 No 16/01/24 100 0.13 0.13 5 12 N/A 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1
Stapleton-1 N/A N/A Castle Farm, Castle Hills Road Small Planning Permission 6.84 Stapleton Countryside Countryside 2019/0905/FUL FUL Greenfield 75 25 Farm Buildings and hardstanding Open land and agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% 0-5 years 12/03/21 No 12/03/24 80 6.84 5.47 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Stillingfleet-14 STIL-D N/A Land to the South of Escrick Road Potential Site 173.70 Stillingfleet Countryside Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural/ farm houses To the North of the tw o parcels is a road to the east of the easterly parcel is the 

                 
Ancient w oodland w ithin the site. Flood Zone 2 - 6.4%, Flood Zone 1 - 93.6% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraint - electricity pylons cross the site. Site over                                       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                                                                     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landowner. Site subject to an agricultural tenancy agreement No availability constraints identif ied at this time. There have been some discussi                                                   6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 70 173.70 121.59 70 30 30 3465 182 3648 0 3648 Number of homes specif ied in   3000 0 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 700

Stillingfleet-15 STIL-E N/A Sunset House : Land attached to rear of Sunset House
          

Potential Site 0.86 Stillingfleet Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Grassland / garden Housing and Gardens None Flood Zone 2 - 1.7%, Flood zone 1 - 97.1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. The site is       Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                            Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.86 0.86 10 30 20 17 0 17 0 17 17 5 10 2 17 0 0 17
Stillingfleet-16 STIL-F N/A Ivy cottage, The Green Potential Site 0.34 Stillingfleet Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Grassland / garden Housing and Gardens None Flood Zone 3a - 15%, Flood Zone 2 - 4.9%, Flood Zone 1 - 80.1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. The site is               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Impacts on adjacent loc                            Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Part land          No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.34 0.34 5 24 20 6 0 7 0 7 7 5 2 7 0 0 7
Stillingfleet-2 STIL-B N/A Land South of The Green Potential Site 0.52 Stillingfleet Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open grassland Residential to North/West. Agricultural f ields to South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.52 0.52 5 24 20 10 0 10 0 10 10 5 5 10 0 0 10
Stillingfleet-6 N/A N/A Moreby Hall, Moreby Large Planning Permission 0.48 Stillingfleet Countryside Smaller Village 2020/0413/FULM FUL Mixed 50 50 Hall and Gardens Agricultural Site borders Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3a - 5%, Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 90% RoSFW high (%) - 2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Hisotic Park and Garden and multiple Listed Build     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Development proposals                Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 28/09/20 No 28/09/23 100 0.48 0.48 10 18 N/A 6 6 11 0 11 11 5 6 11 0 0 11
Stillingfleet-7 N/A N/A Fearndale, The Green Small Planning Permission 0.16 Stillingfleet Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0885/S73 FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential Residential and open land None Flood Zone 3a - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone - 1 80% 0-5 years 30/04/20 No 30/04/23 100 0.16 0.16 5 12 N/A 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Stillingfleet-8 N/A N/A Land East of Croft Cottages, York Road Small Planning Permission 0.40 Stillingfleet Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/1064/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Residential Residential and open land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 15/02/21 No 15/02/24 100 0.40 0.40 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Stillingfleet-9 N/A N/A The Bungalow , Stillingfleet Service Station, York Road, Stillingfle    Small Planning Permission 0.37 Stillingfleet Secondary Village Smaller Village 2021/0447/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential dw elling and commercial premises (vechile r  Residential and open land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 01/04/21 No 01/04/24 100 0.37 0.37 5 12 N/A 0 4 4 1 3 4 4 3 0 0 3
StubbsW-1 N/A N/A 5 Old Hall Farm Small Planning Permission 0.03 Stubbs Walden Countryside Countryside 2020/0900/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Farm Dw ellings Residential and open land None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 12/02/21 No 12/02/24 100 0.03 0.03 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Stutton-1 N/A N/A Peggy Ellerton Farm, Chantry Lane Small Planning Permission 0.70 Stutton w ith Hazlew ood Countryside Smaller Village 2019/0029/FUL FUL Greenfield 75 25 Farm Dw elling Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 3% 0-5 years 03/09/20 No 03/09/23 100 0.70 0.70 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tadcaster-10 TADC-L N/A Wighill Lane Potential Site 0.24 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Derelict Residential properties Site is surrounded by residential properties. Vacant land to the South. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 2 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Site has               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                                             0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.24 0.24 10 30 35 0 15 15 0 15 Site promoter submitted yield 15 5 10 15 0 0 15
Tadcaster-17 TADC-AE N/A Land at Hillcrest Potential Site 0.95 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Greenfield area Vacant grassed area, residential North South East and West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 2 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Site has               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.95 0.95 20 30 35 27 0 27 0 27 Site promoter submitted yield 27 10 17 27 0 0 27
Tadcaster-18 TADC-J TAD/2 Land West of Inholmes Lane SDLP Allocation 3.47 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Parkland/Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Southern third of site is in a groundw ater source protection zone 1, w ith the rest of the site being in  Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in        SDLP Allocated Site (Also promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held) No availability constraints identif ied at this time. No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible groundw ater contamina     6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.47 2.95 30 30 35 93 0 93 0 93 Site promoter submitted yield 93 0 30 30 30 3 93 0 93
Tadcaster-2 TADC-B N/A Land North of Kelcbar Hill Potential Site 31.49 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields River to North/East. Agricultural f ields to West. Primary school to South. Residential 

 
Green Space elements of the site partially w ithin f lood Zo                           Flood Zone 3b - 38.53%, Flood Zone 3a - 3.01%, Flood Zone 2 - 8.22%, Flood Zone 1 - 50.24% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con                                                         Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                                            Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landowner. Site subject to an agricultural tenancy agreement Site subject to an agricultural tenancy agreement Possible decontamination and f lo              0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 31.49 22.04 70 30 35 772 0 772 0 772 Number of homes specif ied in   368 35 70 70 175 70 70 53 193 0 368

Tadcaster-25 TADC-AG N/A Land North of Edgerton Drive Potential Site 4.01 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential to the North/North-East. Residential to the South. Agricultural to the West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site w ithin Groundw ater Prote     Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                           Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                Access arrangements must be investigated and any ransom strips purchased to gain access to the sPossible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.01 3.41 40 30 35 119 0 119 0 119 119 20 40 40 100 19 19 0 119
Tadcaster-26 TADC-AK N/A Garage site off Wharfedale Crescent Potential Site 0.08 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garage site Residential to the West, and South. Open land to the East and Allotments tow ards 

     
Site in the setting of the Grade II listed Tadcaster viaduct    Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 1 and 2. Site is adjacent to the Tadcaster conservation areSite should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          Site has a garage tenancy agreement (4 w eeks' notice). The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.08 0.08 5 24 35 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3

Tadcaster-28 N/A N/A 26 Bridge Street Small Planning Permission 0.04 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre 2017/1331/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 20 80 Bank and car park Residential Site w ithin Flood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 60%, Flood Zone 2 - 40%. 0-5 years 02/02/18 Yes N/A 100 0.04 0.04 5 Started N/A 1 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Tadcaster-29
 N/A N/A Land off Fairf ield Road
 Small Planning Permission 0.03 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre 2020/0359/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Employment/ Residential None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 13%, RoSFW med (%) - 4%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 16/04/19 Yes N/A 100 0.03 0.03 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Tadcaster-3 TADC-C N/A Land North of Kelcbar Close Potential Site 4.44 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the South, West, residential to the East and a farm to the North 

  
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 1 and 2 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu            0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.44 3.77 40 30 35 132 0 132 0 132 Number of homes specif ied in   132 20 40 40 100 32 32 0 132

Tadcaster-31 TADC-H N/A Central Area Car Park Potential Site 0.65 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Car park and public house Residential/Commercial to East/South/West. Council off ices to North None Flood Zone 2 - 7.27%, Flood Zone 1 - 92.73% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 1 and 2. Developm                                                      Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                                  Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.65 0.65 20 30 35 0 43 43 0 43 Site promoter submitted yield 43 10 20 13 43 0 0 43
Tadcaster-32 TADC-AD N/A Fircroft and Former Barnado's Home, Wighill Lane Potential Site 1.19 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Vacant children's home and residential agricultural land to the North and West, Residential to the East and South Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 2. The site inclyudes Fircroft country house, a Grade II List                   Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Part of th                  No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.19 1.01 5 24 35 0 5 5 0 5 Site promoter submitted yield 5 5 5 0 0 5
Tadcaster-34 N/A N/A Land to rear of 46 Wighill Lane and Former Coal Yard Small Planning Permission 0.24 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre 2014/0997/REM REM Previously Developed Land 0 100 Derelict Residential properties Site is surrounded by residential properties. Vacant land to the south. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 7%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 19/11/15 Yes N/A 100 0.24 0.24 5 Started N/A 0 7 7 1 (4 overall) 3 3 3 2 0 0 2
Tadcaster-4 TADC-D N/A Land at Auster Bank Road Potential Site 0.15 Tadcaster Local Service Centre - Tadcaster Local Service Centre N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Garage site Residential to the West and South of the Site. Allotments to the East and Agricultural 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow          Site has a garage tenancy agreement (4 w eeks' notice). The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.15 0.15 5 24 35 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

THirst-1 N/A N/A Bailif f  Farm
, Main Road, 
Temple Hirst Small Planning Permission 0.15 Temple Hirst Countryside Countryside 2021/0074/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Vacant/Storage, agricultural barn Agricultural to w est, agricultural f ields to the south w ith the River Aire None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 2%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 1% 0-5 years 09/09/21 No 09/09/24 100 0.15 0.15 5 12 N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Thorganby-1 THBY-D N/A Land to the West of The Poplars, Westf ield Lane Potential Site 0.28 Thorganby Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Land ow ned by the resident of The Poplars, but falls ou    Minor road to the North. Residential/ farm buildings to the east and open land/ 

      
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site is located adjacent to the Western extent of the Thorganby conserv                Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Development pro                 Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.28 0.28 5 24 20 6 0 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6

Thorganby-2 THBY-E N/A Pinfold Farm, Main Street Potential Site 0.45 Thorganby Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Vacant site Residential to the w est of the site. With open land surrounding the remainder of None Flood Zone 2 - 0.8%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.2% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land                              Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.45 0.45 5 24 20 8 1 9 0 9 9 5 4 9 0 0 9
Thorganby-3 N/A N/A East End Cottage, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.68 Thorganby Secondary Village Smaller Village 2018/0226/FUL FUL Mixed 50 50 Dw ellings and outbuildings and garden land Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 07/02/19 Yes N/A 100 0.68 0.68 5 Started N/A 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Thorganby-5 N/A N/A Thorganby Methodist Church, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.04 Thorganby Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0668/OUT, 202OUT Previously Developed Land 0 100 Chapel Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 95% RoSFW high (%) - 20%, RoSFW med (%) - 8%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 8% 0-5 years 12/02/21 No 12/02/24 100 0.04 0.04 5 18 N/A 0 5 5 0 5 5 3 2 5 0 0 5
Thorganby-6 N/A N/A Yew  Tree Farm, Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.34 Thorganby Secondary Village Smaller Village 2018/1075/FUL, 201 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural land and buildings Residential to North. Farm buildings to South. Agricultural f ields to East/West Site borders SSI Flood Zone 2 - 5%, Flood Zone 1 - 95% RoSFW high (%) - 4%, RoSFW med (%) - 1% 0-5 years 10/03/20 Yes N/A 100 0.34 0.34 5 Started N/A 6 0 6 0 6 3 3 3 0 0 3
Thorganby-7 THBY-F N/A Yard to the rear of Pasture Cottage Potential Site 0.20 Thorganby Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 The site is currently used as a Haulage Yard To the North is open land/ agricultural to the east is residential, to the South is 

        
None Flood Zone 2 - 0.98%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.02% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land               Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                                      Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Joint Lan          No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ                      0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.20 0.20 5 24 20 0 4 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 4

Thorganby-8 THBY-G N/A Land w est of the Bungalow , Thorganby Gale Potential Site 0.23 Thorganby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural To the North and South is residential to the east is a road and to the w est is 
  

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.23 0.23 5 24 20 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
Thorganby-9 THBY-H N/A Land south of the Station, Thorganby Gale Potential Site 0.16 Thorganby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural to the North is residential, to the east and South is a road and to the w est is 

 
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.16 0.16 5 24 20 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3

ThorpeW-11 THRP-K N/A Land South of Leeds Road Potential Site 4.99 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 85 15 Agricultural Former piggery to the South / South West w ith new  housing development to the 
         

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Interest from developers. 
   

0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.99 4.24 40 30 35 126 22 148 0 148 148 20 40 40 100 40 8 48 0 148
ThorpeW-12 THRP-M N/A Land South of Field Lane Potential Site 14.96 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields A63 defines the Southern edge of the site, residential to the North and Brayton Barff 

   
Adjacent to ancient w oodland. Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site is adjacent to a local or regional w ildlife site. Site impacts on a PRoW. Site w ithin Groundw ater 

                  
Impacts on adjacent local or regional w ildlife site w ill need to be 

             
Site promoted by landow ner and land promoter w ith option. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site 

    
6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 70 14.96 10.47 70 30 30 314 0 314 0 314 314 0 70 70 70 70 34 314 0 314

ThorpeW-14 THRP-N N/A Land East of A63 Roundabout Potential Site 3.82 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable farming A63 to the w est, South, North agricultural land beyond. Residential/Agricultural to None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.82 3.25 30 30 30 97 0 97 0 97 97 15 30 30 75 22 22 0 97
ThorpeW-16 THRP-W N/A Land East of Linden Way Potential Site 5.07 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 90 10 Agricultural buildings and land. Residential to the West and Barff House Farm to the South.  Currently open f ields to 

     
Adjacent to ancient w oodland. Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site impacts on a PRoW. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3. 

                
Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site w ill need to 

           
Site promoted by landow ner and land promoter w ith option. No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 

        
No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially 

    
0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.07 4.06 40 30 30 110 12 122 0 122 122 20 40 40 100 22 22 0 122

ThorpeW-19 THRP-U N/A Land North of Field Lane Potential Site 2.47 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Woodland and f ield A63 to the South, w oodland beyond. Sports ground to the w est, agricultural to the 
  

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.47 2.10 30 30 30 0 63 63 0 63 63 40 23 63 0 0 63
ThorpeW-22 THRP-V N/A Land at Sw allow vale Leeds Road Potential Site 0.43 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Residential Road to the North and residential/ farm buildings to the South. The remainder of land 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                                0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.43 0.43 10 30 30 0 13 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13

ThorpeW-24 N/A N/A Sunnyside Farm, Fir Tree Lane Small Planning Permission 0.25 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0743/FUL FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Buildings on Site Residential to the East, West and South. Railw ay line to the North None Flood Zone 3a - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 80% 0-5 years 01/02/18 Yes N/A 100 0.25 0.25 5 Started N/A 0 7 7 0 7 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
ThorpeW-25 N/A N/A Hunters Lodge, 6 Fox Lane Small Planning Permission 0.16 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2020/0223/FUL FUL Greenfield 90 10 Residential Village green and recreation area to south and w est, a1238 to the north and 

   
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 1% 0-5 years 09/07/20 No 09/07/23 100 0.16 0.16 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

ThorpeW-26 N/A N/A NSDS Centre,  Field Lane Large Planning Permission 2.36 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/0134/REMM REM Previously Developed Land 25 75 Pig farm and associated land A63 to the south, agricultural to north and w est and sports f ield to the east None Flood Zone 1 - 100% RoSFW high (%) - 2% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                  0-5 years 22/07/20 Yes N/A 85 2.36 2.01 30 Started N/A 18 53 70 0 70 70 15 30 25 70 0 0 70
ThorpeW-27 THRP-X N/A Land South of Leeds Road / North of Field Lane Potential Site 4.36 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural Agricultural f ields, residential to the east, abandoned piggery to the south. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site in groundw ater protection zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                    No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.36 3.71 40 30 30 106 6 111 0 111 111 22 22 45 45 21 111 0 133
ThorpeW-3 N/A N/A Land East of Linden Way Large Planning Permission 10.67 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 2016/0197/REM REM Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural buildings and land. Residential to the West and Barff House Farm to the South.  Currently open f ields to 

     
None Flood Zone 2 - 10%, Flood Zone 1 - 90% RoSFW high (%) - 9%, RoSFW med (%) - 4% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                         0-5 years 02/06/16 Yes N/A 70 10.67 7.47 50 Started N/A 276 0 276 0 276 17 17 17 0 0 17

ThorpeW-4 THRP-D N/A Land North of Leeds Road Potential Site 2.01 Thorpe Willoughby Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Small cluster of dw ellings / farm buildings to the East, f ields to the North and West, 
         

None Flood Zone 3a - 0.27%, Flood Zone 2 - 0.01%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.72% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site should be develope                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                        Site has a AHA (Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy). If  planning permission w as obtained, the ow ner c        Possible f lood mitigation may add   0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.01 1.71 30 30 30 51 0 51 0 51 51 15 30 6 51 0 0 51
ThorpeW-5 THRP-E N/A Land West of Harry Moor Lane Potential Site 2.22 Thorpe Willoughby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land North, South, East and West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site w ill need to have regard to any WWTW regulations. Site should be de                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                        Site has a AHA (Agricultural Holdings Act tenancy). If  planning permission w as obtained, the ow ner c        Engagement w ith site promoters     6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.22 1.89 20 30 20 38 0 38 0 38 38 0 20 18 38 0 38
ThorpeW-6 THRP-F N/A Land West of Harry Moore Lane Potential Site 5.75 Thorpe Willoughby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land West, South and East w ith railw ay line to the North. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin 800m of WWTW.  Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                        Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l           Site has a 3 year Farm Business Tenancy until 2021 Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.75 4.60 30 30 20 92 0 92 0 92 92 15 30 30 75 17 17 0 92
ThorpeW-7 THRP-G N/A Land West of Meadow  View  Farm Potential Site 2.99 Thorpe Willoughby Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Agricultural land to the North, West and South w ith small cluster of houses / 

    
None Flood Zone 3a - 0.11%, Flood Zone 1 - 99.89% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW.  Site w ithin Groundw ater Prote   Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                        Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l           Site has a 3 year Farm Business Tenancy until 2021 Site marketed - enquiries have b          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.99 2.54 30 30 20 51 0 51 0 51 51 15 30 6 51 0 0 51

Tow ton-2 TOWT-B N/A Land at Tow ton Hall Potential Site 0.67 Tow ton Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 25 75 Employment use Residential to North/East. Tow ton Hall to West. Residential to South Site located w ithin the Eastern extent of the Tow ton desig      Flood Zone 1 - 100% Major constraints exist - northern tip of site w ithin middle 270m and outer 80m buffer Zones of Pann          Site must be developed according to national grid guidelines. Site w ill need       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.67 0.67 10 30 20 3 10 13 0 13 13 5 8 13 0 0 13
Ulleskelf-1 CFAB-A N/A RAF Church Fenton Potential Site 153.17 Church Fenton Airbase Secondary Village Smaller Village Temporary permissio    N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Airbase Agricultural f ields to North/East/South/West. Residential to West South East  and southern boundary of the site includes W          Flood Zone 3a - 0.12%, Flood Zone 2 - 91.9%, Flood Zone 1 - 7.98% RoSFW high (%) - 1%, & RoSFW low  (%) - 1% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. major constraints exist - north of site w ithin buffer of 270m                                     Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                                       Tenancy agreements exist on the site previously the RAF w ere f lying from the site until December 20                      Possible decontamination and f lo                           6-10 years N/A N/A N/A 70 153.17 107.22 70 30 20 0 2144 2144 0 2144 Number of homes specif ied in   3000 0 70 70 70 70 70 350 70 70 70 70 70 350 700
Ulleskelf-13 ULLE-H N/A Land at New  Road Potential Site 6.04 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Residential to North. Railw ay Station to East. Agricultural f ield to South. Sports 

  
None Flood Zone 2 - 95.14%, Flood Zone 1 - 4.86% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.04 4.83 40 30 30 145 0 145 0 145 145 20 40 40 100 40 5 45 0 145

Ulleskelf-16 ULLE-K N/A Land East of Bell Lane Potential Site 1.37 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural To the North is residential to the east is employment to the South and w est is a road. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% The site is adjacent to Manor Farm Cottages, a Grade II Listed Building. Development of this area cou             Development proposals must preserve and w here appropriate enhance h          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.37 1.16 20 30 30 35 0 35 0 35 35 10 20 5 35 0 0 35
Ulleskelf-17 ULLE-I N/A Land off Bell Lane Potential Site 6.99 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 85 15 Agricultural Field Residential to West/North. Road to south/ east. Agricultural to the north None Flood Zone 3a - 0.59%, Flood Zone 2 - 1.07%, Flood Zone 1 - 98.34% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Major constraint exists - w ithin middle 270m and outer 280m                        Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site must be developed                             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                                          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.99 5.59 40 30 30 143 25 168 0 168 168 20 40 40 100 40 28 68 0 168
Ulleskelf-18 ULLE-L N/A Land at Hall Garth Potential Site 0.35 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Agricultural To the North is open land/ agricultural, to the east is residential/ road, to the South is 

         
Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 14.92%, Flood Zone 3a - 0.04%, Flood Zone 2 - 69.14%, Flood Zone 1 - 15.9% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                    0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.35 0.35 10 30 30 10 1 11 0 11 11 5 6 11 0 0 11

Ulleskelf-20 N/A N/A West End Farm, West End Small Planning Permission 0.28 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 2019/0320/OUT OUT Mixed 50 50 Residential Residential Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 30%, Flood Zone 3a - 30%, Flood Zone 2- 40% RoSFW high (%) - 46% 0-5 years 09/12/20 No 09/12/23 100 0.28 0.28 5 18 N/A 3 3 6 1 5 5 3 3 5 0 0 5
Ulleskelf-21 N/A N/A West End Farm Large Planning Permission 1.4 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 2016/0403/OUT OUT Mixed 50 50 Agricultural/Agricultural Farm Buildings

            g     
and agricultural to the w est. None Flood Zone 2 - 75%, Flood Zone 1 - 25% Whole or part of the site in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site has planning permission Extant planning permission/One landow ner/No impact on ava     No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters             0-5 years 14/02/18 No Reserved Matters application (2020/1113/REMM) curren    85 1.4 1.19 10 24 N/A 13 13 25 0 25 25 10 10 5 25 0 0 25

Ulleskelf-22 N/A N/A Land to rear of Church View , Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.11 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 2017/0597/OUT OUT Mixed 60 40 Disused outbuilding and paddock Residential Site partially w ithin f lood Zone 3b Flood Zone 3b - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 30%, Flood Zone 1 - 60% 0-5 years 15/12/17 No Reserved Matters application (2020/0336/REM) 100 0.11 0.11 5 18 N/A 2 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3
Ulleskelf-5 ULLE-E N/A Ulleskelf Station Potential Site 0.98 Ulleskelf Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Railw ay Station Railw ay line to West. Residential to North/East/South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.98 0.98 20 30 30 0 29 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29
Ulleskelf-6 N/A N/A RAF Church Fenton, Busk Lane Large Planning Permission 5.15 Church Fenton Airbase Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0325/FULM FUL Mixed 30 70 RAF barracks. Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 70%, Flood Zone 1 - 30% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and d         Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination               Site has been granted permission Extant residential permission/ No impact on availability from e   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The gaining of a planning permis                                        0-5 years 29/07/20 No 29/07/23 80 5.15 4.12 40 18 N/A 37 87 124 0 124 124 20 40 40 24 124 0 0 124
Ulleskelf-7 CFAB-D N/A Land East of Busk Lane Potential Site 7.32 Church Fenton Airbase Designated Service Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open land Former airf ield to the east of the site. Residential to the South. Road to the w est of 

             
None Flood Zone 2 - 99.43%, Flood Zone 1 - 0.57% RoSFW high (%) - 30%, RoSFW med (%) - 9%,& RoSFW low  (%) - 8% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Development is located on land              Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                               Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation and dec        0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.32 5.86 40 30 30 176 0 176 0 176 176 20 40 40 100 40 36 76 0 176

Whaddlesey-2 N/A N/A Land Adjacent To Garth View , Main Street Small Planning Permission 0.05 West Haddlesey Secondary Village Smaller Village 2019/0590/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Grassland Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 10%, Flood Zone 2 - 90% 0-5 years 23/09/19 No 23/09/22 100 0.05 0.05 5 12 N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Whaddlesey-3 WHAD-A N/A Land at Main Street Potential Site 0.23 West Haddlesey Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Playground Agricultural to the North and East of the site. Residential toe w est and a road to the 

   
None Flood Zone 2 - 86.79%, Flood Zone 1 - 13.21% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Site impact on a LEAP. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow           Current lease agreement w ith Parish Council for Children’s Play park Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.23 0.23 5 24 20 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5

Whaddlesey-4 N/A N/A Land West of Pale Lane Small Planning Permission 0.03 West Haddlesey Secondary Village Smaller Village 2020/0980/S73 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 Hard standing Open land and agricultural None Flood Zone 3a - 100% 0-5 years 15/12/20 Yes N/A 100 0.03 0.03 5 Started N/A 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Whitley-1 WHIT-A N/A Ashcroft, Templar Close Potential Site 0.38 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Mixed 50 50 Residential property and agricultural f ield Residential to North/South/East. Agricultural f ields to West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination       Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                         0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.38 0.38 10 30 30 6 6 11 0 11 11 5 6 11 0 0 11
Whitley-10 WHIT-J N/A Land off Selby Road/ Whitf ield Lane Potential Site 7.69 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Farm and residential to North/East. Agricultural f ields to West/South/East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site partly w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 7.69 6.15 40 30 30 185 0 185 0 185 185 20 40 40 100 40 40 5 85 0 185
Whitley-11 WHIT-K N/A Land at rear of George and Dragon Potential Site 11.00 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Arable farming Residential to East/South. Agricultural f ields to North/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site partly w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 11.00 7.70 70 30 30 231 0 231 0 231 231 35 70 70 175 56 56 0 231
Whitley-12 WHIT-L N/A Land North of Firs Court Potential Site 0.18 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Residential to South. Play area to North. Agricultural f ields to East/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.18 0.18 5 24 30 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
Whitley-13 N/A N/A Poplar Farm, Selby Road Small Planning Permission 0.40 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 2018/1393/S73 FUL Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Agricultural f ields to North. Greenfield land to East. Residential to West/South None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 15/10/14 Yes N/A 100 0.40 0.40 5 Started N/A 8 0 8 0 8 4 4 4 0 0 4
Whitley-17 WHIT-T N/A Land to rear of Copper Beech Drive Potential Site 2.48 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 85 15 Agricultural Field Recreation to the North. Agriculture to the East and Residential to the South/West. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Site subm             No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                                     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.48 2.11 30 30 30 54 9 63 0 63 63 15 30 18 63 0 0 63
Whitley-2 WHIT-B N/A Land South of Gravel Hill Lane Potential Site 1.52 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural f ields to North/West/South. Residential to East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.52 1.29 20 30 30 39 0 39 0 39 39 10 20 9 39 0 0 39
Whitley-20 N/A N/A Land West of Larth Close Small Planning Permission 0.32 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 2019/0815/OUT OUT Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 24/12/19 No 24/12/22 100 0.32 0.32 5 18 N/A 4 0 4 0 4 4 3 1 4 0 0 4
Whitley-21 WHIT-V N/A Land to the North East of Whitley Potential Site 11.57 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open land/ Agricultural f ield. M62 to the North of the site. River to the East of the site. Employment/ residential to 

            
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 11.57 8.10 70 30 30 243 0 243 0 243 243 35 70 70 175 68 68 0 243

Whitley-22 WHIT-W N/A Site West of Templar Close Potential Site 0.21 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Trees M62 to the South of the site. Residential to the east and North and open land to the None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.21 0.21 5 24 30 6 0 6 0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 6
Whitley-23 WHIT-Y N/A Land to the South of Whitf ield Lane Potential Site 2.38 Whitley Countryside Countryside N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Road to the North the remainder of land is surrounded by agricultural. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% No physical constraints identif ied at this time There are no know n constraints to be mitigated against. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.38 2.02 20 30 20 40 0 40 0 40 40 10 20 10 40 0 0 40
Whitley-24 WHIT-Z N/A Site at Tunstall Healthcare Potential Site 1.98 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 10 90 Employment To the North is open land to the east is open land to South and w est is residential. None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site w ithin Groundw ater Prote   Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu                                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.98 1.68 20 30 30 5 45 50 0 50 50 10 20 20 50 0 0 50
Whitley-25 WHIT-AA N/A Land East of Blackthorn Close Potential Site 5.95 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural To the North, east and South is residential to the South is also a track. To the w est 

  
None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site impacts on a PRoW. Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site w ill need to account for impact on PRoW. Site should be developed w                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Site subm             No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Viability Assessment has been u                       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 5.95 4.76 40 30 30 143 0 143 0 143 143 20 40 40 100 40 3 43 0 143

Whitley-26 WHIT-AB N/A Land at Whitley Bridge Potential Site 11.06 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural To the North is open land/ employment to the east is a school/ residential/ church, to 
         

None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site partly w ithin Groundw ate    Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                          Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination measu     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 11.06 7.74 70 30 30 232 0 232 0 232 232 35 70 70 175 57 57 0 232
Whitley-4 WHIT-D N/A Land North of Whitefield Lane Potential Site 1.12 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 0 100 Derelict farm buildings Residential/Allotments to East. Agricultural f ields to North/South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site partly w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 (less than 5% in Zone 3) Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Extant re            No availability constraints identif ied at this time. The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.12 0.95 20 30 30 0 29 29 0 29 29 10 19 29 0 0 29
Whitley-8 WHIT-H N/A Land at Blenheim House Potential Site 0.36 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 5 95 Residential property and barns (Which includes garden  Agricultural f ields to North/East. Residential to South/West None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Extant re             Blenheim Cottage on the site is currently rented accommodation The site is w holly/ partially previ               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.36 0.36 10 30 30 1 10 11 0 11 11 5 6 11 0 0 11
Whitley-9 WHIT-I N/A Land North of Whitley Farm Close Potential Site 3.05 Whitley Designated Service Village Tier 1 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ields Residential to North/West/South. Agricultural f ields to East None Flood Zone 1 - 100% Site w ithin Groundw ater Protection Zone 3 Site should be developed w ith the Environment Agency's GP3 guidance in         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters                  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.05 2.59 30 30 30 78 0 78 0 78 78 15 30 30 75 3 3 0 78
Wistow -18 WIST-J N/A Land north of Rivendell, Caw ood Road Potential Site 0.59 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Residential to North/East/South. Agricultural to South/West None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.59 0.59 10 30 20 12 0 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12
Wistow -2 WIST-A N/A Plantation House / Plantation Garage, Caw ood Road Potential Site 0.92 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 25 75 Open land w ith scattered buildings on the site. Residential to the South, West and North of the Site w ith Agricultural to the North Flood Zone 2 - 91.48%, Flood Zone 1 - 8.52% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con             Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam                                                Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo                           0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.92 0.92 10 30 20 5 14 18 0 18 18 5 10 3 18 0 0 18
Wistow -22 WIST-I N/A Land at Caw ood Road (adjacent Wesgarth) Potential Site 0.08 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Farm buildings to North/East/South. Residential to West. Agricultural f ields to South- None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Development is located on land that is highly likely to be con Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Possible ground contam             Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible decontamination and f lo       0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.08 0.08 5 24 20 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
Wistow -23 WIST-K N/A Land w est of Caw ood Road Potential Site 3.00 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Previously Developed Land 25 75 Agricultural Field Employment and w oodland to South-East. Dw ellings to North-East/South-East. Rest 

        
None Flood Zone 2 - 58.99%, Flood Zone 1 - 41.01% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.00 2.55 30 30 20 13 38 51 0 51 51 15 30 6 51 0 0 51

Wistow -24 N/A N/A Land at Hollytree Cottage, Garman Carr Lane Small Planning Permission 0.10 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 2017/1256/FUL FUL Greenfield 100 0 Scrubland Residential / Agricultural None Flood Zone 2 - 100% 0-5 years 07/02/18 Yes N/A 100 0.10 0.10 5 Started N/A 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Wistow -25 WIST-L N/A Land at Field Lane Potential Site 2.35 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field/ Residential Residential to the South. Agricultural land surrounds the remainder of site apart from 

      
None Flood Zone 3a - 54.89%, Flood Zone 2 - 32.84%, Flood Zone 1 - 12.28% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 2.35 2.00 20 30 20 40 0 40 0 40 40 10 20 10 40 0 0 40

Wistow -26 WIST-M N/A Land at Selby Road Potential Site 6.65 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential to the North/east. Agricultural f ields surround the remainder of the site. None Flood Zone 3a - 11.18%, Flood Zone 2 - 74.54%, Flood Zone 1 - 14.28% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add                                0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.65 5.32 40 30 20 106 0 106 0 106 106 20 40 40 100 6 6 0 106
Wistow -27 WIST-N N/A Land West of Carr Lane Potential Site 6.97 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field Residential/ road to the North and east of the site. The remainder of land is 

   
None Flood Zone 3a - 35.17%, Flood Zone 2 - 64.83% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.97 5.58 40 30 20 112 0 112 0 112 112 20 40 40 100 12 12 0 112

Wistow -28 WIST-O N/A Land East of Station Road Potential Site 4.53 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural Field A road to the North of the site. Residential to the North and east of the site w ith 
        

None Flood Zone 3a - 0.49%, Flood Zone 2 - 98.06%, Flood Zone 1 - 1.45% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Site subm             No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add          0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 4.53 3.85 30 30 20 77 0 77 0 77 77 15 30 30 75 2 2 0 77
Wistow -29 WIST-P N/A Land adjacent to Roselyn, Selby Road Potential Site 0.39 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural To the North is residential, to the east is residential/ road to the South is residential, 

     
None Flood Zone 2 - 100% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.39 0.39 5 24 20 8 0 8 0 8 8 5 3 8 0 0 8

Wistow -4 WIST-C N/A Land to rear of Oak Farm, Garmancarr Lane Potential Site 0.61 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Residential to North/West/South. Agricultural f ields to East None Flood Zone 3a - 19.29%, Flood Zone 2 - 78.77%, Flood Zone 1 - 1.94% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Site w ithin 800m of WWTW. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site w ill need to have r     Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.61 0.61 10 30 20 12 0 12 0 12 12 5 7 12 0 0 12
Wistow -5 WIST-D N/A Land betw een Field Lane and Lordship Lane Potential Site 3.43 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield/ Residential Residential to West/South. Farm to East. Agricultural f ield to North None Flood Zone 3a - 54%, Flood Zone 2 - 44.84%, Flood Zone 1 - 1.16% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add  0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 3.43 2.92 30 30 20 58 0 58 0 58 58 15 30 13 58 0 0 58
Wistow -6 WIST-E N/A Land South of Long Lane Potential Site 6.39 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural f ields to North/South/West. Residential to East None Flood Zone 3a - 54.46%, Flood Zone 2 - 45.54% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 80 6.39 5.11 40 30 20 102 0 102 0 102 102 20 40 40 100 2 2 0 102
Wistow -7 WIST-F N/A Land North of Long Lane Potential Site 11.66 Wistow Secondary Village Tier 2 N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Agricultural f ield Agricultural f ields to North/West/East. Residential to South None Flood Zone 3a - 0.21%, Flood Zone 2 - 97.55%, Flood Zone 1 - 2.24% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. Multiple l         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Possible f lood mitigation may add               0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 70 11.66 8.16 40 30 20 163 0 163 0 163 163 20 40 40 100 40 23 63 0 163
Womersley-1 WOMR-C N/A Land at Station Road Potential Site 0.14 Womersley Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 100 0 Open Land. Residential to the w est, road to the North. Railw ay line to the East and Agricultural to 

  
None Flood Zone 3a - 37.17%, Flood Zone 1 - 62.83% Whole or part of site is in FZ2 or Higher. Flood risk mitigation measures may be necessary. Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow               No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.14 0.14 5 24 20 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 3

Womersley-2 WORM-D N/A South of Bank Wood Road Potential Site 0.81 Womersley Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Residential / Agricultural Predominantly residential to the north, east and w est w ith some agriculture/farms to 
     

Site is located in the northern setting of the medieval settl        Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. The site is entirely located w it     Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow         No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 100 0.81 0.81 10 30 20 15 1 16 0 16 16 5 10 1 16 0 0 16
Womersley-3 WORM-A N/A Land at Manor Farm Potential Site 1.75 Womersley Secondary Village Smaller Village N/A N/A Greenfield 95 5 Residential/ Agricultural Predominantly residential w ith agriculture to the south (former farm under WOMR-A) 

         
Site is w ithin close proximity of scheduled monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% Development is located on land that is highly likely to be contaminated. Site is immediately North-East                    Possible ground contamination w ill need investigating and decontamination                         Site promoted by landow ner/ agent/ Land Promoter or by developer w ith option held No previous unimplemented residential permissions. 1 landow                   No availability constraints identif ied at this time. Engagement w ith site promoters     0-5 years N/A N/A N/A 85 1.75 1.49 20 30 20 28 1 30 0 30 30 10 20 30 0 0 30

Womersley-4 N/A N/A Womersley C of E Primary School Small Planning Permission 0.14 Womersley Secondary Village Smaller Village 2017/0892/FUL, 201 FUL Previously Developed Land 0 100 School buildings Residential / Agricultural Site is w ithin close proximity of scheduled monument Flood Zone 1 - 100% 0-5 years 06/04/18 Yes N/A 100 0.14 0.14 5 Started N/A 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
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